Cardholder Name Amanda Peters

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Sheriff 100-33100

Last 4 Digits of Card 7189

Month Jan 15, 2021- Feb 15, 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Lol s

~

(e’ardholder Sign

atur

a m_eaii
Date CNendor v iy ¢ . - _ Total | AccountCoding |  *Meal Attendees
Apphcatlon FeelZ10200016/Dean

2/1/2021 GA POST COUNCIL Shacklock $32.00 100-33260-523700

Application Fee/210200415/Reginald
2/10/2021 GA POST COUNCIL Holcomb $32.00 100-33100-523700

Application Fee/210200407/America
2/10/2021 GA POST COUNCIL James $32.00 100-33100-523700

Statement Total: $96.00

C =,

Approval Sigrature

drature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNovuUs

Page 1 of 1

SYNOVUS BANK
5. 20X 2ooa) SERVICES
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7189
CARD SERVICES Payment Due A
P.O. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A

AMANDA PETERS

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

*x 0000000

72003217189 ocoooooooo 0oooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number KXKK-XXXXK-XXXX-7189 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,000.00 Purchases and Debits $96.00
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
02/01 02/03 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2442204833 $32.00
e sk ol e e MEMO ]TEM e e ke e sk e e e e e e e e
02/10 02/12 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2457347823 $32.00
e ol e e MEMO ITEM -------------
02/10 02/12 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2457326559 $32.00

R MEMO ITEM ---------------

SYNOVUS



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2102-00407 of 9:15 am on February 10, 2021
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00

ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Amanda

MI

Last Name Peters

Address 1113 Usher Street Covington GA
City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (678) 776 -7450

E-Mail mpeters@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of America James, Newton County Sheriff\'s

Office.

Page 1/1



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2102-00016 of 11:11 am on February 1, 2021
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00

Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00
ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Amanda

M

Last Name Peters

Address 1113 Usher Street

City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (678)776 - 7450

E-Mail mpeters@newtonsheriffga.org

Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of Dean Shacklock, Newton County Sheriff\'s

Office.

Page 1/1



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2102-00415 of 9:36 am on February 10, 2021
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00

Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00
ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Amanda

M D

Last Name Peters

Address 1113 Usher Street Covington GA

City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (678) 776 - 7450

E-Mail mpeters@newtonsheriffga.org

Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of Reginald Holcomb, Newton County

Sheriff\'s Office.

Page 1/1
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Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardhold
er Name Bradley Stapp

epartment Fire

Last 4 1480
Month <den\. ™ Feﬁo‘ ZOZ‘ *Must be
_completed if
X Description and Business Purpose of
Date ~ Vendor Expenditure Total |Account Coding|*Meal Attendees
Epson video projector - replacement for 10035200
2/1/2021 Office Depot training $579.99 531600

Statement Total: $579.99

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

—

Approval Signature (Deparfment Head, Elected Of




SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD

SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4177

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
BRADLEY TODD STAPP xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-24741
60038094177 goooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4177 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $579.99
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
www.commercialcardview.com

1-877-254-3568

Pay Online:
TTY Telephone:

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post

Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
02/01 02/03 OFFICE DEPOT #2171 CONYERS GA 217120210201 $579.99

wrxsrrrkixs NENMQO [TENM  **ressssstsksrs

SYNOvuUS



Office pEvoT
OfficeMax

CONYERS - (770) 483-9044
0270172021 12:49 PM

RN
" Ll il I
YTYTQOAPLERYXX48M
SALE 2171-2-6642-537183-21.1.3
494798 PROJECTOR, EPSO 629.995S
Instant Savings -50.00
You Pay 59,9955
Subtotal: 5{9.99
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total: 51299
Visa 4177: 579.99

AUTH CODE 029261

TDS Chip Read

AID AOOOOOOD031010  VISA CREDIT
TVR 8000008000

CVS No Signature Required

Tax Exemption Number 25120464
Total Savings:
$50.00
*XXX}%XX*K%X—*%%XX‘XX**K*}X}GXXXXX*&K)&;(XX'X.%KZX
WE WANT TO HEAR FRDM YOU!
Visit survey.offlcederot.con
and enter the survey code below:
C529 BS4N Ds&JY

KEEXKKXAXRX KR AR AAA KRR KA AR AR AKX XA AR KUK



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardhold
er Name Bradley Stapp

epartment Fire

Last 4 1480
‘Month Feb. - March 2021 *Must be
: completed if
X . Description and Business Purpose of
Date | = Vendor Expenditure Total | Account Coding|*Meal Attendees
3/9/2021 | IFSTA Fire Protection textbook for plans examiner course $84.69 253700
GA Municipal Georgia Fire Chief Assoc. membership -
3/12/2021 Association Chief Mosley $65.00 523600
GA Municipal GA Assoc of Fire Chiefs conference
3/12/2021 Association registration - Chief Mosley $250.00 253700

Statement Total: $399.69

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

. \ » a0 -l s A&
der Signature Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Of



SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4177

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
BRADLEY TODD STAPP xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
60038094177 ooooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4177 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $399.69
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address:

Pay Online:

TTY Telephone:

Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
www.commercialcardview.com
1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

03/09 03/11 FIRE PROTECTION PUB 405-744-5892 OK 36200005 $84.69
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok

03/12 03/15 GEORGIA MUNICIPAL ASSOCIA 678-686-6235 GA 101048733924 $65.00
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok

03/12 03/15 GEORGIA MUNICIPAL ASSOCIA 678-686-6235 GA 101048730381 $250.00

wrxsrrrkixs NENMQO [TENM  **ressssstsksrs

SYNOvuUS



This is to confirm that a payment transaction has been processed by:

OSU - Fire Protection Publications - IFSTA

Customer Information

Name: Bradley Stapp
Address: 4136-A HWY 278 E
City: Covington

State: GA

Zip Code: 30014

Country: us

Description: Web Order #138543

kkkREkhkkhkhdddkdkdokkkkkkkikkkkiihikkd
N

Billing Information

Transaction Type: SALE

Card Brand: VISA

Account Number: badisindesaiyi lye
Amount: $84.69

Trans Date: 2021-03-09 07:52:58 CST

Transaction ID: 000001044604



Georgia Association of Fire Chiefs

PO Box 105377
Atlanta, GA 30348

Invoice No. 310253

INVOICE

Sold Newton County Fire Services Ship Darriel Mosley
To: 4136-A Hwy 278 To: Deputy Chief of Operations
Covington, GA 30014 Newton County Fire Services
4136-A Hwy 278
Covington, GA 30014
Account No. Purchase Order No. | Order Date Order Number Terms Invoice Date
87522 03/12/2021 454010 Net 30 03/12/2021
Qty ltem Code Description Unit Price | EXtended
Shipped Price
2021 GAFC Spring Executive Training
03/21/2021 - 03/24/2021
Savannah, GA
United States
1| 21SEAFC/REG Member Registration 250.00 250.00

Line Item Total

Freight

Handling Other Tax

Subtotal Amount Received

Amount Due

250.00

250.00 250.00

0.00




Darriel Mosley INVOICE # GAFC 2021

Deputy Chief of Operations

INVOICE DATE 3/12/2021
Newton County Fire Services
4136-A Hwy 278 DUE DATE 2/1/2021
Covington, GA 30014
CUSTOMER # 113262
BILLING DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
GAFC Dues (1/1/2021-12/31/2021) $65.00
For Credit Card payments fax this form to 678-651-1021
Please circle appropriate card: Visa Master Card American Express
No. Exp Date f
Signature
Remittance advice for check payments - Cut here and insert in #10 window envelope
Darriel Mosley
113262
Email address dmosley@co.newton.ga.us
CUSTOMER # 60306
Balance Due $0.00
PLEASE MAIL PAYMENT WITH REMITTANCE ADVICE TO:

Georgia Association of Fire Chiefs
PO Box 105377
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30348




Cardholder

Name BRANDON ESQUE

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Last 4 Digits of 2179

Month FEBRUARY 15 2021

wests.de

'r" { F_:J'-[\]j"‘[ .{ {[1’}]111

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

(T L

N
~N)
~D

Cardholder Sig}aﬁ;re

33150
1/25/2021 WALMART TV FOR &t 136.96 100-33486-531600
1/25/2021 WALMART TV FOR SIU 500 100-33100-531600
MONTHLY WEB HOSTING - INVOICE
1/27/2021 ZOOM.COM INV65376630 $14.99 100-33100-523600
MONTHLY WEB HOSTING - INVOICE
1/29/2021 ZOOM.COM INV65721127 $14.99 100-33100-523600
21312021 WEB NETWORK MONTHLY WgaB 5¢;§IING-INVOICE $4.99 100-33100-523600
MONTHLY WEB HOSTING - INVOICE INV
2/11/2021 ZOOM.COM INV68128139 $14.99 100-33100-523600
MONTHLY WEB HOSTING - INVOICE
2/11/2021 ZOOM.COM INV68070610 $14.99 100-33100-523600
Statement Total: $701.91

s

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

*Must be completed if charge is




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1609

CARD SERVICES Payment Due N/A
P.O. BOX 2181 Ntlau.r Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
BRANDON ESQUE xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
760038031k09 goooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XOOOC-XOO0(-XXXX-1609 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,000.00 Purchases and Debits $701.91
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

01/25 01/26 WAL-MART #0459 COVINGTON GA 0125210459 $136.96
e e e e e e e e e e MEMO lTEM e e

01/25 01/26 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTON GA $500.00
e vl e s e s s ok sl e ok MEMO ITEM e e e e ek e e e

01/27 01/28 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 20432030 $14.99
s vl s s o v e e e sl ol e e e MEMO ITEM i el s e e e e e vk e v ke ke

01/29 02/01 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 31497981 $14.99
e e ok e e e e e s sl el e MEMO lTEM ek e ek e

02/03 02/04 WEB*NETWORKSOLUTIONS 888-6429675 FL 1204688608 $4.99
e e e e e MEMO ITEM oy e s e o e ok ek

02/11 02/12 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 00163117 $14.99
v sl e ol e v ol sl e e e e e MEMO ITEM st oy e e e s e e e e e e

02/11 02/12 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 00198497 $14.99

e e e A MEMO ITEM e e de e e e e

SYNOvVUS




Give us feedback @ survey.uwalmart.con
Thank you! ID #:7Q9RUP4ZBP3

Walmart >;<

770-787-8030 Mar: JEHR?
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLUD NE
COVINGTON GA 30014

ST# 00459 OP# 006294 TE# 68 TR# 06156
PRODUCT SERIAL # HE7A2033410661
PHILIPS 32 060958525243 128.00 X
UOIDED SERIAL # ME7A2033410661
¥k UOIDED ENTRY *x
PHILIPS 32 060958525243 126.00-%*
PRODUCT SERIAL ®# ME7A2033410661

PHILIPS 32 060958525243 128.00 X'

2YR SUC PLAN 068113102155 6.00 0
PRODUCT SERIAL # O9MG3CCNEO5370
SAH 65 4K TV 088727640006 546.00 X
SUBTOTAL 662.00
TAX 1 7.000 % 47.18

TaTh 729.18

VOIDED BANKCARD IRﬁH&nCIIﬂN
UISA CREDIT BERK RKkEX kkkx 1609 T 2
AID AOODOO00D31010
ARC 712FCC35C5648099
TERHINAL # SC010713

DECLINED
01/25/21 11:05:25
VOIDED BANKCARD TRANSACTION
VISA CREDIT kkkE KkE¥ k&xx 1609 [ 2
AID ADDOO000031010
AAC BBSD7F3502399591
TERHINAL # SCO10713

DECLINED

01/25/21 11:05:4

VOIDED SERIAL # HETﬁzosadlﬁﬁﬁl
% UOIDED ENTRY *
PHILIPS 32 060958525243 126.00-X
¥% UDIDED ENTRY *x

2YR SUC PLAN 068113102155 §.00-0
SUBTOTAL 546.00
TAX 1 7.000 % 36.22

TOTAL 564.22
VISA TEND 500.00
VISA CREDIT EEXKE KXKK Kk 1609 [ 2
APPROVAL # 033975
REF # 1042000314
TRANS 1D - 581025582234328
VALIDATION - 77HG
PAYHENT SERVICE - E
AID ADOOODO0O31010
AAC CAGBIEBOEAASEC]2
TERMINAL # SC010713

01/25/21 11:10:27
UISA TEND 64.22
Visa Credit XEKE kkkk kkkx 9313 I 1
APPROVAL # 025247

TERMINAL & SCO10713
01/25/21

Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmart.com/plus

01/25/21 11:11:31
t*:CUSTBHEH_CBPV***

% o= r
=

Give us feedback @ survey.ualmart.com
Thank you! ID #:7Q9RVUP4Z8P4

Walmart 3;<

170-767-8030 Mar: JEﬁRY
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLUD NE
COVINGTON GA _30014
STH 00459 OPR 006294 TER 68 TR# 06157
PRODUCT SERIAL # ME7A2033410661
PHILIPS 32 060958525243 128.00 X
2YR SUC PLAN 068113102155 8.00 0
VOIDED SERIAL # ME7A2033410661
¥ UOIDED ENTRY
PHILIPS 32 060956525243 128.00-X
% YOIDED ENTRY *x

2YR SUC PLAN 068113102155 8.00-0
PRODUCT SERIAL # ME7A2033410661
PHILIPS 32 060958525243 128.00 X
SUBTOTAL 126. 00
TAX 1 7.000 % 8.96

TOTAL 136.96
VISa TEND 136. 96
UISR CREDIT ¥EEE kkkk kkkk 1609 1
APPROVAL & 002081
;iF # 102500392612
ANS ID - 301025583539005
UALIDATION - TGHC
PAYHENT SERVICE - E
AID A0000000031010
AAC COFC2F5F5R96CT7DC
TERMINAL # SCO10713
01/25/1 11:12:36
cnnuae DUE 0.00

\(Illlﬂ||V|||l|illmlllm|||HMlﬂ?I||Wl|l|“|||1||l|||l|(llllHIIIUIIIIINIIHHI
W+

Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmart.com/plus

01/25/21 11:12:36
#%kCUSTOHER COPYxxx

’



200Mm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  01/27/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6" Floor Invoice #  INV65376630

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date: 01/27/2021

Account Number: 115038344
Currency: USD
Account Information:  NCSO
15151 ALCOVY RD,
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: besque@newtonsheriffga.org
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID:

Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS
Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 01/27/2021-02/26/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction

Total
Tax

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



Zoom INVOICE

Transaction Description Applied

Transaction Date  Transaction Number Type A :
01/27/2021 P-70715690 Payment ($14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.



200Mm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  01/29/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6" Floor Invoice #  INV65721127

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date:  01/29/2021

Account Number: 7001103139
Currency: USD
Account Information.  NCSO
15151 ALCOVY RD,
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: ncsozoom@newtonsheriffga.org
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID:

Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS
Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 01/29/2021-02/27/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

Tax Name Jurisdiction

Total

Tax $0.00

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



200Mm INVOICE

Transaction Description Applied

Transaction Date  Transaction Number Type Akt
01/29/2021 P-71080721 Payment ($14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.



Network Solutions, LLC
5335 Gate Parkway
Jacksonville, FL32256

Account Name: Newton Country Sheriffs Office Involce # 38578731
Account ID: 30417294
Address: Newton Country Sheriffs Office

15151 ALCOVY RD
COVINGTON, GA30014-6405

Charges and Credits:

Date Type Product Product Name Term Amount Tax Tax Total Charges
Type Type
02/03/21 Renewal SiteLock Newtonsheriffga.org Monthly $4.99 $0.00 $4.99
Basic
Total Invoice Amount $4.99 $0.00 $4.99
Payments:
Date Order Number Payment Method Check/Card#/PayPal ID Total Payments
02/03/21 1204688608 CreditCard “***1609 $4.99

Please Note:

1. The payment information shown may not reflect the payment method used for each transaction, and all billing activity may not be shown

here.

. Order numbers may appear in multiple accounts if an order included services from more than one account.

. Recent purchases may take 24 to 48 hours to appear in your billing information.

4, All .ca domain names are registered by Network Solutions Canada ULC (Business Number: 83624 3543 RT 0001). The amount charged for
.ca domain names includes applicable Goods and Services Tax (GST) of 5%. Effective July 1, 2010, the amounts charged for .ca domain
names are inclusive of Federal GST and, where applicable, also inclusive of Provincial HST. (GST Rate - 5%, Combined GST rate and HST
rate for each Province - British Columbia - 12%, Ontario - 13%, Nova Scotia - 15%, Newfoundland and Labrador - 13%, New Brunswick -
13%)

5. Some products and services are subject to sales tax. Taxes charged reflect the jurisdiction of your business address.

w n



200Mm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  02/11/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6" Floor Invoice #:  INV68128139

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
biling@zoom.us Due Date: 02/11/2021

Account Number: 7002067844
Currency: USD
Account Information:  NCSO
15151 Alcovy Rd,
Covington, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: Sheriff-zoom@newtonsheriffga.org
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID:

Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS
Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 02/11/2021-03/10/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $74.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

= Charge Tax
Charge Name Tax Name | Jurisdiction | ot P
Total
Tax $0.00

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



200Mm INVOICE

Transaction Description Applied

Transaction Date  Transaction Number Type Aot
02/11/2021 P-73603584 Payment ($14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.



Z00Mm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  02/11/2021

55 Almaden Bivd, 6" Floor Invoice #.  INV68070610

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
biling@zoom.us Due Date:  02/11/2021

Account Number: 7002068012
Currency: USD
Account Information:.  NCSO
15151 ALCOVY RD,
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: jail-zoom@newtonsheriffga.org
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID:

Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS
Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 02/11/2021-03/10/2021 $714.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

Tax Name Jurisdiction

Total
Tax

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



200Mm INVOICE

Transaction Description Applied

Transaction Date  Transaction Number Type Kok
02/11/2021 P-73596886 Payment ($14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.



SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberX3O3-X00KX-XXXX-8290

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2161 Ntlavu.r Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
BRICE D SMITH xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
7b20003ka2q0 ooooooooao goooooooao
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number KKK -XXKK-XXKXX-8290 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,000.00 Purchases and Debits $161.11
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
02/03 02/04 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTON GA $81.60
e s e v e e vk e e sk e v e e MEMO ITEM R e s
02/05 02/08 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTON GA $79.51

ek ek e e ok e o MEMO ITEM ek ks ek Aok ek

SYNOVUS




Give us feedback @ survey.walmart.con
Thark you! TD #: IQBOYR429NN

Walmart > rls

770-787-8030 Mar : JERRY
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD NE
COVINGION GA 30014
STH 00499 0P# 009051 TE# 51 TR# 07103

BAG |G 076379525746 1.98 X
BAG LG 076379553819 1.48 X
BAG LG 076379555057 1.98 X
BAG LG 076379555061 1.98 X
BAG LG 076379553816 1.98 X
BAG LG 076379525746 1.98 X
BAG LG 076379553861/ 1.98 X
BAG LG 076379925715 1.48 X
FLEX JOURNAL 084011150762 6.42 X
FLEX JOURNAL. 084011150762 6.42 X
FILEX JOURNAL 084011150762 6.42 X
FLEX JOURNAL 084011150762 6.42 X
FLEX JOURNAL 084011150762 6.42 X
FLEX JOURNAL 084011150762 6.42 X
MED JOURNAL 06999313055/ §.46 X
MED JOURNAL 069993130957 9.46 X
TISSUE SOSHI 076379594387 3.98 X

SUBTOTAL 76.26

TAX 1 7.000 ¥ 5.34

TOTAL 81.60

VISA TEND 81.60
VISA CREDIT xxkx xxxx xxx 8290 1 4
APPROVAL # 056262
REF # 1042000314
TRANS TD - 5810347638631/2
VALIDATION - RMFP
PAYMENT SERVICE - E
P.O. # 287004
ATD ADD00000031010
AAC 496290A8B6DEID3DA
TERMINAL # SCO10787

02/03/21 16:13:22
CHANGE DUE 0.00

VAT

i

Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmart.com/plus

02/03/21 16:13:22
xexCUSTOMER COPY#xx

Give us feedback @ suirvey.walmait.com
"hank you! 1D #: 7OBl“B4ZBTQ

Walmart 3,

T70-787-8030 Mar: JERRY
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD NE
COVINGION GA 30014
SHE 00459 OP# 009095 TEH 55 TRE 08221

BC APPLE BC
BC APPLE BC
BC APPLE BC
BC APPLE BC
BC BOYCRM S
BC BDYCRM S
BC BDYMSI S
BC BDYMSI Sl
EC APPLE BS
BC APPLE BS
BC APPLE BS
BC APPLE BS

088564504465 3 97
088564504465
088564504465
088564504465
088564501773
088564501773
088564501775
088564501775
088564504464
088564504464
088564504464
(88564504464

AXE EXCI BW 001111124091
EMJ SEA BY 087863900090
LMJ SEA BY 087863900090
AKE Xl BLCK 007940047021
AXE DS OCEAN 007940046969
AXE DS OCEAN 007940046969
AXL XL BLCK 007940047021
AXE EXCT BW 001111124091
xx VOLDED ENTRY =x
AKE EXCT BY 001111124091
xx VOIDED ENTRY w»
AXE EXCT BY 001111124091
LMJ SEA BY 087863900090
xx VOIDED ENTRY =x

NN O NN NN NN NN NN NN NN
- = 55 5 3 3 = = 3 3 B B 2 3 2 3 3 2 B X >

U R w wmmwmmmwwwwwwwwwwwu

c.ot.n ow wbmmawmwmwwmmmmwmmm

[MJ SEA BY 087863900090 =1
SUBTOTAL 74.31
[AK 1 7.000 % 5.20
TOTAL 79.51

VISA TEND 19.31

VLSA CREDLT axxx xxxx xxxx §290 T 4
APPROVAL # 099097
REF # 1042000314
[RANS TD - 3810365/0482794
VALIDATION - RJDF
PAYMENT SERVICE - E
RO 287004
ALD AGDUOO00031010
AAC 82D1803E0A080514
TERMINAL # SCO11576

02/05/21 10:51:14

Ui 'H\IINHHNIWIHHMN

Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmart.com/plus

CHANGE DUE  0.00
§ITEMS S0LD 18
5'95

Low Prices You Can Trust. Every Day.
02705721 10:51:14
xxxCUSTOMER COPYxxx
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Cardholder Name James L Palmer

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Fleet Maintenance

Last 4 Digits of Card 8005

Month January 15th thru February 14th 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for

a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
2-SP-MDE7720B 21/2" brass swivels
1/25/2021 Firepenny elbows $267.21 100 49000 531700
Statement Total: $267.21

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

oy

Cardho r Signature”

(Lo Lt

Approval Signature(Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




HIREPENNY

Thank you James!

Your order number is 31968

An email will be sent containing information about your purchase. If you have any questions
about your purchase, email us at sales@firepenny.com or call us at 877-291-1971.

Order Summary

2 Items
2 x 2 National Pipe Thread (NPT) Free $258.00
Swivel
Subtotal $258.00
Shipping $9.21
Tax $0.00

Total (USD) N CO! NTY D DEPT. APrhu\JA\-$267 21
‘r—V\[TC i

NE Maf{f M,W

peeT ! NA

~r



SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8005

CAR Payment Due N/A
ARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Nng Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
JAMES L PALMER xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
762000248005 ooooooooo poooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8005 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $267.21
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/26 01/27 FIREPENNY 187-729-1197 IL 75382577 $267.21

........... hohR

WA AR ~* MEMO ITEM

SYNovuUsS




Posting Date  Transaction Dat Merchant Name City State Billable
01/27/2021 01/26/2021 FIREPENNY 187-729-1197 L NO



Amount
267.21



Cardholder Name Christine MacDonald

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department District Attorney's Office

Last 4 Digits of Card -8818

Month Feb-21

*Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

02/01/021 KROGER Grand Jury Refreshments $36.22 100.22000.531105

2/1/2021 STAPLES Desk Chair / Kelly Whire $179.99 100.22000.531100

2/15/2021 KROGER Grand Jury Refreshments $35.64 100.22000.531105
Statement Total: $251.85

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

/Q’VW

ardholder Signature

.

V‘"
PN

/ Approval Sighature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



M Staples

8170 Mal Parks
LIJHUNIA GA 368yé
- (770) 484- 1731
1932464 ¢ 002 83168
STy Sicly 1267 01/29/21 02:46
: PRICE
REWARL:
] QQ{BGY AR{EU?USBEi 2072031454
uang3

SUBTOTAL B 179,99y
fax Exennt dunber 2910104y 0
ToTAL
$179.99
VISA CRETT

Lard No,» x
i ~1 XXAXXAXXAXX8618 [C]

Auth Ng., - 051559
AlD, A0000000031010

USD§179. 4g

rora ITEMS

1t
é js current ly on Promotion,  Some

Cu

’tgﬁg”“ ﬁ;; only valid on regyiay priced
458 aee o )

conditions for db'd)?ypon terms and

TRU RED
gssent jalg tesigned
0 work beautifu71V.

. Shop Sharte
Staples Rewards e
' hack in Rewards i
bx«lnslous Apply, See
Wl program details

BUS’”@OH
thaught i) Ty t

et Rewa deg

mbeis get up to sy
in store onty,

an associate for

5 0r to enrgl],

THANK Yoy +op SHOPPING AT

iy

STAPLES!

Mg

FRESH
FOR

I(l%\ger EVERYONE.

5341 HIGHWAY 20 SOUTH
/70-788~4000 ,
Your cashier was CLICKLIST
_TRANSACTION RETRIEVED:
RETRIEVAL NUMBER: 163/1
KROGER PLUS CUSTOMER KRkKERRT115
PR SB MP DSHwND REFLLPC 2 9T
KRO CUTLE
KRO (UTLLRY
KRO CUTLERY
KRﬂ CUTLERY )
PLATES PC
SG KRO PlAfE% (2.00)
(RO PLATES PC
St KRD PLAI&S (2.00)
LANCE CRACKERS
LANCF FRACKFRS
QKER GRNL BAR PG
56 ERSR GRNL B (3.99) °
KRO CREAMER
KR CREAMER
MR ONIN SHPG PICKUP NP

TAX
twkx BALANCE

[

i

i

B T e L T e D

s e NSNS N — st

Tk B D (DD D) o T T3 P PN ! ot
%ww«ﬁmcwmcmwmwcmwwm@m

§

Rf!thUﬂl NUMBER :
&k TRANSACT 10N SUSPENDFD L

i

B2/11/21 (08 JQam 436 163 10 663

FEXRRRREREARR R AR RER DR R E SR RA RS LA 3
Fuel Points Earnad Today: 31

Total February Fuel Points: 31

With Qur Low Prices, You Saved

L)
Annual Card Savings $12.1%
44**&##4#1#%*4#+*%#%t**%*$*l*#*tti##*o
At your request, Kroger is donating to
PROJECT RENEWAL
WWW . Kroger . com



5341 HIGHWAY 20 SOUTH
770-788-4000
Your cashier was CLICKLIST

TRANSACTION RETRIEVED:

RETRIEVAL NUMBER: 163/6
KROGER PLUS CUSTOMER REXAEXSTT15
PR KRO DISH RFL 2.49 7
KRO DISH SOAP 4.99 T
NBSC RITZ CRACKERS<+ 2.99 B
SC KROGER SAVINGS 0.30
SC Mega Event Savings 1.00-B
NBSC RITZ CRACKERS<+ 2.99 B
SC KROGER SAVINGS 0.30
SC Mega Event Savings 1.00-B
NBSC RITZ CRACKERS<+ 2.99 B
SC KROGER SAVINGS 0.30
SC Mega Event Savings 1.00-B
NBSC RITZ CRACKERS<+ 2.99 B
SC KROGER SAVINGS 0.30
SC Mega Event Savings 1.00-B
KELL NTGR BAR <+ 2.99 B
SC Mega Event Savings 1.00-B
KELL NTGR BAR <+ 2.99 B
SC Mega Event Savings 1.00-B
KRO COFFEE 4.99 B
KRO COFFEE 4.99 B
KRO HALF HALF 1.99 B
KRO WATER 3.49 B
MR ONLN SHPG PICKUP NP 4,95
SC Free Pickup Fee 4.95-
TAX 1.34
**** BALANCE 36.22
ONLINE PAY 36.22
CHANGE 0.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 12
STR CPN & KROGER SAVINGS $ 12.15
TOTAL COUPONS $ 12.15
TOTAL SAVINGS (25 pct.) $ 12.15

01/28/21 ©8:16am 436 163 20 663

s 3k 2% 3k ok 3 ok ok 3K 3 3k 3k s ok oK oK 3 K ok ok ok ok 3k ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

Fuel Points Earned Today: 35
Total January Fuel Points: 35

With Our Low Prices, You Saved

$12.15

PARTICIPATING ITEMS <+ =6

ok 3k 3k sk ok 3k ok ok ok sk >k 3k e ok ok ok Sk K 3k ok kK K ok ok ok 3k ok ok ok %k 5K ok ok 3k 5k ok Xk %

At your request, Kroger is donating to
PROJECT RENEWAL
www . kroger.com




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

CHRISTINE M MACDONALD
NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

7600380588148

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8818
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
xx 0000000
goooooooao gocooaoooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8818 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $251.85
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/28 02/01 KROGER #5436 770-532-1143 GA 0011-0436-E $36.22
skrmserrrerst MEMO [TEM ***#sssrussrss
01/29 02/01 STAPLES 00112672 LITHONIA GA 000283168 $179.99
e e e e e e e e e e e de e de ke MEMO ITEM e e e de de e de sk ek e ek
02/11 02/15 KROGER #5436 770-532-1143 GA 0011-0436-E $35.64

Rk Ak R
MEMO ITEM

SYNOvVUS



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Christine MacDonald

Department District Attorney's Office

Last 4 Digits of Card -8818

Month Mar-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

3/12/2021 Kroger Grand Jury Refreshments $112.48 100.22000.531105

Statement Total: $112.48

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

)7/7/w,, -

roval Slg/afure (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

dholder Signature



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8818

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 iy Bl B
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
CHRISTINE M MACDONALD + 0000000

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

7600380588148 goooooooa pooooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8818 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $112.48
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

03/12 03/15 KROGER #214 COVINGTON GA $112.48

Tk MENMQO [TEM ¥ *ssssnsshss

SYNovus




FRESH

|‘(I'\O @r :ViRvonE.
J

3139 U.S,HWY. 278,N.E.
770-787-0724 ]
Your cashier was Denise
PITCH 34.99 T
KROGER PLUS CUSTOMER *Ekkk4983
PITC 34997

KRO_HALF HALF
FILTE

—

NN PN —— ()
S e wgas e b SRRSO

KELL NTGR BAR

NTVL GRANOLA BARS PC
KROGER SAVINGS  1.30
LANCE CRACKERS

LANCE CRACKERS

TAX
TAX EXEMPTION
#xxx BALANCE

COVINGTON GA 30014
VISA CREDIT Purchase
FRERRRRRRRRH8818 - C

REF#: 055039 TOTAL: 112.48
AID: A0000000031010
TC: A97F01D2870BE36F

VISA 112.48
EXEMPTED SALES AMT  112.48

CHANGE 0.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 12
STRAFPN & KROGER SAVINGS }.gg

TOTAL. COUPONS 3
TOTAL SAVINGS (1 pet.) $ 1.30
03/12/21 07:25am 214 541 4 145
BREREORRR RO ROk R kR Rk kK

TELL US HOW WE ARE DOING!

EARN 50 BONUS FUEL POINTS!

6o to www.krogerfeedback. com
?ate: 03/12/21

ime: 07:24
Entry ID: 011-242-4-214-541-545
No purchase necessary
See website for offical rules
FRERRRR RO R R R AR KRR R E AKX
Fuel Points Earned Today: 112
Total March Fuel Points: 298

With Our Low Prices, You Sagggw

~Jd= BSAODADADDWOLD D

F
oW OW—PVOomoe

—
—

Annual Card Savings $207.36
www. kroger. com



Newton County
’ Purchase Card Activity L.og

Cardholder Name Cynthia Wiemann

Department Animal Control

Last 4 Digits of Card 2551

Month 2/16/2021 *Must be completed if charge is for

1/28/2021 GA Dept of AG Annual License $400.00 10039100-523600
2/2/2021 Chewy Clip on bowls for new cat cages - $292.08 10039100-531600
Statement Total: $692.08

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

(i) ta ?[//4;

Cardholder Signature Approval Signdture (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O, BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31802-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

CYNTHIA WIEMANN

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

?e200124255]

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account Number ) COX-X000X-XXXX-2551
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x 0000000
ooooDODOoOo pgoooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number HXHHK-XKAK-KKXK-2551 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $792.08
Avallablé Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important infermation)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview,com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/28 01/29 DEPT OF AG LICENSING 404-656-3720 GA 00000113 $400.00
L a s e et e i MEMO ITEM b e s e desleve dee de e
02/02 02/03 CHEWY.COM 800-672-4398 FL PMT-0QYxZ9LXxx $392.08

wrwwmamaaaanie MAENO) [TENM =it

SYNOVUS



Cynthia Wiemann <cwiemann@co.newton.ga.us>

GA License Renewals
1 message

GARenewals@kellyreg.com <GARenewals@kellyreg.com> Wed, Jan 27, 2021 at 10:33 AM
To: cwiemann@co.newton.ga.us

3

Thank you for submitting your GA License Renewals oniine.
You elected to pay by eradit card/ACH. The charges will appear on your financial statement as "GDA Llcensing”.

Your Tracking Number is 6117619720806490904021

Qrder Summary:

Date Submitted: 112712021

Animal Shelters License: 3325431 - Newton County Animal Control
License Renewal Fee: $400.00

Total Fee: $400.00

Contact Us
For questions about the online process, call KRS: 1-800-803-5777

For questions about your License, please call: Georgia Department of Agriculture, Licensing Division at (404) 586-1411 or email gdalicensing@agr.georgia.gov.

Email: GARenewals@kellyreg.com

When enquiring about this transaction, please use your Tracking Number
(6117619720806490904021)

Thank you for your online payment.



Questions?
1-800-672-4399

WWW.CHEWY.COM
Final Details for Order #1018263520
Order Placed: Feb 2, 2021
Order Total: $392.08
Shipped on Feb 2, 2021
Qty Item Unit Price Total
26 Lixit Quick Lock Crock Small Animal Bowl,10-0z, Granite 47.59 $197.34
26 Lixit Quick Lock Crock Small Animai Bowl, 20-o0z, Granite §7.49 $194.74
Sent To: Item(s) Subtotal: $392.08
Newton Animal Service Shipping: §0.00
210 LOWER RIVER RD Adjustment Applied: $0.00
COVINGTON, GA 30016-8267 Total Before Tax: $392.08
Shlpplng SpEEd'. Sales Tax: $0.00
o Shipment Total: $392.08
Flat-Rate Shipping
Payment Information
Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $392.08
VISA | Last digits: 2551 Shipping: $0.00
L Total Before Tax: $392.08
Billing Address: Sales Tax: $0.00
Cynthia Wiemann Order Total: $392.08
210 LOWER RIVER RD
COVINGTON, GA 30016-8267

If you have any questions regarding your order, please contact customer care at 1-800-672-4399.
To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.
© 2021 Chewy.com



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name EZELL BROWN

Department SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Last 4 Digits of Card 8735

Month FEBRUARY 15 2021 *Must be completed if charge is for a
meal.

1/20/2021 FACEBOOK NEWSLETTER PUBLISHING 9.91 100-33100-523300
1/23/2021 NEWTON NEWSPAPERS ADVERTISING $5.00 100-33100-523300
1/29/2021 QT GAS $41.52 100-33100-531270

CREATE PROJECTS-MANAGE
ADOBE FILES-DOWNLOAD

2/6/2021 ADOBE FONTS $14.99 100-33100-523300
2/11/2021 EIG CONSTANT CONTACT ADVERTISING _ $45.00 100-33100-523300
CREATE PROJECTS-MANAGE
ADOBE -CREATIVE ADOBE FILES-DOWNLOAD
2/13/2021 CLOUD FONTS $52.99 100-33100-523300
Statement Total: $169.41

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD

Page 1 of 1

SERVICES

Account NumberXXOX-XXXX-XXXX-8735

— Payment Due N/A
g_o_ B%Exmz"fgi New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
EZELL BROWN *x (0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
760038058735 goooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number HOOK-XOOK-XXXX-8735 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $169.41
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
_Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/20 01/20 FACEBK XR445ZAXJ2 650-5434800 CA 420429000200589 $9.91 7
serrressaaarns MEMO) [TEM  *+oresssessnss
01/23 01/25 NEWTON NEWSPAPERS, INC. 770-728-1414 GA 54198676 $5.00 v
sersrrsesairens MEMO [TEM *+essreesrsnss
01/29 02/01 QT 798 COVINGTON GA 0079801XPRQ4B2D $41.52
s e vl e e e e e e e MEMO |TEM e e e e e e e ek ek
02/06 02/08 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS 408-536-6000 CA BL1343915755 $14.99
el e e e e e e e ok e MEMO ITEM o e e o e ok e e e e ek e
02/11 02/12 EIG*CONSTANTCONTACT.COM 855-2295506 MA 1115977047733 $45.00
e e e MEMO lTEM s e e e e s e e e e
02/13 02/15 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 408-536-6000 CA BL1348350913 $52.99 \/

srrrrrres MEMO) [TEM  *++=sssrsesass

SYNOVUS



Receipt for Caitlin Jett
Account ID: 296936420902832

Invoice/Payment Date
Jan 20, 2021, 1:40 AM

Payment Mathod
Visa*8735
Reference Number: XR445ZAXJ2

Transaction ID
3578104548970507-7000730

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: "Our November 2020 Newsletter has been published...”
From Dec 21, 2020, 12:00 AM to Dec 26, 2020, 11:59 PM

Post: "Our November 2020 Newsletter has been published. "

Paid

$9.91 USD

Ad spend since Dec 21, 2020.

$9.91

3,170 Impressions $9.91



Transaction receipt
January 23, 2021 at 7:38 AM

Thanks for being a customer.

--Transaction Information--

Merchant: Newton Newspapers, Inc.
Amount: $5.00 USD

Transaction Date: Jan 23 2021, 06:38 AM CST
Tax Exempt: no

Authorization Code: 072141

Status: Submitted For Settlement

-—-Payment Information--
Card Type: Visa
Credit Card Ends With:8735

--Customer Information--
Name: Ezell Brown
Email: webmaster@newtonsheriffga.org

-

)



Welcome to Quiktrip
#7988

QuikTrip #OOT798
3214 HWY 278 Nw
COVINGTON, GA

6786251746
9:22:56 PM 01-29-201
Register #0002
{ias Sale: $41.52
Grade:  UNLEADED
Pump: 9
Gallons: 19,412
PPU: 2.139/Gal
fiub-Total: $41.5
Tax: $.(
Total - $41 .52
Payment Methods
Visa Sale $41.52
Yignature not required
kkkkkkkkkkrk3735

Auth Code: 032772
Entry Mode: Swiped

We Thank vYou
FPlease Come Again



INVOICE

Adobe Inc. Repisl Page 1 of 1
345 Park Ave Invoice Number: 1343915755
San Jose, CA 95110 Invoice Date: FEB-05-21
‘ Payment Terms: Credit Card
Adobe Due Date: FEB-12-21
Purchase Order: ADB054194120
Contract No 00004490
Order Number: 5030039799
Order Date: MAR-05-19
Customer No.: 1452233
Bill To: Bill to No. 554408097
Ezell Brown o Al
Zi“g:gg?gfgtg;?:rgv of Commissioners s ST i PR

000010 65232730 EA 14.99 1 14.99
Acrobat Pro DC

Tl e

S&H SalesTax Currency Qty Shipped Invoice Total
0.00 0.00 uUsD 1 14.99

Comments:



Constant Contact : Billing Activity Invoices 2/16/21, 2:02 PM

Constant Contact’, 57

Print

Billing Activity - Invoices

Newton County BOC Today's Date: 02/16/2021
Attn: Ezell Brown User Name: dbarnes@newtonsheriffga.org
1124 Clark St SW

15151 Alcovy-Jersey Road, N .E.
Covington GA 30014

Us

P: 678-625-1437

Invoices from 01/16/2021 to 02/16/2021

Date Description Charge Amount Credit Amount
02/16/2021 Invoice #340011773 $45.00
01/16/2021 Invoice #331723834 $45.00

Billing questions? Contact Support
Constant Contact - 1601 Trapelo Road - Waltham, MA 02451 US

https://myaccountsvc.constantcontact.com/myaccountsvc/printablelnvoices?ctoken=52e29312-4ba6-427e-abdf-8c65b1a46132 Page 1 of 1



Adobe Inc.

345 Park Ave
A San Jose, CA 95110

Adobe

Bill To:

Ezell Brown

Newton County BOC
1113 Usher St NW
Covington GA 30014

INVOICE

Reprint Page 1 of 1
Invoice Number: 1348350913
Invoice Date: FEB-12-21
Payment Terms: Credit Card
Due Date: FEB-19-21
Purchase Order: HDD032784002
Contract No 00004490
Order Number: 5027577690
Order Date: DEC-12-18
Customer No.: 1452233

Bill to No. 354941511

Adobe Contact Information:
https ://helpx.adobe.com/contact. html

000010 65182902
Creative Cloud All Apps

S&H Sales Tax Currency Qty Shipped Invoice Total
0.00 0.00 usDb 1 52.99

52.99 1 5299

Comments:



Cardholder Name Freda K. Reed

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Senior Services

Last 4 Digits of Card 8081

Month February

2/5/2021

Webstaurant

Kitchen Supplies

*Must be completed if charge is for
a mea{.

$165.68

100-55200-531100

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

/]

7

Card olderSigna’tﬁré

Statement Total:

$165.68

7 ao—

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31802-3061

'Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXOX-XXX-XXXX-8081

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 N Betancs N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
FREDA K REED #x (000000

NEWTON COUNTY BOC
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2469

7L20010458081 goooooooo ooooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number FOOK-XOO{-XXXX-8081
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021
Credit Line $2,000.00
Avallable Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $165.68
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquirles Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.0. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31802-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

02/05 02/08 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA 62593785 $165.68

R R RN AR MEMO ITEM *ertakaiiormicors

SYNOVUS




WebstaurantStore

Sales Invoice

, Order Number_
62593785

User ID

14238325

Date Ordered-
2/4/21 at 2:53 PM

Bill To

Ship To

Shipping Method

Freda Reed

Newton County Senior Services
6183 Turner Lake Road
Covington, GA 30014

Freda Reed

Newton County Senior Services
6183 Turner Lake Road
Covington, GA 30014-3059

Ground

Your Contact

help@webstaurantstore.com

Customer PO

Customer Phone

770-784-2174

Item Number Description Unit Price QTY Total
127CH12 Choice 12 oz. Clear RPET Hinged Deli Container - 200/Case $21.99 1 $21.99
Choice 33 oz. Black 9" Round 3-Compartment Microwavable Heavy
129MCR333CEK Weight Container with Lid - 10/Pack 20 1 pasd
322TEAX3RPA TamperSafe 1" x 3" Customizable Red Paper Tamper-Evident Label - $3.49 1 $3.49
250/Roll
795BARN955WH 9 1/2" x 5" x 5" White Barn Take Out Lunch Box / Chicken Box - 125/Case $33.49 1 $33.49
99912CLR Dart 12CLR Clear No Vent Lid - 100/Pack $6.39 1 $6.39
|
99912HDLC Dart 12HDLC Clear High Dome Lid - 50/Pack $5.69 1 $5.69
l
99932JL Dart 32JL 32 oz. Translucent Vented Lid - 100/Pack $6.89 1 $6.89
99985J12 Dart 85J12 8 oz. Squat White Foam Food Container - 50/Pack $3.89 1 $3.89
99988J32 Dart 8SJ32 8 oz. Super Squat White Foam Food Centainer - 25/Pack $2.99 1 $2.99
Choice 30 oz. Black 8 3/4" x 6" x 2 3/4" 2-Compariment Rectangular
PENLS2aacE Microwavable Heavy Weight Container with Lid - 25/Pack L 1 =118
Royal Paper R825W 7 1/2" Eco-Friendly Wood Individually Wrapped
KESREDN Coffes Stirrer - 500/Pack 04 1 18
GOSXLFFBAG Carnival King 8" x 3/4" x 6 1/2" Extra Large Sandwich / French Fry Bag - $7.79 1 $7.79
500/Pack
SubTotal: | $120.18
Tax:| $0.00
Shipping: | $45.50
Total (USD): | $165.68

| Payment Method: Visa - XXXX8081













Thank you for your business!

WebstaurantStore

42 Industrial Circle Attn: Returns
Department, Door #21
Lancaster, PA 17601
717-392-7472




Pickup & delivery Walmart.com

sl Search Walmart.com Q

Thank you for your order #34°~ 81692047

Keep shopping

Earn 5% back with the Capital One Walmart Rewards Card. Learn how

L Delivery
[ ]
You'll receive an email with tracking information when your item ships.

Delivery address

Freda Reed
6183 Turner Lake Rd SW
Covington, GA 30014

Arrives by Tomorrow, Mar 12

Seeyo. T :mdetails +

Checkyowr ° ~ °  onWalmart.com

Order Summary
Subtotal (2 items)
NextDay livery

X

Feedback

$31994
Free

$22.40



Total

Payment type
Visa ending in 8081

Billing address

Freda Reed

6183 Turner Lake Rd SW
Covington, GA 30014
freed@co.newton.ga.us

$342.34

I; Enter email for weekly newsletter.

Sign up

f v P @@

Walmart Services
Grocery Pickup & Delivery
Get to Know Us
Store Directory
Privacy & Security
CA Privacy Rights
Do Not Sell My Personal Information
Request My Personal Information
Customer Service

Terms of Use

Chan Mitr Rrandc

™ Mobile apps

U Feedback



Cardholder Name Greg Sullivan

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Recreation

Last 4 Digits of Card 4417

Month Jan-21

*Must be completed if charge is for

a meal.

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

e

N

00 U0

o,_\%_, Signature

D buoagie. N aend

1/19/2021 Poster My Wall Facebook Video Software $99.95 10061100 52.3300
1/25/2021 Certified Pool Trainer Training Class $394.00 10061100 52.1300
21812021 Paypal Toliet Diaphragm $123.05 10061100 53.1100 — WS Dn..r..; e X
o Dh..hn..l..rt <
( sme \»L..ra..robu
Statement Total: $617.00

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberX00- 0000004417

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Néu\.r Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
GREG SULLIVAN %x (000080
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
7e0038094Y4]17 goonooooco goooooaoa
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number T 3000 -0000(-2417 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $617.00
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse side for billing and cther important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address:  Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.0. Box 23081
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3081

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-3YNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Dascription Order No. Amount

01/19  01/20 POSTERMYWALL PREMIUM WWW.POSTERMYW CA

Fhd Ak r kAR ik Kk MEMO 'TEM dedede e ok ek e dede ke e
01/25 01/26 CERTIFIED POOL TRAINER 678-754-3349 GA

i bt e MEMO ITEM dhede ke e de sk vk ek e vy
02/08 02/09 PAYPAIL *EBAY US 402-935-7733 CA

erddkk ke hehdk kR AWk MEMO ITEM sk e e e e e e e e

INTIBKGCDUOWMSFSZJCPQQIH  $99.95

00829161 00067 $394.00

62304577 $123.05

SYNOvVUS
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- Ab -1 S P H

Change requegts have been Made for this email addresg toc
= Upport (https://www. ostermywa!!.com/index,,php/userffeedbackfer

. Please Contact ¢y
m} for further 85istar

12 %}gggvam%{}@gma&com
<

Yy

J Fer Statysg:

2]

giry 2021 puy
19, <

lar

§§§§§§ng Addregs,
' 6185 Turner Lake 7 Nwy
Plan: Premium, Covs’ng‘iom, GA 30014
599,05 Bvery 10 Months pey Seat Us
77078 64373
Price: $99.95 Payment Method.
Visa | Last digits: 44317

Grang total:
$§g.§f§



1 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - We need to do the $99.95 package for advertising purposes. b

X

Greg Sullivan <gsullivan@co.newton.ga.us>

We need to do the $99.95 package for advertising purposes.

1 message

Tammy Cheek <icheek@co.newion.ga.us> Wed, Jan 13, 2021 at 11:38 AM
To: Greg Sullivan <gsullivan@co.newton.ga.us>

@. AR5 {211 reviswie)

Subscription Plans

fIE-1

Premiom Premiumn Plus
=
= $99.95 $319.95
ree o oo
Linbicsted image Untimited widca and
dewoads mage downlsds
ST sy
Videe tamplates (HD and 4K) Urirrsled dmynloans
L1405 2 credis
-
Image templates 5201 Lirlmted dovenlnadds b e downtaas
vid o " Lot g, Frrta e .
iden designs made ursel Urfiorbedt dowmtnatis
h v e $1495 3 crudite i

Tammy Cheek

Newton County Parks & Rec
Senior Admin./Special Events
6185 Turner Lake Road, NW
Covington, GA 30014
770-786-4373 ex, 1010
#0OneNewton

PARKS & RECREATION

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6c7dfh8913&view=pi&search=ail&permthid=thread-i%3A168879031 3857937574&simpl=msg-f%3A16887903138... 1M



21812021 eBay: Order details

Order information Shipping address
Buyer grsull_87 Greg Sullivan

. L 6185 Turner Lake Rd NW
Seller industrialinstock Covington GA 300142063
Order placed on  Mon, Feb 8, 2021 United States

Payment method PayPal
Payment date N/A

Payment status  Payment being processed

ltem(s) bought from industrialinstock
Order number 23-06545-45256

Qty [tem name

1 Sloan G2 RESS-U Dual Filter Bypass Diaphragm Battery Operated Sensor (254853993819)

AN

https:/!www.ebay.com/vod/FetchOrderDetails?ViewPaymentStatus&purchaseOrderId=230000654545255

Crder total

Subtotal
Shipping
Tax

Total

Shipping service

USPS Priority Mail

$115.00
Free
$8.05
$123.05

item price

$115.00

111



1/25/2021

Mant

Receipt from CERTIFIED POOL TRAINER - gsullivan@co.newton.ga.us - Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail

%

Compose

g
Byndnes

i

SRnGien
wr Y

P T oy
ALl ?"&QEE

Pt ]
Y c{:a@%wa e
DA hatal
LR botels

wethall Payroll

Calt log

o TR I B TR A 2

Mew mesting

My meeiings

Hangouts

Sign in

Signing i will sign you inte Hangouts

across Google
Learn more

Search mall

J

Receipt from CERTIFIED POOL TRAINER

CERTIFIED POOL TRAINER <noreply@ggedmailer.com>

to me

Receipt follows:

========== TRANSACTION RECORD

CERTIFIED POOL TRAINER
1030 TRAILMORE DR
ROSWELL, GA 30076
United States

WWW,CERTIFIEDPOOLTRAINERS.COM

TYPE: Purchase

ACCT: Visa

$394.00 USD

CARDHOLDER NAME : Greg Sullivan
ER  : #HEHEHEAEEHA41T

CARD NUMB
DATE/TIME

125 Jan 21 14:47:28

REFERENCE # :0010829161T

AUTHOR. #
TRANS. REF.

Approved -

Please retain

1021236

Thank You 100

this copy for your records. -

Cardholder will pay above amount to
card issuer pursuant to cardholder

agreement,

hitps:/imail.googie.comimail/u/0/#inbox/FMfcgxwKkbgHosQDMKHBvQWINZGHyjfr

"



REGISTRATION FORM

S

ATTENDEE INFORMATION
To register multipie attendees, please duplicate this form.

FULL NAME
Vern

TTLE

Meoston. (- (e ercadiun
COMPANY

12S Twcnwm bnalie £L,

STREET ADDRESS (DO NOT USE RO. BOX, GIVE STREET ADDRESS)

Covimdon Gm Roosf

Y e f STATE P

oI - Hed - olad

TELEPHCNE {INCLUDING AREA CODE}

DPUW_P.-G Remnrre ol

FAX (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
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SEMINAR INFORMATION
Please fist the ity and dates of the seminar you wish to attend.
(Ask for list of cities/dates offered.)

City O Mlaph o o .
Dates A~ o= tl- Tat i

PAYMENT INFORMATION (sce registration fees on reverse)

Amount enclosed $ Qp
T} payment by check & Ameunt paid includes test kit

&éﬁ:m:ﬁ by credit card

O amex Ohwisa O Mastercard (3 DISCOVER
Credit Card Number .Iar 1 £ 3 1o eof S2ec €856
Exp. Date: te [eu

Name {as it appears on card) UE -

Signature: 1{% -

SUBMIT REGISTRATION FORM TO: wWa L 00

CERTIFIED POOL TRAINERS \n\\n\nﬂ\]

B0, Box 767265 + ROSWELL, GA 30076
(678) 754-3349 « FAX {404) 806-4325

CONFIRMATIONS:

Confirmations will be sent upon processing of registration.
Confirmation package will inciude dates, address of seminar
location, location map, and complete course schedule.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Steve Scheuer, Certified CPO Instructor
(B78) 754-33490 » FAX {404) B06-4325
cptpooisOB@gmait.com
www.certifiedpooitrainers.com

wmm_mﬁmq now to certify your
pool operators for the season!

GROUP DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE
Call for details.

ADVANCED REGISTRATION:

$299 per person

Requires registration and paymentat least
20 days in advance.

LATE REGIST RATION:

$350 per person

Requires registration and payment tess than
30 days in advance.

ON-LINE PRIMER VERSION:

$395 per person
One day of class.

TEST KIT OPTION:

it is suggested you purchase a test kit. If
you would like to do so, please add $95.

CPT

Cepriewe Pool, TRANLRS

P.0). Box 767265 * Roswery, GA 30076
678-754-3349 « fax 404-806-4325
email: cptpoolsU6@gmail.com
www.certifiedpooltrainers.com

Register now to

certify your pool

operators for the
season!




CPT

P.O. Box 767265 Roswell, GA 30076

678-754-3349 FAX 404-806-4325

cptpoolsQ6@gmail.com

www.certifiedpooltrainers.com

Birmingham AL

February 16-17
April 14-15

Huntsville, AL
April 12-13
July 19-20

Athens, GA
- April 7-8

Atlanta, GA
January 11-12
January 25-26
February 8-9
February 24-25
March 10-11
March 22-23
April 5-6

April 19-20
May 10-11
June 1-2.
June 21-22

Class Schedule for 2021
Atlanta,GA Gainsville, GA
July 12-13 Februay 1-2

August 16-17
September 13-14
October 18-19
November 15-16
December 13-14

Augusta, GA
January 21-22
March 31-April 1
May 26-27

Clarksville, GA
June 7-8

Cleveland, GA
March 24.25

Columbus, GA
February 10-11
May 17-18
August 23-24

Lake Lanier Islands, GA

April 21-22

Savannah, GA
January 19-20
March 29-30
May 24-25

Lexington, KY

April 26-27

Louisville, KY
March 1-2
June 28-29

New Orleans, LA
June 14-15

Jackson, MS
June 16-17

Columbia, SC
February 22-23
May 3-4

Greenville, SC
March 8-9

May 5-6

July 8-7
September 20-21

Hilion Head, SC
January 19-20
March 29-30
May 24-25

Chattanooga, TN
March 17-18
July 21-22

Nashville, TN
March 15-16
June 30-July 1



2M7/2021 Yahoo Mail - You have a refund from eBay

You have a refund from eBay

From. service@paypal.com (service@paypal.com)
To seeingidawg@yahoo.com

Dater Wednesday, February 17, 2021, 12:58 PM EST

Hello, greg sullivan

eBay issued a $123.05 USD refund

The money was refunded to your VISA x-4417. It may take a few days to
appear on your statement.

Your refund summary

Transaction ID: 7AE96445GY5703940 February 17, 2021 09:57:40 PST
Total purchase amount $123.05 USD
Amount refunded $123.05 USD

Refund paid by

eBay

https://eBay.com/help

invoice ID: v2_eb6ccYaa8d-4e21-4f9d-b91d-2¢29bdf0cafd_4 12

1/2



211712021 Yahoo Mail - You have a refund from eBay

Refund paid to

greg sullivan

seeingidawg@yahoo.com

Refund to VISA x-4417 $123.05UsD

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

PayPal is committed 1o preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always contain your full

name, Learn to identify phishing

Please don't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact,

Not sure why you received this email? Learn more

Copyright © 1999-2021 PayPal, Inc, All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N, First 5t., San Jose,
CA 95131,

PayFal PPC001456:1.81:3028d1c7b4602

212









Posting Date
02/18/2021
02/19/2021
02/24/2021
02/25/2021
02/26/2021
03/08/2021
03/10/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021

Transaction Dat Merchant Name City

02/17/2021
02/18/2 1
02/22/2021
02/23/ 21
02/25/2021
03 /2021
03/09/2021
03 2021
03 2021

PAYPAL EBAY U 4029357733
EPIC SPORTS 888-2692440
AD STARR 412-486-7253

1 STARR 412-486-7253
GLOBAL BIZZ Ft 844-308-5349
ALL STAR MUFF 6783423992
SAMSCLUB #81 BOGART
INGLEE ARKE COVINGTON
AIA CORPORAT 800-460-7836

State
CA
KS
PA
PA
CA
GA
GA
GA
wi

Billable
NO
)
)
NO
)
)
NO
)
NO

Amount

13.05
86.6
79.57
-2.64
9.99
506
45
68.15
90.86












ingles

Low Prices...Love The Savings!

7173 TURNER LAKE RD COVINGTON,GA
STORE #4562 770 787-8231
STORE MANAGER: Keith Morrison
YOUR CASHIER TODAY WAS Losan
Groceryd

A  CLASSIC COKE PC 8.48 B
SC 0565 A ADV SAVINGS 1.560

A DIET COKE 5.98 B
2 @ 3.48
A DASANI PC 6.66 B
SC 0266 A ADV SAVINGS 0.15
SC 0266 ADY SAVINGS 0.15
B LL.SNK.PLATES 2.98 T
Frozen N
A  BAGGED ICE 20% 1.60 B
Bakeryu
B CUPCAKES 4.98 B
2 @16.98
B CUPCAKE TRAY 33.96 B
ADVANTAGE CUSTOMER *xx£%%%0240
TRX 3.61
wiix BALANCE 68.16

AXKERRRNXRER AR AR ER AR KA RRK AR ER AR KK
VISA CARD - CHIP

Purchase

ACCT # »edmxxxxxxx*4417

AMT: $68.15

AID: AOOOQ0D0031010

APPROVAL CODE: 075636

AEXEALXXRRREXERRAX KA R R R AR KR XX ARAXANR

VISA 68.15
CHANGE 0.00
A - GA 3% 0.68
B - GA 7% 2.93
TOTAL TAX 3.61
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 9
——————————— INGLES SAVINGS-------——-——~
YEAR TO DATE SAVINGS: $5.27
ADVANTAGE & STORE COUPONS $1.80
TOTAL SAVINGS $1.80

——————————— INGLES SAVINGS-------------
03/11/21 11:24am 452 2 3 113

INE' ©S FUEL POINTS

+












SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7584

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-24741
620024758y goooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7584 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $438.98
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address:

Pay Online:

TTY Telephone:

Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
www.commercialcardview.com
1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

01/21 01/21 PICMONKEY LLC 206-486-2106 WA 36352221 $120.00
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok

01/27 01/28 AJC 404-522-4141 GA 36_63747360567365 $99.98
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok

02/09 02/10 SOCIETYFORHUMANRESOURCE 800-2837476 VA CS943418 $219.00

wrxsrrrkixs NENMQO [TENM  **ressssstsksrs

SYNOvuUS



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT

Department HUMAN RESOURCES

Last 4 Digits of Card 7584

Month Feb-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

1/21/2021|PicMonkey Graphics Account Renewal $ 120.00 10015400 531600 WELL
1/28/2021|AJC AJC Subscription $ 99.98 10015400 531400
Professional Membership for Pam
2/10/2021|SHRM Maxwell $ 219.00 10015400 523600
Statement Total: $438.98

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

ardholder Signature - ) Approval Signature {Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)
g



PicMonkey . Invoice

25-28 North Wall Quay Invoice # 970598
Dublin, Dublin 1 D01 H104 Billed On Jan 21, 2021
Ireland Terms On-Receipt
Email: help@picmonkey.com Due On Jan 21, 2021

VAT #: 3411086JH

Bill To Ship To “‘56' danzio0ei
Human Resources Dept Human Resources Dept & .
30014 -

United States -30014 1 20 . OO UsSD

United States

Dale " Description My s Phoe oo Bublowl |

Jan 21, 2021 - Jan 21, . .
o000 Pro Annual PicMonkey Subscription 1 $120.00 $120.00
Subtotal $120.00
Total $120.00
Paid ($120.00)
Amount Due $0.00
Payments
Jan 21, 2021 $120.00 Payment from Visa -- 7584
Notes

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Page 1 of 1



The Atlanta

ot camentng Comemn

Hello, AMANDA SHOEMAKER. You are currently managing the subscription for Atlanta Journal-Constitution Account #73261269.

MY PROFILE

You can update your email, password and other information on this page.

UPDATE EMAIL AND DISPLAY EDIT  SUBSCRIPTION INFORMATION

NAME
Service Account Number
Display Name All digital products 73261269
ashoemaker637473784440535370
Email
- BILLING INFORMATION
ashoemaker@co.newton.ga.us
On AutoPay Last Payment Amount
NO $99.98
EDIT
UPDATE PAS SWORD Subscription Rates Expire Date
$8.33 (1 Month) Jan 28, 2022
YOU CAN UPDATE YOUR PASSWORD BY CLICKING
EDIT $25.00 (13 Week) Available Balance
$49.99 (26 Week) $93.11

$99.98 (52 Week)

UPDATE NAME AND PHONE EDIT
NUMBER

First Name

Last Name

Phone Number

MANAGE HOUSEHOLD MANAGE

ashoemaker@co.newton.ga.us




®

SHRM Customer Experience
S I_R M shrm.org/contactus
BETTER WORKPLACES
BETTER WOQRLD™

CASH SALE NO. CS943418 2/9/2021

BILLTO SHIPTO PAYMENT
Ms. Pamela Leasure Maxwell CWCP Ms. Pamela Leasure Maxwell CWCP CC - Visa (SHRM) MeS *****++7584
1113 Usher St NW Ste 203 1113 Usher St NW Ste 203
Covington GA 30014-2471 Covington GA 30014-2471 Currency: US Dollar
United States United States
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
1 Professional Membership $219.00 $219.00 $0.00
3/1/2021 - 2/28/2022
1 SHRM HR Magazine $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $219.00
SHIPPING $0.00
TAX TOTAL $0.00

TOTAL PAID $219.00



SYNoOvuUS

Page 1 of 1

SYNOVUS BANK
D st SERVICES
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7584
Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT
NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

xx 0000000

762001247584 ooooooooo ooooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7584
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021
Credit Line $5,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $996.00
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
02/15 02/16 GLGPA WWW.GLGPA.ORG GA opsntx8382d7b6p $50.00
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
02/17 02/18 GLGPA WWW.GLGPA.ORG GA opsntxpdtitrgz8q $100.00
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
03/05 03/08 SOCIETYFORHUMANRESOURCE 800-2837476 VA CS971044 $219.00
ek ek ke ok e ke ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
03/05 03/08 SOCIETYFORHUMANRESOURCE 800-2837476 VA Cs971127 $219.00
ek e ke ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ok ok ok
03/09 03/10 SOCIETYFORHUMANRESOURCE 800-2837476 VA CS974487 $219.00
ek e ok ke ok ke ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ok ok ok
03/10 03/11 CLICKSAFETY 800-971-1080 KS 94739019 $189.00

wrxsrrrkixs NENMQO [TENM  **rrssssstsksrx

SYNOvuUS




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT

Department HUMAN RESOURCES

Last 4 Digits of Card 7584

Month Mar-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

2/16/2021|GLGPA GLGPA Membership for Ethel $ 50.00 10015400 523600
GLGPA Membership for Pam and
2/18/2021|GLGPA Amanda $ 100.00 10015400 523600
Professional Membership for Bethany
3/8/2021|SHRM Lemonds $ 219.00 10015400 523600
Professional Membership for Angela
3/8/2021|SHRM Mantle $219.00 10015400 523600
3/10/2021|SHRM Professional Membership for Beth Cato $219.00 10015400 523600
3/11/2021|Click Safety 30 Hour OSHA Course $189.00 25015400 523700 Risk
Statement Total: $996.00

I herby confirm that .alLBurchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures
s

Z

-

l&:dﬁolder Signature Approval Signature (Department Hpad, Elected Official, or County Manager)






















021 I dor nky n i Mail - Py n I
Course ID: MOODG04

..iis course is for : A
tity: 1

..ice:® D0

Subtotal: $189.00

Subtotal: $1 00

Total: $189.00

Have Questions? We are here to help.

Support/FAQ

ClickSafety

ClickSafety

5 Wall Street,

Burington, MA 01803

, United States | 1.800.971.1080

Technical Support: 1.800.871.1080 x2 | suppert@clicksafety.com
Terms & Conditions | Privacy | Support/FAQ

e.co  ail tik=a3f75bedSfaview=piésearch=gll&permthid=thread-f%3A 1694393851 7606384818simpl=msg-F43A16  B385176...



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name James Brown

Department Cornish Creek

Last 4 Digits of Card 5239

Month Feb-21 *Must be completed if charge is for

1/15/2021 Jim N Nick's Stategic Planning Meeting $93.00 505-44210-531300
Monthly membership for county vehicle
1/20/2021 Flash & Dash cleaning $22.99 505-44210-523600
2712021 LogMeln USA Pro for Power Users Yearly Subscription| $839.99 505-44210-523600
Statement Total: $955.98

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Y 7/

P /
W Signature Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page

CARD

10of1

SERVICES

Account NumberXOOK-XXXX-XXXX-5239

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Ne.evY Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
JAMES BROWN +x (0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
76200035239 goooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number KXXK-XXXX-XXXX-5239 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $955.98
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/15 01/18 4018 JNN CONYERS CONYERS GA $93.00
strsssssesavane MAEME) [TEM *ossveessvencs
01/20 01/21 FLASH AND DASH CARWASH COVINGTON GA $22.99
Poobuiibai, MEMO ITEM *#eeresssss
02/07 02/08 LOGMEIN*PRO2 LOGMEIN.COM MA 0B0OC943531BE47B0S $839.99

wermrreseaanas MEME) TEM **oresessessess

SYNOVUS




Pq;tihg bate ~ Transaction Dat Merchant Name City | Stéte Billrable
01/18/2021  01/15/2021 4018 NN CONY CONYERS ~ GA NO
01/21/2021  01/20/2021 FLASH AND DA{COVINGTON  GA NO

© 02/08/2021  02/07/2021 LOGMEIN PROZ LOGMEIN.COM MA NO



Amount
' 93
22.99
839.99

PAID

Flash N Dash Carwash
9191 Hwy 142 N
Covinglon Georgia 30014
77078409644

ANV

Receipl: 2542550

Lser:

Time iy AM

Dale i/20/202)

Fane 2

Customer wJames BROWN
Phone 177001065280

Plate Number :GV5780K
\chiele :/

Unlimited Unlimited
Kecurring

Next Payment Dale
nz/20/0021

Iash Club K00 04

Tolal Sz2.04

Payment Methods

ChargelromEile FREREER R RRES 00)
Nl

Terms X Conditions:



Pramennity RBQ

, Hiwy 20
ers, Ga 30013
70-765-4453
Server: Tracey 01/15/202"
Table 51/1 12:15 PM
Guests: 4 400110
The Palmer 3.29
Pork Pilate 13.99
Bekad Bzans
Mac an Chez
Water 0.00
44xfe< Plate 15.29
Co aja mﬁmm:w
SUB HS Gard 2.29
Fried Catfish mza 17.99
Bakad Beans
Mac an
Sweet: Tea 2.99
Diet Coke 2.99
Turkey Plate 15.29
Baked Bzans
Collard Greens
¥ sz za:_a Tove #: 3maﬂ ﬁﬁos you! %
*  Tell us about your experience and *
*  receive $5 off vour next purchase *
*  of $20 or more, Offer is valid #
* 30 days from survey completion ¥
¥ Go o waw. innsurvey.com ¥
¥ in the next 7 days. *
¥ Your survey code is ¥
018 101 040 051 115
% ¥
* _ﬂamﬁdo; w:;u” *
Subtotal 74,12
Tax 5.19
Tota 79.31
Ba lance Dues F79.31
_aqmgoo

CJTMNNICK WED

k's Community BBQ
5 G IE« 20
1m mm oooaw

Server: Tracey DOB: 01/15/2021

12:18 PH 01/15/2021
Table 51/1 4740010
OALE
VISA 4194305

Card #XXXXX000005229
Magretic card present: BROWN JAMES
Card Entry Method: ¢

Approval: 074898

fmount : $79.3
+ Tip: £3.67"
= Total: i .

I agree to pay the above
total amount according to the
agreement .

>>>CUSTOMER COPY<<<



LogMe(®

Sold By:

LogMeln USA, Inc.

320 Summer St.
Boston, MA 02210

US Tax ID: 81-2216538

Invoice

Acknowledgement

Transaction Date:
2(7/2021

LMI Order ID:
LWRIYL27636000A
Invoice ID:
d9d4fefb-7142-4d89-a51¢-3cd9c3b20edb

Sold To:
Newton County Water Resources
James Brown
11905 Alcovy Road
Covington 30014

GA, United States

Quantity Description Transaction Date Unit Price Total Price USD
1 Pro for power users yearly subscription 2/712021 USD $839.99 USD $839.99
Total: UsD $839.99

PAID in FULL on Card xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-5239

This document, along with the Order Acknowledgement Email will verify your purchase of LogMeln products and services.







SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5239

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Nt.evsf Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
JAMES BROWN x 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2474
76200035239 0ooGooooo gaooooooo
Please Datach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XAUXX-XXXX-XXXX-5239 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $61.47
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE _ N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.Q. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

| Transaction Detail

]

t

|n'—|

Description

02/20 02/22
02/24 02/25

02/24 02/25

FLASH AND DASH CARWASH 770-7849644 GA
sasrbrienmnrens \AERE) [TEM **+4erensens .
UITTLE PHILLIES COVINGTON GA
vasssneinonss MEMO [TEM  ****tesssnssans
LITTLE PHILLIES COVINGTON GA
weemeeneamiiene NATRACY [TEN] *+estassansssan

Purchase

Order ** Amount

2473257347 $22.99
$10.69
$27.79

SYNOvVUS



Pc;s‘”ti)n“g Date .Transactién Dat® chant Name City State Billable

- 0212212021 02/20/2021 FLASH AND DA(770-7849644  GA NO
02/25/2021  02/24/2021 LITTLE PHILLIE{ COVINGTON ~ GA NO
02/25/2021  02/24/2021 LITTLE PHILLIE{COVINGTON ~ GA NO



P
22,99
10.69
2779

LHTLE PHILLIES
10250 THOUGTRTAL BIYD RE
COVINCTON, G8 20014
(770)°106- 7919

0,/.24/72021 2.4 4¢
[estminal I No.: "hUlO‘-lﬂl
threnlit Sale:
Toansaction i b
Cardd Typa: Yisa
fle ot s sesacsnesseel)il
Fnteo Chiv
flovvtann b 0 10 0
fiet: $ _
Fotrtal =%

Ret o Howbor

155 L HU2 g
flutle Lods: (1296¥¢

[Fate )l Humber 713
Rewo e APPRUYHL 124677
Monlo - ‘ losue:
i AuoououendLotn
(PP i VIs# CREDTY

et iy

LLEHE PHLLLLES
ps NS TR BIVU Ll
lllVlNllHN L 30014
(77101786 1919

/472021 [G:df s
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Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Janell M Gaines

Department Juvenile Court

Last 4 Digits of Card *7127

Month 15-Feb *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

Conduct virtual groups for the
01.17.21 Zoom Accountability Courts $14.99 100 26000 531100
Conduct virtual judicial proceedings for
01.30.21 Zoom Juvenile Court $14.99 100 26000 531100
01.19.21 Kirkland's Painting for Office Decor $115.565 100 26000 531100
Statement Total: $145.53

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

/Wahdlder Signature _ Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

{



SYNOVUS'

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23081
COLUMBUS GA 31802-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberOOOX000-XXXX-7127

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 R B e N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 _ Minimum Payment N/A
JANELL M GAINES sx (000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
72003427127 pooooooaoo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number JOOOL-XOOK-XXXX-7127 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $4,500.00 Purchases and Debits $145.53
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31502-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date te D ion Order No. Amount
01/16 01/18 ZOOM.US 888-798-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 61022208 $14.99
MhnaEtaRA ekt Ad MEMO ITEM AR ARRERAR R
01/22 01/25 KIRKLAND'S.COM B877-541-4855 TN 83854125UJTMO0K87 $115.55
A - MEMO 'TEM FRRARARRANR AR
01/28 02/01 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 31307883 $14.99

serrsmaransasts \ENO) [TEM ***sssssssnsnas

SYNOvUS



Posting Date  Transaction Dat Merchant Name City State Billable

01/18/2021 01/16/2021 ZOOM.US 888-7 WWW.ZOOM.US CA NO
01/25/2021 01/22/2021 KIRKLAND'S.CC 877-541-48556 TN NO

02/01/2021 01/29/2021 ZOOM.US 888-7 WWW.ZOOM.US CA NO



| S|
Amount [

14,99
| 11685

14.99'




Zoom INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  01/16/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6™ Floor Invoice #: INV63229814
San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date: 01/16/2021

Account Number: 51992413
Currency: USD
Account Information:  Juvenile Court
8205 Hazelbrand Rd NE,
Covington, Georgia 30014

United States
Remittance Details should be sent to tenglish@co.newton.ga.us
Finance@zoom.us
Purchase Order Number
Tax Exempt Certificate |D
Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS

Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 01/16/2021-02/15/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction

Total

Tax $0.00

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



zoom INVOICE
' Transaction | Description Applied
I
Transaction Date . Transaction Number Type i Aot
01/16/2021 P-68263628 Payment ($14.99)

Invoice Balance

$0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.




zoom INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  01/29/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6" Floor Invoice #: INV65836548
San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date:  01/29/2021

Account Number: 56634980
Currency: USD
Account Information Juvenile Court
1132 USHER ST NW ST,
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014

United States
Remittance Details should be sent to juvfinance@co.newton.ga.us
Finance@zoom.us
Purchase Order Number
Tax Exempt Certificate |D
Zoom W-§
CHARGE DETAILS

Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 01/29/2021-02/27/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

Charge Tax
Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction | = ount |  Amount
Total
o $0.00

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



200Mm INVOICE

Transaction Date  Transaction Number ' Tm.:.’y;‘;“m Description :ﬂﬂm
01/29/2021 P-71051324 Payment {$14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Velce Communications, Inc.



Order Completed | Kirkland's

Billinghip#eg Done

Thank You For Your Order!
We will send a confirmation email to: newbegin1979@gmail.com

Order Number: 13080289

Please visit Qrder Status to track your order or create an account to
track your order with one click!

8 Print this page

Create an Account

Make tracking your order and future checkouts easier. Choose a
passward, and we'll connect your order ta your email address.

Password

YOU!T DAsSSWOIC 1S Case sensitne and MmMust be al least & charactlers

[ Create an Account ]

[ Continue Shopping l

© 2021 Kirkland's. Need Help? Live Chat or call us at 1-B77-541-4855

https://www kirklands.com/checkout/receipt.jsp

Titem(s) in your order

Order Summary

Subtotal
Promo Savings
Shipping
Sales Tax

Total

Page 1 of 1

show detalis

$119.99
-$1200
FREE
$756

$15.55

1/19/2021



Order Details Page 1 of 2
New Arrivals Qutdoar Furniture Art & Wall Decor Mirrors Lighting Home Decor & Pillows Bed & Bath Rugs & Curtains
KClub Order History 2hipping Addresses Notfications rirkland's Credit Card My Profile
Order Details —
Order Number: 13080289
Order Placed: 01/19/2021
Ordered by
Janell Gaines
Newton County BOC
M3 Usher St Suite 204
Covington, GA 30014
770-784-2060
newbeginl979@gmail.com
Payment Method:
Visa: seersssssang) 57
Status: Shipped
Item Description Qty Total Shipped to
Butterfly Iree Giclee Canvas Art 1 %0799 Janell Gaines
Print N32 USHER ST
v itern & 200991 NW
$19.99 COVINGTON, GA
“_ OnJan 21, 2021 via FEDXTracking Number 0%
162849953278 770-784-2060

Need to return an item?

The quickest and easiest way to return your order is at any of our convenient store locations. We will
gladly accept returns or make exchanges at our stores up to thirty (30) days from date of purchase. Learn

More

You can also print your return label online

Love Deals? Enter your email, and we'll send first-time subscribers a 20% off coupon!

=3 ik} =

Track Your Order Three Ways to Half Eull
You can always check Shop Gead &Il‘.‘.ﬂl‘.ﬂ.inl&.ﬁ
on the statys of your =hip to Home, Ship Lo

rder Store, and Pigk U in

https://www kirklands.com/checkout/order status.cmd

%

We're Here to
Help

Email. Chat, or call us
at 1-877-541-4855

2/17/2021



Order Details

My Account About Kirkland's Shop Kirkland's
My Profile About Us Gift Cards

Track My Order Careers Pick up in Store
Order History Community Ship 1o Store
Returns & Exchanges Investor Relations Store Locator
Shipping & Delivery Corporate Responsibility Blog

Credit Card Corporate Sales Digital Catalogs
KClub Kirkland's Employee Portal  Woody Chats

Page 2 of 2

Customer Service

Read FAQs

Email Us

Live Chat
Call1-877-541-4855
Product Recalls
Unsubscribe
COVID-19 Response

Kirklands

Bring happiness home.
f@© P in v

© 2021 Kirkland's. Made with W in Nashville, TN.
TeimsofUse | Privacy& Security | Accessibilty | SMS Program | Sitemag

https://www kirklands.com/checkout/order status.cmd

Chat

2/17/2021



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Janell M Gaines

Department Juvenile Court

Last 4 Digits of Card *7127

Month 21-Feb *Must be completed if charge is for
ameal.__

Conduct virtual groups for the
02.17.21 Zoom Accountability Courts $14.99 100 26000 531100
Conduct virtual judicial proceedings for
03.01.21 Zoom Juvenile Court $14.99 100 26000 531100
Statement Total: $29.98

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

% — 4 M CM 'P)"\ﬂum
¢ Ider Signature \/

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O, BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberxXOOX-X000:-X000(-7127

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
JANELL M GAINES *x 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
762003427127 goopoaocoa oooooo0oa
Plaase Detach and Return With Your Paymont
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number YOOOKX000-X00K-7127 Previous Balance N/A,
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $4,500.00 Purchases and Debits $29.98
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See roverse side for biling and other important Informa'tion)

Payment Address: - Card Services
P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181

Customer Inquiries Address:  Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061

Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
| Transaction Detail
Trans Post 4 Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
02/17 0217 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA opsnixcxzgtdd $14.99
A de sk dedrdok ek e MEMO ITEM AAXREERArREEART
03/01 03/01 Z00M.US 888-792-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA opsnt27k2i1nh2v $14.99

Akttt detede dede ok et dede MEMO ITEM ERARVARREANTANE



200Mm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  02/28/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6" Floor Invoice #:  INV71289986

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date: 02/28/2021

Account Number: 56634980
Currency: USD
Account Information:  Juvenile Court
1132 USHER ST NW ST,
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: juvfinance@co.newton.ga.us
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID:

Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS
b Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 02/28/2021-03/28/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

. Charge Tax
Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction | A ot | Amount
Total
o $0.00

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



200N INVOICE
] o i Transaction | Description Applied
]
Transaction Date ! Transaction Number | Type I Amount
02/28/2021 P-77096272 Payment ($14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.




Zoom INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  02/16/2021

55 Almaden Blvd, 6™ Floor Invoice #:  INV68912101

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date: 02/16/2021

Account Number: 51992413
Currency: USD
Account Information:  Juvenile Court
8205 Hazelbrand Rd NE,
Covington, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: tenglish@co.newton.ga.us
Finance@zoom.us

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID:

Zoom W-9
CHARGE DETAILS
Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $14.99 02/16/2021-03/15/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

: Charge Tax
Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction | o ount |  Amount
Total
e $0.00

TRANSACTIONS

Invoice Total $14.99



200Mm

INVOICE

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Transaction

Description

Applied

Type Amount
02/16/2021 P-74449320 ‘Payment ($14.99)
Invoice Balance $0.00

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.













Cardholder Name Jody Nolan

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department EMA

Last 4 Digits of Card 9321

Month January 16, 2021 through February 15, 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

LW,

Cardfolder Signature

2o

a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
1/26/2021 Identogo TSA Background Check Requirement $86.50 10039200-523600
Statement Total: $86.50

Approval Signaturé (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

JODY NOLAN

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

760038039321

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account Number X XOo-XXXX-)X000(-932 1
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
=z (0000000
pgoooooooo goooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number YOO -XXXX-XXXX-9321 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $86.50
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Service:

Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support

P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post
Date Date Description

Purchase
Order No. Amount
01/26 01/27 IDENTOGO-IDEMIA TSA HME ATLANTA GA UZZY34GQ8VHM $86.50

sessasesssesins MDA [TEM stteteseeserees

SYNovus



IdentoGO (7032)
5032 Clark Howell Hwy
Atlanta, Georgia 30349-6064

IdentoGO - IDEMIA

o

—t

L Date 01/26/2021@02:02 PM

Wustomer: JODY B. NOLAN
UE ID: UzZzZy34GQsv
Services :
HME - Enroll $86.50
SubTotal: $86.50
Total: $86.50
Payment
Credit Card ending in (9321) $86.50
Amount Paid: $86.50

Credit Card Authorization
By signing, | authorize IDEMIA and/or their
agents to charge my credit card for service
(s) performed and/or products purchased. |
agree that | will pay for this purchase in
accordance with the issuing bank
cardholder agreement.

&b (5, et

Signature

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Service status s av: B
https://universalenroll.dhs.gov/

If you have not been contacted by TSA
within 30 days after enroliment, please
contact Customer Support by calling:
1-855-DHS-UES 1

1-855-347-8371

If you do not contact customer support,
you may be required to re-enroll and
pay the enroliment fee again. Please

note that no refunds are given.










J
avington
4
333P994554R
"BRIAN NOLAN

$0

$2.00
9321

$2
Change Due: §

) visiting us

e DDS 2 Gc m

o Goog lo
iecurgly waw

, ID, or permit

real-time updaies.
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SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31202-2181

KATHY KITCHENS

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST Nw
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

72000168229

Ploase Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXxXxX-2000-XXXX-8228
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x  0EO0O0d
0poocooono poooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number KA -XONK-XXNX-8229 Previous Balance N/A
Staternent Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $500.00 Purchases and Debits $14.99
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquirles Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31802-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Gustomer Service: 1-888-8YNQVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/24 01/25 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 04583876 $14.99

A W A S MEMO [TENM #*orswiniotioin

SYNovus



200

INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  01/24/2021

55 Almaden Bivd, 6% Floor Invoice #:  INV64798588
San Jose, CA 85113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date:  01/24/2021

Account Number: 53052140
Currency: USD
Account Information:  Newton County Adult Felony Drug Court
1132 USHER ST NW ST, Room 213
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States

Remittance Details should be sent to: kkitchens@co.newton.ga.us
Finance@zoom.us
Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate 1D:

Zoom W-9

E
! Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
¢+ Quantity: 1

¢ Unit Price: $14.99

01/24/2021-02/23/2021 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

TAX DETAILS
TaxName

Charge |
-Amount
Total
Tax

Gharge Name_ | Jurisdiction

$0.00

“ Invoice Total




INVOICE

01/24/2021 P-60944352

Payment

et h

($14.99)

Invoice Balance:

s000.

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Vaice Communications, Inc.




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Qal 10lder Name KATHY KITCHENS

C artment SUPERIOR COURT

Last4 Dig of Card 8220

Month Feb-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

212212021 ngles Coffee supplies for Judges offices $31.72 100 21500 531100
' Used for Drug Court Staffing and Drug
2/25/2021 Zoom Court $14.99 100 21500 523600
|
i
Statement Total: $46.71

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

|écted Official, or County Manager)

Approval Signature (Depa







Low Prices.. T ave The Savings!

7173 TURNER LAKE RD COVINGTON,GA
STORE #452 770 787-8231
STORE MANAGER: Keith Morrison
YOUR CASHIER TODAY WAS SELF-CHECK #21
Grocerwy
A  FOLGERSCOLUMKCPC 17.48 B
SC 2211 A ADV SAVINGS 6.00
A COFFEE MATE 4.34 B
A FOLGERS COFFEEPC 8.98 B
SC 0951 A ADV SAVINGS 1.50

ADVANTAGE CUSTOMER #x % 2%5209
TAX 0.92
sxnx BALANCE 31.72

2636 0369363636 36 36 0668 36 6 036 34 30 3038 963 36 96 3 3696 36 366 6 3 6 96 96 3
VISA CARD - CHIP

Purchase

ACCT £ ®xxsxaexxuxx%8229

AMT: $31.72

ARID: A0000000031010

APPROVAL CODE: 083043

I JEIE 22 T3 363036 36 366 3636 3 36 9696 36 360 JE 3496 3636 96 36 96 3 36

VISA 31.72

CHANGE 0.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 3
—-—————-INGLES SAVINGS---—n-n---
YEAR TO DATE SAVINGS: $63.79
ADVANTASE 8 STORE COLPONS $7.50 |
TOTAL SAVINGS $7.50 |
----- —INGLES SAYV  ‘--———mmmem |

02/22/21 07:81 452 8 421 i









Newton Gounty
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Kayla Zielinski

Department Animal Control

Last 4 Digits of Card 9637

Month 2/1/2021

2/10/2021 Tractor Supply (20) bags of Pellet litter $119.80 10039100-531100

Statement Total: $119.80

{ herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

LA
)dh der Sﬁnature

A fiot) —om——

Appfoval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 Ng\n.f Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
KAYLA ZIELINSKI *x  DO0OO0oo

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account Number XOOK-XxXX-XXK-9637

?762003259L37 goooooooo oooooooao

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number YOOKS0OO-XK-9637
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021
Credit Line $500.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Pravious Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $1195.80
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance NAA

Important Contact Information

{See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.C. Box 2181 P.0. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31802-3061

Pay Oniine: www.commercialcardview.com .

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-8SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

02/10 02/12 TRACTOR SUPPLY #568 COVINGTON GA $119.80

Foi desiek e s dedee e MEMO ‘TEM ke R ek Ak KR KRN

SYNOvVUS



Wmacmn'-
SUPPLYC?
TractorSupply.com

10161 LOCHRIDGE BiL.VD
COVINGTON, GA 30014
B78~342-2177
Ticket: 922620
Date: 2/10/21 e o Time: 10:43 AN
Stare: B&8 T Register: 2
Cashier: Claudia

Item gty Price Amount :
TSC PELLETIZED HORSE BEDDING ; :

2181006 20 5.99 119.80 E

//:t;;l 19,80
Tax 0.00 !
Total 119.80 i

VYigsa : - SALE 119.80
FRERNENERHRETIEZT - FNY Ehip
Autherization #: 075381

Terminal 1D + 001790568000200
Cryptogram : BF696896L0A39228

ARID : AOO00000031010

APP : VISA CREDIT

CVM : NONE / 5E000O . ‘
TYR : B00000BOOO / TSI : 6800 ' : ‘

s

Change . G.00
I agree to pay the ahove amaunt according to
my card issuer agreement.

ERRHE XN H RN OO R E R LR AR AR NRRER R
Tax Exempt Information

Name: CINDY WIEMANN
Address: 210 LOWER RIVER RD
City/St: COVINGTON, GA

Zip Gode: 30016

Phone: 770-786-9514

Tax Exempt Reason: Government Rgencies
Expiration Date:
Tax Exempt Holder:

This transaction cansists of ocne or more
items identified as exempt from state sales |
or use tax. By signing below, and under

penalties of perjury, sianee declares he/she




THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
MAYFTELD ACE HARDWARE
2171 ELM STREET NE
P. 0. B0X 1467
COVINGTON, GA. 30014~
(7703 76-2550

Recgipt required for all returns.Weather
Virus related & closeout not returnable

§3/08/21 10:45aM CA BB3  SALE
.....-..__-.._.______‘4....‘_‘...__.;;;\_-.,_,1. _____________
5007948 6 “EA - $2.49 EA
KEY KWIKSET KW1-ACE250PK $14.94
Regular Price: 2.79

You Saved : 1.80
5007159 3 EA  $2.49 EA
KEY SCHLAGE SC1 250PK $7.47
Regular Price: 2,79

You Saved ; : .90
56999310 3 EA  $2.49 EA
KEY MASTER M10 _ $7.47
Regular Price: 2.79

You Saved .90
5007162 4 EA  $2.49 EA

KEY MASTER M1-ACEZS0PK $9.96
Regular Price: 2.7%

You Saved : 1.20
5007948 3 EA  $2.49 EA

KEY KWIKSET KW1-ACE240PK $7.47
Regular Price: 2.79

You Saved : 90

314033 1 EA  $5.99 E4
CABLE TIE 8.1" 40# BLK $5.99
TH73073 1 EA  $13.99 EA
TARP SILVER/BLACK 6'¥g’ $13.99

SUB-TOTAL:S 6729 TAX: §  4.71
U ToTLs $ 7200
BCANT: $ . 72.00

BK CARD#:  XXXXNXOOM(XNOB3T

MID ekkkikkkB881  TIDuk4%7155

AUTH: 093847 AMT: 72.00
Host reference #:962440  Bat#

Authorizing Network: VISA

Chip Read
CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXxX

ATR . AAAAAAAANANANAN

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE
2171 ELM STREET NE
P. 0. BOX 1467
COVINGTON, GA. 30014
(770) 736-2550

Receipt required for all returns.Weather
Virus related & closeout not returnable

. 03/08/21 10:21AM M 5 SALE
0585 . -} EA BS9EA R
TOUCH "M FLOW PISTOL - 8,59
Orig: X41438/2  02/15/21 TX:
SB-TOTAL:§ 8.5 TAX:§  -.60

TOTAL: § -3.19
BC MNT: 8 -9.19

BK CARDE:  XXMOOOMXKXX9837

MID kkbiickrkBBAT  TID k%7103

aTH: 0 AT $ 9,19
Host reference #:962416  Bat#

MANLAL .
CARD TYPE:VISA - - EXPR: XXX
TxnlD/ValCode: 430317

fank card : USD$ 779.19

IR

==>» JRNL#JAZ416/2 <K==
CUST ND:#2 .

Acct:  CASH SALE - ELM STREET

Customer Copy




THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE
2TA ELH STREET -NE
CPL 0. BOX 1467
COVINGTON, -GA, 30014
~(770) 786-2550

Receipt required for all returns.Weather
Yirus relatsd & closeout not returnabie

02/15/2t  9:436M BH 582  SALE
7201385 3 EA $B.59 EA
TOUCH "N FLOW PISTOL §25.77

SUB-TOTAL: & BD.T77 TA: G 1.80

BCCARDE:  XXKKKKKKKNIE3T |
MID:bbirexerBBB] . TIDRRETISS
AITH: 091105 - © ATi$ 27.87

TOTAL: § 27.57
BC AMT: ) 21,57

Host referénce #:041438 - Bat.

Authorizing Network: VISA

Chio Read
CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXX

AlD :
VR :
18D .
T8I
ARG
MODE
CVM
Maime

A00S0000031010
8080008000
6010403608400
800

a0

: Issuer

© VISA CREDIT

ATC 10006
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SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

KAYLA ZIELINSKI

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

762003259637

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXCO-XXXX-XXXX-8637
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A

*x  04anoco

gooaoaaoaa poooopaoo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number KOOO-XO00- XXX X-9637
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021
Credit Line $500.00
Avallable Credit . N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $9.19
Purchases and Debits $99.57
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information}

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commerciat Customer Support
P.QO. Box 2181 P.0. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 313902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service; 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
02/15 0216 MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE COVINGTON GA 041438 $27.57
ek ek de de e e ok ok e ek MEMO ITEM e ke ok ke ke el ok ek ok
03/08 03/08 MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE COVINGTON GA 962416 $9.19CR
o ek e ek ok o ke ke ok ol ok b MEMO ITEM dedkrdrkdrwrkkodkk k&
03/08 03/0% MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE COVINGTON GA 962440 $72.00

Fedesk Ak dede deve e ek oy MEMO ITEM L e L

SYNovuUs



Cardholder

Name LATONJA THREETS-HAMP

Department Board of Commissioners

Last 4 Digits of

Month

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

3538

2/1/2021

Vendor

Transaction Date

Merchant Name

2/8/2021

USPS PO 1221450219

OVERNIGHT FEE FOR JUMPDRIVE TO ATTY. MEGAN MARTIN

26.35]

100-11100-523230

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

F

om@g\&. mm%

Statement Total:

$

7 Le .

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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Cardholder
Name LATONJA THREETS-HAMP

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Board of Commissioners

Last 4 Digits of 3538

Month 3/1/2021

Date |  Vendor

_ Total_

*Must be completed if charge is for a meal.

_ Account Coding Meal Attendees/Detailed Description

Transaction Date |Merchant Name

3/3/2021 FOREIGN TRANSACTION FEE

1.44{ 100-11100-523600

3/3/2021 WWW.DOODLE.COM

SCHEDULING SYSTEM SUBSCRIPTION / PAID BY CREDIT CARD

48.00| 100-11100-523600

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

100-11100-

L

Cardholder Signature

Statement Total:

5

ignature (Departfent Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder
Name MARCELLO BANES

Department Board of Commissioners

Last 4 Digits of 0925
Month 2/1/2021

 Date _ Vendor
Transaction Date |Merchant Name
1/14/2021 PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS CHAIRMAN BANES' UNIFORMS 163.50| 100-11100-531740
1/16/2021 76 - BAILEYS CHAIRMAN BANES' COUNTY VEHICLE FUEL 52.42| 100-11100-531271
1/20/2021 AMICI COVINGTON LLC CHAIRMAN'S LUNCH WITH EMPLOYEES 43,94| 100-11100-531300 LATONJA THREETS HAMP & BRYAN FAZIO
1/20/2021 WAL-MART #0459 QFFICE TELEVISION FOR CNN, MSNBC FOR COVID-19 MONITORING 318.00| 100-11100-531100
1/20/2021 WAL-MART #0459 OFFICE TELEVISION WARRANTY 7.46| 100-11100-531100
1/20/2021 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD MONTHLY SOFTWARE FEE 52.99| 100-11100-523600
1/21/2021 LONGHORN STEAK 0125244 CHAIRMAN'S LUNCH WITH EMPLOYEES 52.51| 100-11100-531300 RECREATION DEPARTMENT
2/1/2021 WAFFLE HOUSE 1943 CHAIRMAN LUNCH WITH CONSTITUENT 27.90| 100-11100-531300 CHAPLAIN TIM PRICE
2/1/2021 BJS WHOLESALE #0150 CHAIRMAN'S OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.40| 100-11100-531100
2/2/2021 SQ THE TOWN HOUSE CAFE CHAIRMAN LUNCH WITH CONSTITUENT 27.50| 100-11100-531300 CHAIRMAN'S OFFICE LUNCH W/OFFICE PERSONNEL
2/2/2021 TEXACO 0379202 CHAIRMAN BANES' COUNTY VEHICLE FUEL 30.91] 100-11100-531271
2/2/2021 PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS CHAIRMAN BANES' UNIFORMS 131.00| 100-11100-531740
2/4/2021 SQ THE TOWN HOUSE CAFE CHAIRMAN LUNCH WITH CONSTITUENT 26.00| 100-11100-531300 COMMISSIONER STAN EDWARDS
2/4/2021 ACCG COMMISSIONER SANDERS REGISTRATION FOR ACCG CLASS 200.00| 100-11100-523700
2/4/2021 ACCG COMMISSIONER SANDERS REGISTRATION FOR ACCG CLASS 200.00] 100-11100-523700
2/6/2021 MURPHY7572ATWALMART CHAIRMAN BANES' COUNTY VEHICLE FUEL 53.04| 100-11100-531271
2/8/2021 WAFFLE HOUSE 1943 CHAIRMAN LUNCH WITH CONSTITUENT 29.11| 100-11100-531300 CHAPLAIN TIM PRICE
2/8/2021 MCW#267-COVINGTON CHAIRMAN BANES' MONTHLY VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 29.99| 100-11100-522215
2/12/2021 Qr798 P CHAIRMAN BANES' COUNTY VEHICLE FUEL 50.59| 100-11100-531271

p Statement Total: 1512.26

DS

Cardholder Signature

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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AMOUMT

DINNER
MEATS

LUNCH
SANDWICHES

BREAKFAST

SANDWICHES |,
1

OMELETS /( / : 4

£6es |

WAFFLES

HAM, BACON,
SAUSAGE

L)
B

OTHER

- .SMQS

@

/ BEVERAGES

|80
o8

PLEASE PAY AT
CASH REGISTER

653410

A 10% service charge is added
to all *TO-GO" ocders for the
‘msimloprepmm

|

| “TO-GO" Customer Name:

I

WAEELE Toco ciaim
HOUSIE, 653 0

‘GOO0 FOOD FAST

SUB TOTAL

'senwce GHARGE

k No.

TAX

SUBTOTALtQS , )

TO-GO

TOTAL b’)g ]

TOTAL

THANK YOU!

A5)

|




Murphy USA 7572
4230 Saten Rd
Covington, GA 36016

02-06-21 151459
SITE: 1577
TRACE : 6201
Marclt i e 2001
SALE

Visa

Fpkkrk ke 025
Entry Method:
trvaicett: 589321
Auth.f 003452
CaRD AMT: ¢ 53.04

ALD: ADO0ODDODZTOT
TVYR: 80CG0O0BO00O
1AD: (6GI0A03A08000
18T 6600

ARC: G0

Application Naie:
VISA CREDIT

Mode: Tssuar

Gard Entry Method:
Chip Read,

APPROVED 003452

PUMP : 15
PROD: UNLEAD
PRICE/GAL:  $2.2%9
NET/GAL ; $2.299
UTY(GAL):  23.478
FUEL TOTAL: $53.04

MET TOTAL:  $93.04

Tran #7572-20210206~1-2-260



2/8/2021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Your receipt from Mister Car Wash ? Thanks for being a member!

Marcello Banes <mbanes@co.newton.ga.us>

Your receipt from Mister Car Wash ? Thanks for being a member!

1 message

misteruwc@mistercarwash.com <misteruwc@mistercarwash.com>

To: mbanes@co.newton.ga.us

GA-Covington
3261 Hwy 278 NE
Covington, GA 30014
770-788-0033
2/8/2021 4:00 AM

020849593

1 PLATINUM EXTERIOR UWC SALE
SUBTOTAL :
TAXES:
TOTAL:
TENDERED:
CHANGE DUE:

Share the Shine! Visit us at
https://mistercarwash.com/survey/
to tell us how we're doing.

843

PAID

VISA Sale XXXX XXXX XXXX @925
Thank you, Marcello Banes
0925

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR:

$29.99
$29.99
$0.00
$29.99
$0.00
$0.00

Alarm locked veh. , NON-Factory items,

Loose trim, Removable & Non-Removable
Antennas, Valuables left in vehicle,
Closing ALL windows and Sunroof,
Rain sensing wipers, and pre-damaged

vehicles. Thank you

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=b1b9efdb65&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1691117109466304576&simpl=msg-f%3A169111710946....

Mon, Feb 8, 2021 at 4:02 AM

n



Give us feedback 8 survey.ualnart.con
Thank yau! 1D H.199RCBGZBPL
¥
‘n .-
Walmart > <
170-7187-6030 Mar: JERRY
10300 IKPUSTRIAL BLUD HE
COUIRGTON Gh 30014
STR G049 OP# 002220 TEd 92 TRH 088493
FEdgd EXCHANGE  sLIp FE k¥
VIZIU 43 TV OB4522601564 D 228.00-K
A R
i 65.00-
PROBOCT SERTAL oA
':ihmlw?l220‘"0053“4%00’4% )
, 201395 216,00 X
IYR SUC PLBK OBB113102161 28.00 0
SUBTOTAL 12.00-
16X 1 7.000 ¢ 15.46
foral. 1.46
VISH TEND 7.46
HET afrcsl;r%mfun#ss 316,60
SUHHARY !
KET EXCH/SALE 1VEMS 306.00
TOTRL TAX 0.00
ﬂﬂSf TBIHL 306.00

WMWWMWWWWWWWWWM

01720/ 14:16:46

Walmart ;<.

170-787-8030 Mar:JERRY
10300 IKDUSTRIAL BLUD KE
COVIRGTOR 6A 30014
HAL-HART STDRF ﬂ 4594

COVIRGTOR
ST# 00459 OP# 002??? Itﬂ 92 TRt 08093

GEKERAL HUSE TOTAL 7. 4&
VISR CREDIT #¥4% kaik 444 0925 [ 2
APPROVAL # 060237

REF & 102000206080

Rane

HARCELLO BANES
TRARS 1D - 561020693962934
VALIDATION - $61L9
PAYHEKT SERVICE - E

RID ADOOODODG3IGIG

VERHIKAL B SCOT0941
01/20/21 14:16:45

k3LUSTORER LﬂPV***

Give us feedback g surveysyalnart.con
Thank you! ID #:709RBJ4ZBLY

Walmart 3%

770-787-6030 Har: JERRV

10300 IKDUSTRIAL BLUD HE
COVIHGTOR GA 30014 -

STH# 00459 OP# 005988 TE& 67 TRH 06086
TV HHT 23-65 066113130839 65.00
ERQBUET SERIHL # lBUﬁUHHU&ZﬂB{QQ

084522601 228.00 0

3YR SVC PLRH 068113102159 25.00 0
SUBTOTAL 318.00
TOTAL 3168.00
VISR TEKD 318.00

YISA CREDIT RRE% RREE ek 0925 1 2
APPROVAL # 053947

REF # 10200026
TRARS ID - 30102052585801&
VALIDATION - HPHS
PAYHENT SERVICE - E
AID A000000O031010
ARC A230367269E1D957
TERHIKAL # SC010579
01/720/21 09:36'29
BHHHEE U 0.00
!
-~
W+

Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmart.com/plus

01/20/21 09:37:04
¥¥¥CUSTOHER COPY#¥x

FOCKREOR R R R R R R bR R e R bk kK
You purchased a Ualnart Protection
Plan, provided by Allstiate. Your =
receipt is required to file a clain.
Save the receipt digitally by scanning
the barcode with the Walnart spp
or gn to wgu.ualinart.conferotection.
To file & clain, go fo
wuu ualmnrt con/protection or call

1-877-536-4389. Terps and conditions
are available at checkout registers.
tSt?ndafd nesseging X dete rates
apply
FERRRKRRRE R IR d ik b0k kR r




The Town House Cafea

1145 Washingtan St
Covington, GA 30014
(770) 787-2788
thetownhousecafe.net

Feb 2, 2054
12:35 ppg

Ticket: T7
Authprization 078459

Recelpt 9knm

il SOt <

VISA CREDIT

AID AC 00 00 00 03 10 10

PO G
FOR HERE

z et b g U L

3 vegetables

Meat and 2

Total
Visa 0925 (Chip)

Tip

wvarcello Banes

| agree to pay the above total amount

according to my cardis

Haffle Hoys se

2020 FLaT SHOALS Rp
S
CONYERS, ga 30013 :

) (770
Ticket #430050963

0) 483-6866

User : “HHREGIS TER
2/1/21 9:09 an 5ales: WHREGISfER
VIsh SALE

| CARD HXXXX0025

| Entry Methoq: Swiped

APPRGV&D 068275

Amount 429, go_
np§ ¥ b

Iﬁ agree to pay the ahove {gtal anolg
according to the card igsuer asrs eg

SIGN:




Prafessional [leans
1786 HJFHWHY |38 SE uTE K
HYF 5, B 38013
18-929-343A

B2/02/202] 09:46:54
Merchant 1D: seestssnnrenfl]
evica I0:

Terminal 1D:
Creditl Sale:

Erans%ctl9n i :

R S s
Entpy: Chir
$131 .84

Amoun t :

STAN: Bal
fAuth. Code: 843079
Rasponsas HUIH/TKE
TRﬂuéo?ﬁi 581033500105622
‘LOCACABALCFEDD

Uhr“[ibggaﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁa

48A0BARAA3 181G

6664

a863
VIS CREDIT
CUSTOMER COPY

OAK HILL TEXaco
BE3792682 ;

3300 HWY 8
COVINGTON, GA
B2/82/2821 463573099

; B2:25:56 PM
1800 DDGLOOD BR(EE_,

DmWER& GA HARHHHHKHRKAKE325
(770) 761-2358 VISAPURCH

Gen.Mar. Donna Stallings INVDICE E/0218007

- AUTH 823374
Club: 160 Regibg lrans 5333 :

Cashier:606  02/01/21 09:09pn

EF L3S *******Il*!iF*K*x***i********ﬁ****
xx%  MEMBERSHIP 1p. 15044841829 kX
x6x MEMBERSHIP EXPIRES ON 02/21 ¥xx
******i*******li**M**l!************ﬁ*!*i
88867003403 WF dopKk 14.95 A
h @299

¥%6x SUBTOTAL 14.95
GA 3% Tax 0.46

¥xxx TOTAL 15.40

KEXRRRAR XXX %092F
Purchase 00 APPROVED

AUTH 091746

TERMINAL NUMBER 78073015056
02/01/21 09:10pm 160 56 5333 606
VISR CREDIT

AID: RODOODO0OD31010

CVM RESULTS: BEQODO

AC: 1E4F2CD973C3D139

IAD:

TVR: 3000008000

TSI: 6B0O0

ENTRY: C

(Signature Not Resuired)
CID: 20
Visa §
CHANGE ‘

TOTAL ITEHS'
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Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

cardholder Name Capt. Marty Roberts

Department Sheriff

Last 4 Digits of Card 8427

Month Feb-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
1/28/2021 Tractor Supply food for canine Off. Riley $13266 [(00 o0 5D 31 \0O
Statement Total: $132.66

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

b/ g 2 :

Cardholder Signat&re/ Approvalfsi (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

MARTY ROBERTS

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

?7620001kau2"

Piease Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXOO-XXXX-XXXX-8427
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x 0000000
poooooooo poooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

YOOKK-XXKK-XXXK-8427
February 15, 2021

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

Credit Line $1,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $132.66
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post
Date Date Description

Purchase

Order No.

Amount

01/28 02/01 TRACTOR SUPPLY #568 COVINGTON GA
wmnamsansnrrer MEMO [TEM **++esrreessss

SYNOVUS

$132.66



WSUPPLYCQ

TractorSupply.com

10161 LOCHRIDGE BLVD
COVINGTON, GA 30014
678-342-2177

Ticket: 979664

Date: 1/28/21 Time: 11:45 AM p
Store: 568 Register: 2 i
Cashier: Erin
{gqui_u;_iwgiW_i Prlcgiuuw_ﬂmounf
PPLN 50LB 30720 sp

1278177 T 61.99 61.99
PPLN 50LB 30/20 SP

1278177 1 61.99 61.99

Subtotal 123.98

Tax 8.68
Total 132.66
Visa - SALE 132.66

!&*!***il*ﬂi842? ﬁ EMV Chip
Authorization ¢: 068362

Terminal ID © 001790568000200
Cryptogram : 1BCF55216728F830
AID : H0000000031010

APP : VISA CREDIT

CVM : NONE / 5E0000

TVR : 8000008000 /TSI : 6800

e
Change 0.00

I agree to Pay the above amount according to
my card issuer aareement

For our Re... s Policy, visit
TracforSupplu.cun/refurns
K% *I*i*I*I*lil***!**l**!*****l*i*l K%
Help a neighbor . Review wour Products.
uuu.fracforsuppls.con/revleus
**l*I****l**!l**li*!**l****l*i!**I*!li**
Join Neishbor's Club
Go to www.neishborsclub.con
Earn more rewards when you use a
TSC Personal Card to make a purchase,
Arply B www.appluforTSCeard. com
i!i*i*ii!***!l***l***i*i***i*il*i!ilii*l
Go to felliraciorsupplg.can or Call
1-800-541-4429 within 7 days to
complete a survey and be entered in
a monthly drawing for a chance to
win a $2600 shopping spree,
(Awarded as Gift Cards) Ends 12/31/2021
lick on "Sweepstakes Rules" for
complete details or to Participate
without purchase or survey,
lil*I****I**!l***!*l!******l****l*l**!**

Enter Surveu Code #:



Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Michael Conner

Department Fire

Last 4 Digits of Card 1105

Month Jan-Feb 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for

s Date

ding. |

a meal.

*Meal Attendees

1/29/2021 GAPS AEMT fingerprinting fee $51.50 100 35000 523600
21212021 DPH AEMT application fee 377.75 100 35000 523600
Statement Total: $129.25

' herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Yl

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

-

>ardholder Signature :




SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account Numberx3Oa-Xo00-X0X0K-1105

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Ne\n‘f Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
MICHAEL CONNER *x 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
1113 USHER STNW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2469
7LDD3481.01105 ponoooooo ooooopoaoo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number KOO0 -X00CK-1105 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $129.25
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O.Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-264-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/28 02/01 L2G*GA BKGRD CHECK 888-4 888-439-2512 CA 3797697122 $51.50
A MEMO ITEM ek ke e e Rk
02/02 02/03 GDPH EMS-FEE 678-459-8292 GA 00971299 00067 $77.75

srcshmniiksiinn NAEMO [TEM **rterateseiass

SYNOVUS




AL
(D

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Georgia Office of EMS and Trauma
1680 Phoenix Blvd, Ste 200
Atlanta, GA 30349

770-996-3133

Payment Receipt

Michael Conner
1113 Usher st
Covington Georgia, 30014

| License ey | -~ License Cost Payment
| Provisional License Application - AEMT

| Bames, Mk\'/.ka‘el Dashaun - _$-77.-');5- - $7775
Remaining Balance: $0.00

‘l'ransaction # Date - Payment Method Amount Paid .

ﬁﬁﬁiﬁéé o Tue 2/2/21 Credit Card (1105) 7775 |

Total Payment: $77.75
Remaining Balance: $0.00

Copyright © 2020 Georgia Department of Public Health. All rights reserved,

Page 1 of 1



1/28/2021 Cogent Applicant Registration

1170 €2 1973

{APS

Cowrs Anphcant Racrvimg lermce
r

Registration Receipt

Registration ID
GA2118607509671

Registration Date
JANUARY 28, 2021

Requesting Agency
GA9229937

Results will be sent to
GA9229937 - GEORGIA OFFICE OF EMS/TRAUMA

Last Name
BATES

First Name
MICHAEL

Reason for Fingerprinting
Emergency Medical Services Personnel

Payment Type
Credit Card

Transaction Fee
851.5

Credit Card Payment Confirmation Number

3797697122

T DA VAR R A

Note: This barcode allows the fingerprint site to quickly retrieve your information. It is NOT & confirmation of payment,

This registration will expire after 180 days from the registration date. it will be cancelled and any payment will be refunded if the
applicant has not been fingerprinted.

Next Step - Agency Approval

Your agency will approve your registration. Once approved, you will receive an email notifying when you can proceed to a fingerprint
site. If your registration is rejected, you will receive an email with instructions on what to do next.









grammarly Grammarly, Inc.

548 Market Street, #35410
San Francisco, CA 94104

Receipt From urammarly

Your transaction is completed and processed securely.
Please retain this copy for your records.

TRANSACTION

Purpose 12-month subscription
Amount 69.97 USD

Date 16 Feb 2021 16:53 UTC
Status SENT FOR SETTLEMENT
Reference ID 38402224

PAYMEN., METHOD

Method Credit Card

Credit Card Type Visa

Credit Card Number Hokdok xoxok Kxxk 1105
CUSTOMER

Name James Franklin

Email jfranklin@co.newton.ga.us



Mr. Michael Conner INVOICE # GAFC 2021
Fire Chief

INVOICE DATE 1/4/2021
Newton County Fire Services
4136-A Hwy 278 DUE DATE 21172021
Covington, GA 30014
CUSTOMER # 105077
B .ING DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
GAFC Dues (1/1/2021-12/31/2021) $100.00

For Credit Card payments, fax this form to 678-686-6339.
Please circle appropriate card: @ Master Card American Express

No. Uf”_s pqoogilo HoS Exp Date 7 fga"

snawre 1Yl hvimars

Remittance advice for check payments - Cut here and insert in #10 window envelope

Mr. Michael Conner

105077
Email address mconner@co.newton.ga.us
CUSTOMER # 60306
Balance Due $100.00
PLEASE MAIL PAYMENT WITH REMITTANCE ADVICE TO:

Georgia Fire Chiefs Association
PO Box 105377
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30348



e Georgia Emergency Medical Services Associalion is to
advocate for the emergency medical provider, develop educational programs,

liaison activities, provider benefit programs, and improvements fto the
Emergency Medical Service System in Georgia.

Georgia EMS Association | 386 River Point Drive | McDonough, GA
30252 | Ccm*act =



GFMsA G_ORGIA eMERG*=NCY M™ DI

s disisoinios — ASSOYCIATION
i

PAYMEN 1

DETAILS
Available balance
$0.00
Amount
$208.00
Date
03/11/2021
Tender

Online payment (Wild Apricot Payment)

Received from
Rebecca Hill, Newton Fire Service
rhill@co.newton.ga.us

PAYMENT FOR

Invoice #09378
03/09/2021

$208.00
American Heart Association BCLS Provider Cards 20 at GEMSA Member Price of $8 each

on of the Georgia Emergelicy Medical Services Assocfation is to advocate for the
emergency medical provider, develop educational programs, liaison activities, provider benefit

rograms, and improvements to the Emergency Medical Service System in Georgia.

Georgia EMS Association | 386 River Point Drive | McDonough, GA 30252 |~ ~-*act us



International Association of Arson INVOICE

Investigators Invoice #: 47398
16901 Melford Bivd Ste 101 Date: 02/16/2021
Bowie, MD 20715-4444 Due: Upon Receipt
410-451-3473 PO #:

410-451-9049 (Fax)
www.firearson.com

TO:

Dave Thomas

Newton County Fire Service
4136 Highway 278 NE
Covington, GA 30014-2494

us

‘Quantlty Descrlptlon - . S IUnlt Payment Total o

il [Actlve 1yr (New) |$100 00 $100 00 $100 00

i’“l“m.""M;Georgla Actlve 1yr (New) B I$25‘0(') $25 OO “($25 00
SUBTOTAL $125 oo $125 oo
SALES TAX | $o 00

SHIPPING & HANDLING | [50.00

omaLoun | ?sb 00

BALANCEDUE | |s0.00






International Association of Arson INVOICE

Investigators Invoice #: 47400
16901 Melford Blvd Ste 101 Date: 02/16/20%1
Bowie, MD 20715-4444 Due: Upon Receipt
410-451-3473 PO #:
410-451-8049 (Fax)

www.firearson.com

TO:

Glenn Mikos

Newton County Fire Services
4136 Highway 278 NE
Covington, GA 30014-2494

us
Prlce

Lo fadvestyrewy 1$100.00 [$100.00 &%90'00 o

11 iGeorgla Actlve 1yr (New) §$25 00  |$25.00 §$25.oo
SUBTOTAL l$125.oo W$125 00
SMESTAX | [$0.00

SHIPPING & HANDLING | "$o 00

TOTALDL. | [$0.00

BALANCEDUE | ~i$o oo



g/ 1D 1407218

g Glenn Mikos

Account Histary

View Order #50095

ili To: Ship To: Order # 50095
Glenn ' >s Glenn Mikos Date 216/ 21
1113 Usher: NW 4136 Highwray 278 NE St Date
Covington, GA 30014-2469 US Covington. GA 30014-2454 US P/U #:
Summary Information

'rder Total: $125.00 Closed
Amount Paid: $125.00 $6.00
Tracking Number:
Line Items
Product "Desc . - Quantity ~  Unit Price Total . ‘Status’
Active - 1yr (New) 1 S100.00 $100.00 Closed
Georgia - Active Tyr (New) 1 $25.00 $25.00 Closed
Invoices
Date . ~ Name ) "Total ' Amount Paid Balance Due
2/16/2021 fnvoice #47400 512500 $125.00 $0.00 ivigwe
Payments
Date _Name e - Total
2/16:2021 Payment 240676 $100.00
2:16/2021 Payment £40676 $25.00
Installments
There are no installment plans linked to éhs order.

Account Histary jl Go Home










GACE Conference

1/29/2021 Carl Vinson Inst of Gov Registration April Adams $585.00 10074100 523700
2/1/2021 Zoom County Monthly fee $14.99

2/1/2021 Gov Finance office GFOA Cathy Davis $150.00 10015100 523700
2/2/2021 Gov Finance office COA Application Form $760.00 10015100 523600
2/8/2021 La Quinta Motor n Dorothea Bailey-Butts $470.00 10037000 523500
2/8/2021 Ga Pblc Sfty Training Safety Training OT21494 $600.00 10037000 523700
2/10/2021 La Quinta Motor n Dorothea Bailey-Butts $5.00 10037000 523500
2/10/2021 La Quinta Motor Inn Dorothea Bailey-Butts $99.00 10037000 523500
2/10/2021 La Quinta Motor Inn Dorothea Bailey-Butts $104.00 10037000 523500
2, 3/2 1 La Quinta Motor Inn Dorothea Bailey-Butts $416.00 10037000 523500
2, 5/2021 La Quinta Motor Inn Dorothea Bailey-Butts $422.00 10037000 523500

Statement Total: $5,741.53

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

7 e

Car Approval Slgnature (Department Head, Elected Official, or C Manager)


















lordj@uga.edu

RECEIPT
Anthony Henderson (X464784) Transaction Basket: 9301
Newton County Board of Commissioners Date: 26/Jan/2021 11:29AM
1113 Usher Street Page 1 of 1
Covington, GA 30014
GACE (Georgia Association of Code Enforcement)
Location: Savannah Marriott Riverfront
Dates: 2021-03-02 - 2021-03-05
Cnnfaranca Ranigtrations/Cancellations
Cancellation Request Deadline: Jan/26/2021 11:29 AM
Full Conference $ 585.00
Subtotal; € 885,00
Total: & wu5.00
Grand Total: € 585 N0
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY:
Currant Dayment / (RefupAt
Visa 3345 $ 585.00
Total Current Payment / (Refund): 9 285.00

Total Payments / (Refunds): $ 585.00

AP, .. IONY HENDEL. .30N
NEWTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
1113 USHER STREET

/1 { \ 30014



lordj@uga.edu

RECEIPT
Tiana Combs (X463273) Transaction Basket: 9299
Newton County Development Services Date: 26/Jan/2021 11:11AM
1113 Usher Street Suite 201 Page 1 of 1
Covington, GA 30014
GACE (Georgia Association of Code Enforcement)
Location: Savannah Marriott Riverfront
Dates: 2021-03-02 - 2021-03-05
Conference Registrations/Cancellations
Cancellation Request Deadline: Jan/26/2021 11:11 AM
Full Conference $ 585.00

Subtotal: $ 585.00
Total: $585.00

Grand Total: $ 585.00
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY:
E!rrnnt Payrnnnf I lpnf-"nd\ )
Visa 3345 $ 585.00
Total Current Payment / (Refund): $ouu.00
Total Payments / (Refunds): $585.00
TIANA COMBS

NEWTON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
1113 USHER STREET SUITE 201
COVINGTON GA 30014



Date Checked Out

Date Returned

I am signing out Mewton County BOC's Finance purchase card. | will

only use this card for county use. The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:

| agree to not spend more than $250 on the purchase card unless ! have prior approval by Finance to do so. |
agree to return the card back to Finance as soon as possible after | have made my purchase(s) and within the
same business day. | agree to return the card back to Finance by 5pm if | have not used the card. | agree to

turn in all detailed receipts when [ turn the card.

Finance Approva! if Over $250: Estimated Amount:

-l B R

Signature o7 Cara L3z o .is
LA e . = o

EREDE s e
If Neaded









12021 Order Details - NCMA

Order
Details

Payment Information

Order Status New

Payment Type PAYPAL

Authorization EC-80502423901.2439357
Code

Customer Details

First Name Jordan
Last Name Fuhrman
“ail jfuhrman@co.newton.ga.us
Create Date 1/28/2021 8:56:59 AM
Lastlogin 1/28/2021 8:56:59 AM
Bi1lling Address 1113 Usher St
Covington, Georgia GA 30014
United States of .ca

https://www.ncma-cpu.org/OrderDetails.aspx?OrderlD=4503 1/2






Date Checked Out:

Date Returnec .

am signing out newton County BOC’s Finance purchase card. | will

only use this card for county use. The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:

I agree to not spend more than $250 on the purchase card unless : have prior approval by Finance to do so. |
agree to return the card back to Finance as soon as possible after | have made my purchase(s) and within the
same business day. | agree to return the card back to Finance by 5pm if | have not used the card. | agree to

turn in all detailed receipts when | turn the card.

Finance Approval if Over $250: Estimated Amount o




lordj@uga.edu

RECEIPT
April Adams (X464783) Transaction Basket: 9393
Newton County Board of Commissioners Date: 27/Jan/2021 9:21AM
1113 Usher Street Page 1 of 1
Covington, GA 30016
GACE (Georgia Association of Code Enforcement)
Location: Savannah Marriott Riverfront
Dates: 2021-03-02 - 2021-03-05
Conference Registrations/Cancellations
Cancellation Request Deadline: Jan/27/2021 09:21 AM
Full Conference $ 585.00

Subtotal: $ vou.00
Total: $ 585.00

Grand Total: s 585.00
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY:
Currert Payment / (Refund)
Visa 3345 $ 585.00
Total Current Payment / (Refund): $ 585.00
Total Payments / (Refunds): $ 585.00
APRIL ADAMS

NEWTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
1113 {ISHER STREET
¢ vII' TON GA 30016












12021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - FW: Or  Confirmation

ltem Price Qty

1st Annual Federal Funds Fair - Ms. Cathy Davis 150.00 1
When: Mar 22, 2021 - Mar ~ 1, 2021

Where: Interactive LMS Virtual training

Registration option: Mar 22, 2021 1:00 PM - Class Registration (All times
posted in Eastern Time Zone).

Item Total

Shipping

Handling

Item Grand Total

Transaction Grand Total

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=42ffa37deb&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16902454 140770817 22&simpl=msg-f%3A169024541407 ...

Total

150.00

150.00

0.00

0.00

150.00

150.00

2/2


















Josh Carroll 200 Galleria Parkway SESuite Atlanta
1700

Derrick Cowart 6001 Chatham Center DriveSuite Savannah
250

Miller Edwards 300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300 Macon

Justin Elliot 300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300 Macon

Adam Fraley 200 Galleria Parkway SESuite Atlanta
1700

Matt Hill 200 Galleria Parkway SESuite Atlanta
1700

Matt Hill 200 Galleria Parkway SESuite Atlanta
1700

David Irwin 300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300 Macon

David Irwin 300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300 Macon

Meredith  Lipson 300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300 Macon

Tim Lyons 200 Galleria Parkway SESuite Atlanta
1700

Doug Moses 200 Galleria Parkway SESuite Atlanta
1700

Hope Pendergra 300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300 Macon

ss

Trey Scott 6001 Chatham Center DriveSuite Savannah
250

Trey Scott 6001 Chatham Center DriveSuite Savannah

Contact First Name

Miiler

Phone *

*

250

Contact Last Name *

Edwards

ok
Email

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

30339

31405

31201

31201

30339

30339

30339

31201

31201

31201

30339

30339

31201

31405

31405

(478) 464-8000

Adi
300 Mulberry StreetSuite 300

State / Region / Province *
GA

Country’r
USA

medwards@mjcpa.com
Macon

*

Postal / Zip Code
31201

Clear Auditor Fields

770-714-6888

912-232-1622

478-464-8000

478-464-8000

770-955-8600

423-756-6133

770-955-8600

478-396-4523

478-464-8000

478-464-8000

770-955-8600

770-955-8600

478-464-8000

912-232-1622

941-747-4483

jcarroll@m
jcpa.com

dcowart@
mjcpa.com

medwards

@mijcpa.c
om

tscott@mj
cpa.com

AFraley@
mjcpa.com

mhill@mijc
pa.com

mhill@mjc
pa.com

dirwin@mj
cpa.com
dirwin@mj
cpa.com

mlipson@
mjcpa.com

tlyons@mj
cpa.com

dmoses@
mjcpa.com

hpendergr
ass@mijcp
a.com

tscott@mj
cpa.com

tscott@mj
cpa.com



Please check any applicable GASB statements that this agency newly implemented in this report:

GASB 83 GASB 84 GASB 87
GASB 88 GASB 89 GASB 90
GASB 91 Implementation Guide 2019-1 Impleme:  on Guide 2019-2

Section IV: Display and Disclosure Questions

Please answer each of the following questions. Your answers will assist the SRC in determining whether the item addressed by the question
1s properly displayed or disclosed in the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report.

Questions are Applicable to Material items Only

1. Is the government included in the reporting entity of another governmental unit? *
(e.g.. as a department, enterprise fund. fiduciary fund. or component unit)?
Yes No
2. Did the government engage in short-term debt activity during the year (e.g., anticipation notes, user of lines of credit),
even if no short-term debt was outstanding at the beginning or end of the year? *

Yes No

3. Does the government pay all or a portion of the cost of retiree healthcare? *

Yes No N/A

4. If retirees participate in the same healthcare plan as active employees, do retirees pay the same blended premium for
healthcare as active employees? *

Yes No N/A

5. Does your entity legally adopt a budget for government funds? *
Yes No

5.a Select the legal level of budgetary control which represents the level at which the government’s management may not
reallocate appropnations over a predetermined limit, if at all, without approval of the governing body. *

Department

5.a.1 Please provide additional details and examples from your report. *

Departments include all those listed on pages 27 & 28 of this report.

5.b Is a different legal level of budgetary control applicable to other funds? *

Yes No

5.b.1 Explanation *

The Finance Director can amend the budget to reflect grant revenues and expenditures upon receipt of an
executed grant award, intergovernmental agreement, or comparable document.

5.c Did the government publicly issue a separate budget report which demonstrates compliance at the legal level of
budgetary control? *

Yes No

5.d if your government reports governmental funds, check the applicable funds and indicate the number of funds with
legally adopted annual budgets for each fund type below:

General fund Special revenue funds Debt service funds
Capital projects funds Permanent funds

5.d.1 Special revenue 5.d.3 Capital projects

funds * 5.d.2 Debt service funds*  funds™®

14 1 6

Section V: Upload Required Documents












2/4/2021 Student Access

Student Access

Payment Confirmation

Please print this page for your records.

ORDER
Order Number: 0721494
Order Date: 02/04/2021 02:14PM
Student ID: 110682
CUSTOMER

Newton Financial

1113 Usher St.
Covington, GA 30014 US
678-625-1200

PAYMENT

Total Amount: $600.00

https://access.gpstc.org/student/payment/return 1/2



2/4/2021 Student Access

Payment: (VISA) ... 3345
Status: APPRO\"™
Approval Code: 026130

Student & Event Information
Student Name: Parks, Shirlene
Student Id: 119682
Class/Event Name: Coroner, Basic
Event Course Number: LPAA20772
Start Date: 02/08/2021
End Date: 02/12/2021

Meal Plan Total: $600.00

REGISTER (/STUDENT/CLASSES/PUBLIC-CALENDAR) LOGIN (/STUDENT/LOGOUT)

Georgia Public Safety Training Center (https://www.gpstc.org) 1000 Indian Springs Drive, Forsyth, Georgia 31029 (478) 993-
4000

3PSTC Support (https:/gpstc atlassian net/servicedesk/customer:portal |, | 2rivacy Policy (https//www.gpstc.org/privacy-
palicy)

https:/facc  .gpstc.org/student/payment/return 2/2















Imayge not found.

INVOICE gt

Skilton S.oftware Limited Invoice Number
t/a Appointment Reminder

111 Aldinga Ave INV-34866

Stoke

Nelson

New Zealand "
Uneal B Whetes P-card
NEWTON COUNTY DEPT. APPROVAL

BILLTO: DEPT NAME “# D lale

Newton County Probate Court
: APPROVED BY __ el derc. M-Ap s
ACCOUNT # {00- 4~ 522250

Description Quantity Unit Price Amount USD
9600 Appointment Reminders 1 588.00 588.00
Annually $49 per month paid
annually - $588 USD - 1 Month
FREE Friday, January 22, 2021
to Saturday, January 22, 2022
Subtotal 588.00
TOTAL USD 588.00

Direct Credit can be paid to:
Appointment Reminder

Bank: Westpac

Account Details: 732-108 767434



) ~ Newton County -
Purchase Card Act|V|ty Log?
| T s i — - e R iy
Cardholder Name|Newton County Financial Admin | i T -
il B - - :
Department Finance L - e
| Last 4 Digits of Card|3345 — ’
SOV Lot [ de c = ||
| Month|Mar-21 ' ) ) _ 1 N | *Must be completed if charge is for
L | | a meal.
2/18/2021 Carl Vinson Inst of Govt Conference Tracy Hernandez $585.00 10074100 523700
2/19/2021 LaQuinta Dorothea Bailey Butts $470.00 10015100 523500
2/23/2021 LaQuinta Refund Dorothea Bailey Butts -$470.00 10015100 523500
2/24/2021 Zoom County Zoom Subscription $199.90 10011100 523600
2/4/2021 Carl Vinson Inst of Govt Conference Twan Davis $585.00 10074100 523700
2/25/2021 Carl Vinson Inst of Govt [ Refund Anthony Henderson Conf Reg | -$585.00 10074100 523700
3/1/2021 Zoom Veterans Treatment Court Subscription $14.99 25021500 523600 CTVET
American Society of
3/4/2021 Appr Personal Property Valuation Book $195.00 10015500 531400
3/8/2021 Paypal NCMA SRW Basic Installer Jodan Fuhrman $200.00 10074100 523700
1 — - .
3/8/2021 Marriott Savannah [,m-(}wv e wWana Daws $3.00 0074 ve 523500
3/8/2021 Marriott Savannah Cw{ffen(:e Vacy HHy M}’]AEL $3.00 |[004/os 53350
: :
3/8/2021 Carl Vinson Inst of Govt Accounting 1 Dana Darby $469.00 10015100 523700
2 B Statement Total:|  $1,669.89 ‘
S B o A — . R - - - i
! herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures e
W = e Pt e e
ey yw I
-/, MJ — | v -J
Cardholder Signature [ 'Approval Sign Q}gre (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)










MARRIOTT SAVANNAH RIVERFRONT GUEST FOLIO

MARRIOTT
851 DAVIS/TWANA 149.00 03/05/21 DUPLICATE 10:32 31191 24292
ROOM NAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT# GROUP
cQQu XXX 03/02/21
TYPE XXX GA ARRIVE TIME
11111
VSXXXXXXXXXXXX3345 .
ESS& ADDRESS PAYMENT MB#:
[ DATE | REFERENCES | CHARGES \ CREDITS \ BALANCES DUE
03/02 BNDLFEE WFB .00
03/02 BNDLFEE FREEHSIA .00
03/02 CASH CK61988 462.00
03/02 ROOM 851, 1 149.00
03/02 OCC FEE 851, 1 1.00
03/02 STATE FE 851, 1 5.00
03/03 ROOM 851, 1 149.00
03/03 OCC FEE 851, 1 1.00
03/03 STATE FE 851, 1 5.00
03/03 BNDLFEE WFB .00
03/03 BNDLFEE FREEHSIA .00
03/04 BNDLFEE WFB .00
03/04 BNDLFEE FREEHSIA .00
03/04 ROOM 851, 1 149.00
03/04 OCC FEE 851, 1 1.00
03/04 STATE FE 851, 1 5.00
03/05 CCARD-VS 3.00
VSXXXXXXXXXXXX3345 00
MARRIOTT SAVANNAH RIVERFRONT
100 GEN MCINTOSH
SAVANNAH GA 40303
MARRIOTT

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

This statement is your only receipt. You have agreed to pay in cash or by approved personal check or to authorize us to charge your credit card for all amounts charged to you. The amounts shown in the credit column opposite any credit card
entry in the reference column above will be charged to the credit card number set forth above. (The credit card company will bill in the usual manner.) If for any reason the credit card company does not make payment on this account, you will
owe us such amount. If you are direct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 days after check-out, you will owe us interest from the check-out date on any unpaid amount at the rate of 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the
maximum allowed by law, plus the reasonable cost of collection, including attorney fees.

Signature X

OPERATED UNDER LICENSE FROM MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. OR ONE OF ITS AFFILIATES



2/22/2021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Re: GACE Conference Registration (March 2 - 5, 2021)
' Aaa (70R) BAD_OR24 | Fav- (TNR) 542-2176 | Mobile: (706) 540-5562

wamu (Carl Vinson
it

From: Crystal Dooley -

Sent: Monday’ Fahniarv 72 suzh 1101 AW

To: Jean Lord

Cc: Tracy Herr

Subject: GACLE Lonterence Kegisuauus gviarui < - o, 2021)

Ms. Lotd:

We need to make a substitution for Anthony Henderson, whose
conference registration was paid for on January 26, 2021, by credit card.

Unfortunately, Mr. Henderson will not be able to attend the conference
and we would like to substitute Tracy Hernandez. I have attached her
registration form.

Please let us know what else you need from us, if anything. Thank you.

https://imail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=a741d8cc66&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-4440455887164681662%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-1330121684...

2/3
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-

Purchase Card Sign Out

Date Checked Out: ___

Date Returned: _

' am signing out Newton County

Purchasing Department’s purchase card and | will use this card for only County use.

The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:

Account ( __(REQUIRED)

Signature Date:















Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Nwaka Hughes

Department BOC

Last 4 Digits of Card XX XX XXXX XXXX8691

Month 1/15th through 2/15th 2021 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
2/1/2021 SWANK Motion Pictures |Selma Licensing Fee $425.00 100 111000 531170 BICEN
o
2/14/2021 Flash and Dash Carwash |Car Wash-County Manager vehicle $35.99 .- 10011100 522215 receipl mispla ec)
Statement Total: $460.99

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

— 8.
mﬁw - T. Lloyd Kerr /%y

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Depdrtment Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

NWAKA HUGHES

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

762001148E91

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXXX-XXX-XXXX-8691
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
xx (000000
go000000o goooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

2OOOC-XKK-XXXX-8691
February 15, 2021

Credit Line $1,500.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $460.99
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post
Date Date Description

02/02 02/03 SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN 800-876-5445 MO

wiimrnmsrriies MEMQO [TEM  *mressessiies
02/14 02/15 FLASH AND DASH CARWASH 770-7849644 GA
....... wxmrrrer MEMO [TEM *+wssesresmmrss

Purchase

Order No. Amount
01777213 $425.00
2464254063 $35.99

SYNOVUS



SWANK

MOTION MOCTURES, INC.

10795 Watson Road * St Louis, MO 63127
Phone: 800-876-5445 = Fax: 314-966-3472

Bill-To Customer: 0378870-001
Nwaka Hughes

Marketing Admin. Coordinator
Office of the County Manager
Newton County BOC

1124 Clark Street

Covington, GA 30014

Order:1777213 Cust PO: AUTOCHARGE

--Line--
# Typ Qty Ship Date
1 RT i 02/18/21 SELMA

Preduct Description

Routing: COKELDRI

ORIGINAL INVOICE Order Number: RG 1777213

Order Date: 02/01/21

Ship-To Customer: 0378870-001
Nwaka Hughes

Marketing Admin. Coordinator
Office of the County Manager
Newton County BOC

1124 Clark Street

Covington, GA 30014

Terms: THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT

Unit Price Total Price

Widescreen Blu-Ray

395.00 385.00
Show Dates: 02/27/21 to 02/27/21 ..
For further information, pleagse contact
i i Kelly Eldridge : i & &
-800-876-5577

Item Subtotal: 395.00

Estimated Freight: 30.00

Prepayment Amount: 425.00

BALANCE DUE: 50.00

Please remit payment to: 2844 Paysphere Circle, Chicago, Illinois 60674






CSYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD _
SERVICES

Account NumberOoX-X00-X0XX-8691

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 N?V\.I Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
NWAKA HUGHES *x 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
762001148691 goooooooo goooooooo
Plaaca Natarch and Rafum With Your Pavment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number 2O0O-X000-X00CK(-8691 Previous Balance N/A
St:  nent Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $97.00
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE s
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance rvm

| Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail N
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description ~ "er No. Amount
03/01 03/03 MICHAELS STORES 2017 CONYERS GA 7465 $31.01
e e e e v v e e e 9 e e e e e MEMO ITEM e e e e i e e e v S e Y e e ke
03/09 03/09 FACEBK YBT7PYWE72 650-5434800 CA 420429000200589 $30.00
P e e e e Y e e e e ok e v e MEMO ITEM Ve e Je v e e I e v e e e e de vk
03/14 03/15 FLASH AND DASH CARWASH 770-7849644 GA 2516741523 $35.99

Fekedede e de AN AN MEMO JTEM *resssrsssnnnnx

SYNUVUS>’












Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Randi Fincher

Department Finance- Purchasing

Last 4 Digits of Card 3337

Month January 2021 thru February 2021 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

Uniforms for code enforcement (receipts
2/12/2021 Walmart was an estimate due to shipping) $382.37 100 74100 531740 $367.40 + $14.97
SRW residential, roles & responsibility
2/10/2021 NCMA-SRA (Jordon Fuhrman) $50.00 100 74100 523700
Georgia Association of | Online training for Joe Bostwick & Martie
2/15/2021 Assessing Officials Kinard $200.00 100 15500 523700
Statement Total: $632.37

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Poncks onaun Aoy Vot

Cardholder Signature Approval Signﬁre (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

Page 1 of 1

SYNOVUS BANK
SYNOVUS BAN SERVICES
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061
Account NumberiOOX-X000(-XXXX-3337
Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181, N?\n.r Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
NEWTON CO PURCHASING == 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
YL2000573337 poooonooan opooooooon
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNQVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number YOO -XO00-X000(-3337 Previous Balance N/A
Staternent Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $20,000.00 Purchases and Debits $632.37
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse sids for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Crder No. Amount
02/10 02/11 PAYPAL *NCMA 402-935-7733 VA 73233019 $50.00
et MEMO ITEM s
02/11 02/12 PAYPAL *GEORGIAASSO GEORG 402-935-7733 CA 78796982 $100.00
Rt MEMO [TEM s
0211 02112 PAYPAL "GECRGIAASSO GEQORG 402-935-7733 CA 78814763 $100.00
TR MEMO [TEM s o
02/12 0215 WALMART.COM AZ B00-966-6546 AR 32708515 $14.97
TRt MEMO [TEM S s
02/12 02115 WALMART.COM AZ 800-966-6546 AR 32708515 $367.40

L s

et ]

MEMO ITEM

SYNOvVUS




Purchase Card Sign Out

Date Checked Out: 02/’ j/202 '
Date Returned: 02/l f//ZOZf

I M QY“H € Kl ﬂa\fd) am signing out Newton County

Purchasing Department’s purchase card and | will use this card for only County use.

| understand that any goods, supplies and services purchased and obtained will follow the

Purchasing Policy and Procedures as adopted May 31, 2016. NO purchase can exceed

$5,000.00 without a Purchase Order being issued and approved as outlined in the County’s

policy and procedures.

The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:
Orline ﬁwa for Joo Bpstwick ¢ Marly
Monaud #00~

| agree to return the card back to Purchasing within the same day of checking out or as soon as

possible after | have made my purchase(s) along with ALL detailed receipts.

Account Coding: ,OO 15-6—0‘ 523 7 0 0 (REQUIRED)

Signature: W/IML Dite: 3/“. 202/

i3




Randi Fincher

From: Martie Kinard <mkinard@co.newton.ga.us> on behalf of Martie Kinard

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 2:00 PM
To: Randi Fincher
Subject: FW: Receipt for your PayPal payment

From: service@paypal.com [mailto:service @paypal.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 11:22 AM

To: Newton BOC <mkinard@co.newton.ga.us>

Subject: Receipt for your PayPal payment

=== Newton BOC - Here's your receipt

I

Thanks for paying with PayPal

(@]
J
(11
O
¥}
3
I
3
1
a
4%
u
|

w
]
1]

Payment from:

R = m T
Newton BO

mkinard@co.newton.ga.us

Payment to:

eorgia Association of Assess!

-

n



Description Unit Price

A~ s cmia] Dirmmarfur (o 2 Fan
valuing commercia operty a L/ecCl

ning Market

Webinar Cost i1s S100 7 hours continui 5$100.00 USD
ng education credit will be awarded. by

DOR. to registered attendees
Shipping and handling
Insurance
Tax amount
Total
Payment to recipient

This transaction will appear on your stateme

Transaction Summary:
Total Amount of this transaction:

Payment method :

VISA x- 3337
Payment to recipient
Amount you'll pay

I I I

Help Center | Resolution Center | Security Center

_—————

Please don't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact.

Not sure why you received this email? Learn more

PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161

Copyright © 1999-2021 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131

PayPal PPC000928:1.0.68.16:f22f8e205933b



Randi Fincher

Martie Kinard <mkinard@co.newton.ga.us> on behalf of Martie Kinard

= S—— —_—
From:
Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 2:00 PM
To: Randi Fincher
Subject: FW: Receipt for your PayPal payment

From:

service@paypal.com [mailto:service@paypal.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 11:26 AM
To: Newton BOC <mkinard@co.newton.ga.us>
Subject: Receipt for your PayPal payment

Newton BOC - Here's your receipt.

Thanks for paying with PayPal

mkinard@co.newton.qga.us

Payment to:

S s Aeermiabar anf Adefpe s s OYRRiale
oe0rglia Association Oor Asse ng cials

Note to payment recipient:

14

®



Description

Unit Price
Valuing Commercial Property in a Decl
ning Market
Webinar Cost 15 $100 7 hours continui $100.00 USD
ng education credit will be awarded, by

DOR, to registered attendees

Shipping and handlin

2

Insurance

Tax amount

Total

Payment to recipient

This transaction will appear on your stateme

Transaction Summary:
Total Amount of this transaction:

Payment method :
VISA x- 3337

Payment to recipient
Amount you'll pay

I I l

Help Center | Resolution Center | Security Center

Please don't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact

Not sure why you received this email? Learn more

PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161

Copyright © 1999-2021 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131.

PayPal PPC000928:1.0.68.16:8dc588e61b01



Purchase Card Sign Out

Date Checked Out: FE: b[; 5@{;' |O, 2002
Date Returned: E; b[ | gdp_\l O , 202 )

| (‘J \,Ib\(’:l ‘ DOO\Q \I! am signing out Mewton County BOC's Finance purchase card. | will

only use this card for county use. The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:

tnilsems (Code ExnDhvieoras ri)

| agree to not spend more than $250 on the purchase card unless ! have prior approval by Finance to do so. |
agree to return the card back to Finance as soon as possible after | have made my purchase(s) and within the
same business day. | agree to return the card back to Finance by 5pm if | have not used the card. | agree to

turn in all detailed receipts when | turn the card.

Finance Approval if Over $250: Estimated Amount: 2] §§8 2 2 2,

Account Coding: __ 100 - TAINO - R s \'(4Q3

it
Y]
-
E
—

i ; S ET C \ l E | ! : [ :
Jlgnature Of Lara User : ) Dats:

Signature of A Approv=s ans

*If Needed




2/10/2021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Order received. Jerzees Men's Easy Care... & 21 more items

s T LIy

.-.*.

":d"o
o

April Adams <aadams@co.newton.ga.us>

“ug3°

Falmn s

Order received. Jerzees Men's Easy Care... & 21 more items
1 message

Walmart.com <help@walmart.com> Wed, Feb 10, 2021 at 10:19 AM
Reply-To: donotreply@walmart.com
To: aadams@co.newton.ga.us

Help Center Your Account

Thanks for your order!

Hello Newton County,

Thanks for shopping with us. We're processing your order now and we'll email you again when there are status
updates. You can also track the status here.

Sincerely,

-Your Walmart Customer Care Team

Order number 3122117-460328

Ships from Lucky Global Inc

Arrives between Shipping to

Mon, Feb 15 and Thu, Feb 18 Newton County Board of Commissioners
We'll send an email with tracking info 1113 Usher St NE

when your order ships. Suite 201

Covington, GA 30014

ltem Qty Total

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=beff1e4909&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1691321995246302766&simpl=msg-f%3A169132199524... 1/5



2/10/2021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Order received. Jerzees Men's Easy Care... & 21 more items

Item Qty Total
LELINTA Mens Dress Shirts, Oxford Shirt Button Down Solid Custom-Fit 1 $13.99
Long, Sleeve Casual Shirt-Up to Size 5XL White/ Black/ Blue Color

$13.99

Ships from Walmart

Arrives by Shipping to

Tue, Feb 16 Newton County Board of Commissioners
We'll send an email with tracking info 1113 Usher St NE

when your order ships. Suite 201

Covington, GA 30014

Item Qty Total

Jerzees Men's Easy Care Short Sleeve Polo 4 $38.88
$9.72

Jerzees Men's Easy Care Short Sleeve Polo 4 $38.88
$9.72

Jerzees Men's Easy Care Short Sleeve Polo 2 $19.44
$9.72

Jerzees Men's Easy Care Short Sleeve Polo 2 $19.44
$9.72

Hanes Men's and Big Men's Ecosmart Fleece Pullover Hoodie 1 $14.50

Sweatshirt, up to Size 5XL
$14.50

Hanes Men's and Big Men's Authentic Long Sleeve Tee, Up To Size 1 $7.50

3XL
$7.50

Hanes Men's and Big Men's ComfortSoft Long Sleeve Tee, Up to Size 1 $7.50

3XL
$7.50

Items may arrive in multiple boxes on different days.

Ships from Walmart

Arrives by Shipping to

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=beff1e4909&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1691321995246302766&simpl=msg-f%3A169132199524... 2/5



2/10/2021

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=beff1e4909&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1691321995246302766&simpl=msg-f%3A169132199524. ..

Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Order received. Jerzees Men's Easy Care... & 21 more items

Fri, Feb 19
We'll send an email with tracking info
when your order ships.

Newton County Board of Commissioners
1113 Usher St NE

Suite 201

Covington, GA 30014

Iltem

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Zip Cargo

Pant
$21.92

Items may arrive in multiple boxes on
different days.

Order summary

Order subtotal:

Qty Total
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
1 $21.92
$357.41

3/5



2/10/2021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Order received. Jerzees Men's Easy Care... & 21 more items
Walmart shipping FREE

Lucky Global Inc shipping FREE
Total tax $25.02

Order total $382.43

Billing information

Billing address Payment method(s)
Newton County Board of VISA ending in 3337
Commissioners

1113 Usher St NE

Suite 201

Covington, GA 30014

Credit cards aren't charged until your order ships. If you see a pending charge on your account prior to shipping, this is
an authorization hold to ensure the funds are available.

Helpful information

= Need to cancel? Click the Request Cancellation button in this link. Please act quickly — you can only cancel until
your order starts processing.

+ Need to retumn? Start a return for any Walmart or Marketplace item here.
For more information visit our returns help page.

= Credit cards aren't charged until your order ships or your pickup order is ready at the store. If you see a pending
charge on your account prior to this, it's an authorization hold to ensure the funds are available.

= Visit our Help Center if you have any questions about the Walmart items in your order. If you have questions about
your Marketplace item, please contact Lucky Global Inc. Please do not reply to this email. This mailbox is
unmonitored.

Explore more savings

)

»

<)

|
! B

Wrangler Men's Outdoor Hanes Men's Authentic Gildan Mens Ultra Cotton Hanes Men's and Big
Performance Side Elastic Long Sleeve Pocket Tee Classic Short Sleeve T- Men's EcoSmart Fleece
Utility Short Shirt Sweatpants, up to Size
3XL

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=beff1e4909&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1691321995246302766&simpl=msg-f%3A169132199524... 4/5



Purchase Card Sign Out

Date Checked Out: ;’c;' g 10\’\" IO_. 2022

Date Returned: F& br L.\C.W\Il M 202

ICJ \}‘S ]‘Cl‘ DOO\Q‘ \II am signing out Newton County BOC’s Finance purchase card. | will

only use this card for county use. The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:

SRw C)PGC\QCK)JH(‘)DS - Rosidenbial  (Jerdoan Fahrman)

SQN RIQIG‘f} i. Rf-%pc,mslbf\ﬂr\og (-Jorddﬁ r{ﬂ’w rT‘)Qﬂ)

| agree to not spend more than $250 on the purchase card unless ! have prior approval by Finance to do so. |
agree to return the card back to Finance as soon as possible after | have made my purchase(s) and within the

same business day. |agree to return the card back to Finance by 5pm if | have not used the card. | agree to

turn in all detailed receipts when | turn the card.

Estimated Amount: 5 5 °7

Finance Approval if Over $250:

Account Coding: l00- T 180 - 523 T0D

Signature of Card User: (s o s \A Y 0 Lpn(o log j/ Dat2: O [O-

Signature of AP Approvs

*If Meeded



2/12R021

Your Order
1 message

Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Your Order

no-reply@learningcartims.com <no-reply@leamingcartims.com>

To: jfuhrman@co.newton.ga.us

Order Confirmation

Payment Information

Order Status
Payment Type

Authorization Code

Customer Details

First Name
Last Name
Email
Create Date
LastLogin

Billing Address

Shipping Address

Order Information

New
PAYPAL
EC-213036521A506303J

Jordan

Fuhrman
jfuhrman@co.newton.ga.us
1/28/2021 8:56:59 AM
2/10/2021 6:56:13 AM

1113 Usher St

Covington, Georgia GA 30014
United States of America

1113 Usher St

Covington, Georgia GA 30014
United States of America

Jordan Fuhrman <jfuhrman@co.newton.ga.us>

Order ID 4549
Order Date 2/10/2021 6:58:33 AM
Status New
Grand Total 50.00
Discount 0.00
Product Total 50
Shipping 0.00
Tax 0.00
Order Details
Order Item
Detail ID Product Name Quantity sl
4010 H20‘_| - SBW Specifications - Residential 1 25
Applications - 6 month access
4011 H202 - SRW Roles and Responsibilities - 6 month 1 25

access

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d8542b670f&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 16913207 04963450454 &simpl=msg-f%3A16913207049...

Wed, Feb 10, 2021 at 9:58 AM

Additional

Information Expires
Accesstype:
Individual Access 8/10/2021
Accesstype: 8/10/2021

Individual Access

1/2



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Sanquenish Rockmore

Department Cornish Creek

Last 4 Digits of Card 1958

Month Feb-21 *Must be completed if charge is for

a meal

2/4/2021 Walmart Office Supplies $8.24 505-44210-531100

Statement Total: $8.24

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Y s

Cardhojder Signature “ApprovalSignature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD

SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1958

s Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICE
P.O. BOX 2181 Nng Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
SANQUENISH ROCKMORE xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
72003231958 gooQooooo poooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1958 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $2,500.00 Purchases and Debits $8.24
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

02/04 02/05 WAL-MART #0459 COVINGTON GA 0204210459 $8.24

Fawkrknrinisek MERMMQ [TEM  *rerssassreriix

SYNOvVUS



§qut_inngéte ﬂTfénsaqtior) Dat Mgrcﬁa‘q_t_ Name Clty

: zstate S

Billable

02/05/2021 ~ 02/04/2021 WAL-MART #04! COVINGTON

on




.Arhount

8.24

Give us feedback B win vey . walmar U com
Thank yvou! 1D #:/70R122473P/

¢
Walmart 2 <.

770~ 787 -8030 Mar: JERRY
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD NE
COVINGION GA 30014
SHE 004959 0P# 009054 TE# 54 TRE 01378

[ TQUID SOAP 001700016985 0.98 X
SANITIZER 084003821547 2.50 1
Cl OROX WTPES 004460001594 2.64 X
KIX ULT CUBL 003600049999 1.58 X

SUBTOTAL 7.70

TAX 1 7.000 % 0.54

TOTAL 8.24

VISA  TEND 8.24

VISA CREDTI aaxn oxxax axax 1958 11
APPROVAL # 014116
REF # 103500497990
TRANS 1D - 301035647946580
VALIDATION - ZR3R
PAYMEND SERVICE - L
PO # 9999
ALD AOO00000031010
AAC 4FFA338CEADACBYD
TERMINAL # SCO1009/
02704721 13:00:12
CHANGE: DUE 0.00
#f 1TEMS SOLD 4

AR g

Introducing Walmart+

Join today al walmarl.com/plus

02/04/21 13:00-13
xanCUSTOMER COPY axx



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Sanquenish Rockmore

partment Cornish Creek

Last4 DI s of Card 1958

nth Mar-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

2/24/2021 Walmart Breakroom Supplies $14.98 505-44210-531100

212412021 Little Phillies Departmental Meeting $85.48 505-44210-531300

2/25/2021 Little Phillies Departmental Meeting $114.35 505-44210-531300
Statement Total: $214.81

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

// =

Woval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

CardhgJder Signature



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

SANQUENISH ROCKMORE
NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

762003231958

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICE.
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1958
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
xx 0000000
0oooooooo 0oooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

|Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

XXX -XXXX-XXXX-1958
March 15, 2021

Credit Line $2,500.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $214.81
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other impartant information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail ]
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order Amount
02/24 02/25 WM SUPERCENTER #453 COVINGTON GA $14.98
exwmsenerenn MEMO [TEM  *+**weesnwovans
02/24 02/25 LITTLE PHILLIES COVINGTON GA $85.48
rnnmmrenmnne MEMO [TEM  ***4nnrevnvenns
02/25 02/26 LITTLE PHILLIES COVINGTON GA $114.35

mrmsnmnnranaann NACAACY [TEM  **orwmsrmxsenss

SYNOVUS



Posting Date  Transaction Dat Merchant Name City State Billable
021252021 02242021 LITTLE PHILLIE! COVINGTON ~ GA NO
02/25/2021  02/24/2021 WM SUPERCEN COVINGTON ' GA NO
02/26/2021  02/25/2021 LITTLE PHILLIE{ COVINGTON ~ GA NO



Amount
85.48
14.98
114.35

Give us feedback @ survey.ualnart.con
Thank you! ID #:7@B33C42992

]
[P
Walmart > <. o |
770-787-8030 Har;JERRY VITTLE PR !HJ'H:_!‘HHIILU
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLUD KE TS |N|lll JTRTHL BLYDE L Hish INUII‘,H\’IHI. ALVU &
COVINGTON GA 30014 COVINGTON, Gl 3014 COVEHCTON, L 014
SiH 00459 OPH 006687 TEW 16 TRH 06744 (170 - 7914 (P00 - Tu1y
HLO SUT T BL 009147504189 F .86 ¥ , )
HLO SWT 1 GL 009147504189 F 2.86 ¥ Lo IR e AR [FRITRE
LEHONADE TER 009147585000 F 2.91 ¥ A T A (EITIED leownal HE Hoos Ny
HLO SUT T 6L 009147504189 F 2.86 Y ,
FOAM CUPS 007874209708 2.88 X it Sates (v sl t flaless
SUBTOTAL 14.43
TaX 1 7.000 % 0.20 et T It o el I h
IRX ? 3.000 § 0.35 | |:| ]‘“ VlSd U r‘u-\:i: V!tgd
TOTAL 1498 ;l . uuun-u-lgﬁa it “““"‘“‘!"‘lr“
UIsn TEND 14.98 po Chip Futi s i
glsg CREBIT Fakk kkkg kxkx 1958 1 | AR
PPROVAL B 004514 - Gists  <Ar Lo (. Hriea o
REF § 1042000314 ot LCEINL Hon ’ ’
TRANS ID - 461055597566039 0 s ) i b
UALIDATION - 1J4J H
A i ol » otz
000000003101 : ‘ oy } W T OERIEa
AAC FEAAEDCOZATAARTI | .lti. “i"i"..l;'\-iiz m”“'r)nﬁli‘f:i:l 'm :1. “\‘“(‘:31...[: ntu.;nl
TERHINAL 0”2;2‘;0/'29'300 11:36:31 {;‘,l\;h Huml'ml : T4 livi ”((lflhml : o § 31
HE,’:?“?E BUE 0.00 TRRRTRTN APEROVHL Tyod i Koo HPPROVHE v sl
# L . )
; N [vste Tl [onue
TCH 9714 3976 0812 1472 8099 fh ['J*’ mnnnn\\nn’r’slm:: N U0 31010
T R
CUsLOMER LOPY CHS LML R ey

!
W+
Introducing Walmart+

Jain today at walmart.com/plus

02/24/21 11:36:32
*xkCUSTOMER COPYxxx



Newton vounty
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Scharita J. Greene

Department Juvenile Court

Last 4 Digits of Card 5866

Month Feb-21 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
_pate | Vendor _ Expenditure _ Account Coding Meal Attendees
Foreign Transaction Fee (associated 56 2 LOos
2/16/2021 with YLS purchase) $2160 [5 22350 RlolQ
A50 Juoos
2/16/2021 Multi-Health Sys (MHS) YLS assessment forms $720.11 |5 23450 Q\olaL
Statement Total: $741.71

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

-

i iV w

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




' . § Il
’ . P.O. Box 950 _ ~r
$ Morth Tonawanda, NY 14120-0950 ’
Tek 1-800-456-3003 Quote No QUO-82535-T2N7B3
Date - 2021-02-12

. . Fax; 1-BBB-540-4484
MultiHealth Systemsne. 1o : Customer!D | . AQUD0036916
' 3770 Victorla Park Ave, Order No
Toronta, ON, Canada M2H 3M6 . Shipper D
Tel: {416) 492-2627, 1-800-268-6011 QOrder Type
Fax: (416) 492-3343, 1-888-540-4484 ) Terms

Email: customerservice@mhs.com

INVOICE ADDRESS _ DELIVERY ADDRESS
Accounts Payable Scharita Greene

Newton County Juvenile Court Newton County Juvenile Court
1132 Usher St NW ' 1132 Usher St NW .
Suite # 119 . Sulte # 119
Covington, GA 30014-2403 Covington, GA 30014-2403
uUs us
Notes: . Page1of2

ORDER DATE DELIVERY METHOD CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER

020222 | Gowo |

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary PRICE NET PRICE

YLS/CMI 20 Interview Guides usD112,00 UsDAa48.00
YLS204 ‘ YLS/CMI 20 QuikScore Forms 3 UsD75.00 UsD225.00

Continue on other side....

Detach this stub and enclose with your remittance. Keep the above portlon for vour records

' US Banking Info: m
E M H S Beneficlary Bank: M&T Bank QuoteNo | QUO-82535-TZN783
. 4 Bank Addrass: One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, NY, 14203-2399 Date 2021-02-12
Multi-Health Systems INC.  »ccount Narie: Multi-Health Systams nc. Customer ID A0DOD036916
Bank Account: 150185 Order No
ABA: 022000046 Shipper 1D
Swift Code: MANTUS33 Order Type
Remittance Advice: AR@MHS.COM Terms
Remit To: Payment Fram:
P.0. Box 950 Accounts Payable
North Tonawanda, NY Newton County Juvenile Court
14120-0950 1132 Usher St NW , :
Tel: 1-800-456-3003 Sulte # 119 ' uso$ [ |
Covington, GA 30014-2403 i
Us usos [ ]

Please note our EIN: 98-0369592

Special Handling Instructlons:
Newton County Juvenile Court

#DigitaIDistribution:sgreene@cd.newton.ga.us

#DigitalDistribution:sgreene@co.newton.ga.us



Page2 of 2

ORDER DA D R aln O
2021-02-12 GROUND
BER D s () ()
¥YLs208 YLS/CM! 20 Interview Guides 4 usD112.00 USD448.00
YLS204 YLS/CM! 20 QuikScore Forms 3 UsD75.00 Usb225.00
This is your proof of purchase; please retaln for your records Sales Total USD673.00
Shipping & Handling UsD47.11
Discount UsD0.00
Sales Tax uspDo.00
Please note our EIN: 98-0369592 TOTAL usDS uUsD720.11




SYNOVUS

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SYNOVUS BANK
STONS 2l SERVICES
COLUMBUS GA 31802-3061
Account NumberXOo-)000{-3000(-5866
GARD SERVICES Payment Due N/A
P.O. BOX 2181, N?w Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment. N/A
SCHARITA J GREENE =x (000000
‘NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 20014-2471.
Ye20013558LE oooooaooo ooooeaoo
Pfease Detach and Retum With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number 2000E00062000(-5866 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $3,000.00 Purchases and Debits $741.71
Avallable Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum'Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse slde for billing and other Important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

Customer Inquiries Address:  Commaerclal Customer Suppart
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31802-3061
Pay Onfine: www.commerclalcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detall
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Crder No. Amount
0216 02/17 FOREIGN TRANSACTION FEE $21.60
- e MEMO ['rEM ke frie i el
02118 02117 SP * MHS: MULTI-HEALTH TORONTGQ ON $720.11

SYNovus



Amount

Posting Date |Transaction Date |Merchant Name City State |Billable
2/17/2021 2/16/2021 FOREIGN TRANSACTION FEE NG 216
2/17/2021 2/16/2021 SP MHS: MULTI-HEALTH TORONTO |ON |NO 720.11]




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUIS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXpOo-Xo0-XKXX-3083

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Nt.ev‘l.r Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
TERESA WILLIAMS xx (000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
7L20o004L30483 0opooooon ooaoooooo
FPlease Datach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XOOCL-XO0-XXXX-3083 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Gredit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $1,046.39
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Cusfomer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/15 01/18 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY7020836470 $170.12
dedherkbdrk Rk kAR K MEMO ITEM Ak kdkkdkkwd
01/22  01/25 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY 7020837761 $283.38
ek bRk A ALK MEMO 'TEM oo ek e ek R e A
01/25 01/26 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTON GA $133.27
KAKKAERRIREIRKK MEMO ITEM LB R L 2t e -
01/27 01/28 FOCD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY7020817613 $51.15
ek kk ik ke defede e de MEMO |TEM hAKAEFAIARTRAXE
01/29 02/01 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTCN GA $24.80
Jeedede ke dedrde dede ok k ok MEMO lTEM W KRR KRR e ek
01/29 02/01 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY7020860132 $118.75
et dew dedededk dede ke ok MEMO ITEM Kk kA dekkddkhow ke
02/09 02/10 INGLES MARKETS #452 COVINGTON GA 00610480452VLPY 7020135477 $159.28
dededkewe dbdrke Ak A Ak ko MEMO ITEM kkEk kA kA ek ok
02/90 02/11 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTON GA $105.64

FhAEARRRIRAERRE M E M O |TE M ok A AR R A AR R

SYNOVUS



Posting Date [Transaction Date |Merchant Name City State |Billable |[Amount

1/18/2021 1/15/2021 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO |COVINGTON |GA  [NO 170.12
1/25/2021 1/22/2021 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO |COVINGTON [GA  [NO 283.38
1/26/2021 1/25/2021 WM SUPERCENTER #459 |COVINGTON |GA |NO 133.27
1/28/2021 1/27/2021 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO |COVINGTON [GA  [NO 51.15
2/1/2021 1/29/2021 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTQ [COVINGTON [GA [NO 118.75
2/1/2021 1/29/2021 WM SUPERCENTER #459 [COVINGTON |GA  |NO 24.8
2/10/2021 2/9/2021 INGLES MARKETS #452 COVINGTON |GA |NO 159.28
2/11/2021 2/10/2021 WM SUPERCENTER #459 |COVINGTON |GA  [NO 105.64




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Teresa Williams

Depariment Senior Services

Last 4 Digits of Card 3083

Month January 15, 2020 thru February 14, 2021

1/15/2021 Food Depot Food $170.12 S_o-mmmoo-muaoo
1/22/2020 Food Depot Food $283.38 100-55200-531300
1/25/2020 : Walmart Food $133.27 100-55200-531300
1/27/2020 Food Depot Food $51.15 100-55200-531300
1/29/2020 Walmart Supplies $24 .80 100-55200-531100
1/29/2020 | Food Depot Food $118.75 100-55200-531300
2/9/2020 Ingles Market Chichen $159.28 100-55200-531300
2/10/2020 Walmart Food $105.64 100-55200-531300
$1,046.39

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and .cwoomu§ X
/u LNL g5 \%ﬂ :b\n \A\N«\Q\\S\L w “ « t§

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Department/lead, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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Cardholder Name Teresa Williams

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Senior Services

Last 4 Digits of Card 3083

Month February 15, 2020 thru March 14, 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

2/15/2021 Walmart Plastic Storage Containers $111.81 100-55200-531100
2/17/2021 Food Depot Sandwich & Quart Bags $30.23 100-55200-531100
2/17/2021 Food Depot Food $176.83 100-55200-531300
2/22/2021 Food Depot Food $97.04 100-55200-531300
2/28/2021 Kroger Food $32.39 100-55200-531300
2/26/2021 Food Depot Food $135.30 100-55200-531300
3/7/2021 Walmart Food $67.92 100-55200-531300
3/5/2021 Food Depot Food $131.66 100-55200-531300
3/9/2021 BJS Wholesale Food $76.37 100-55200-531300
3/9/2021 BJS Wholesale Paper Plates $27.98 100-55200-531100
3/15/2021 Walmart Plastic Storage Containers $28.41 100-55200-531100
3/12/2021 Food Depot Food $210.28 100-55200-531300
$1,116.22

{ herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder Signature

A
€ad, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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Give us feedback § survey.ualpart. COn
Thank you! Ib a”qgunw_aNuaa

als
Walmart > <
770-787-8030_Har: JERRY
10300 IHDUSTRIAL BLUD NE
COVINGTOR 64 30614
ST4 00459 0P 006905 TE® 14 TRE 07424

SITE MERCH 020052610298 F - 2.08 g
SITE NERCH 020052610298 F  2.9g g
SITE HEECK 020052610296 F - 298 p
SITE MERCH 070052610798 F  2.9p g
SIIE MERCH 020052610290 F  lag g
SITE HERCH 620052610298 F - -3 0p p
SITE MEKCH 020052610208 f  3.49 g
SITE MERCH 620052610398 F 295 §
SITE HEREH 020052610298 F 3034 o
SITE MERCH 020052610298 F  2.08 g
SITE MERLH 020057610296 F . 3.4p §
SITE MERCH  G20052670298 ¢  3.45 o
SITE HERCH 020052610238 F g4 o
SITE MERCH 020052618298 F  5.9g g
STE MERCH - 020052610280 F 399 g
SITE HERCH 020052610299 F 3 9g.p
MELCHS JCE  0O41R0034B06 F  § 13 g
WELCHS JCE 004180034800 F 3013 o
JUICE DO3120000061 F  3la o

_ SUBTOTAL 57,4

- CTOTRL - 57183

UISh TEND  57.97

Yish CREDTT EL T T **** 3083 H w
AFPRGUAL o ge2720
REE-8 106700536741
TRAHS 1B - amﬁamﬂahnmaauam
UBLIDRTION: - KE7E
PAYHERT SERVICE - E
d10 AG00G0000314618
RAC 12CAZTA6GCSTLY50
YERKINAL & SCO102%59.
19:35:40

08707721
CHRRGE DUE

“# ITEMS S0iD 19
TCH 9974 3389 0612 1372 9069

MM _._____:,___‘___2__:_‘___E___;_______m_____
E.“..”

Introducing Walmart+
Join today at Em_Emjw.nnBMv_cm

03/07/2 19:35:55
¥RRCUSTOMER COPYRxx

6.00




Give us Teedback @ survey.ualmart.com
Thank you! ID auﬂmmuami.\,:g . -

.., _.ﬂ
- Walmart 2,
" SUPERCENTER = "
6768-219-3195 Hor :MIRNA_
bl
002554 TER 01 qw#.,cmmmm«_ g

07314900731 -
B

fe Uil

o

i

Bl
?aﬂwgﬁmch_

Food Depot #44

6169 Hwy 278 N

Covington, GA

710-767-2622
Cashier: GAIL C.

ESS. SNDUHICH BAG RE
ESS. SNDWHICH BAG RE
ESS. SNDWHICH BAG RE
ESS. SNDWHICH BAG REC
£35S, SHDWHICH BAG REC
ESSEVYDY SMDWCH BAGS
¥ You Saved $0.21
ESSEVYDY SNDWCH BAGS 119N A
* You Saved $0.21
ESSEVYDY SNDWCH BAGS 1.19 N &
* You Saved $0.21

CL
CL
CL
L
L

ESSEYYDY" SNDWCH 'BAGS 119 N A

¥ You-Saved $0.21
ESSEVYDY- SNDWCH BAGS 119N A
* You Saved $0.21
ESSEVYDY THL AWSM 8 ROLL 4,99 N A
% You Saved $C.59
ESSEVYDY THL AWSM 8 ROLL
¥ You Saved $0.53

TAX EXEMPTED -2.13. TE
SUBTOTAL _ 27.48
COST PLUS SA 10.00% 2.75
TOTAL 30.23
CREDIT CARD 30.23
CREDIT ACCT 0.00

You Saved $2.23
Ttem Count 12

Thanks! (!
Date Time Llane Clerk Trans #
02/17/21 08:14 AWM. 1 144 38

ORIV
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Cardholder Name Terri Hall

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Public Defender

Last 4 Digits of Card 4

844

Month Jan-21

*Must be completed if charge is for

e

E.o:mmwm stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

I herby confirm tha amv

w, 7

—

Caraholder?

\

&

a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of M ]
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
1/15/2021 Vista Print Business cards (Abigail & Alex) $42.80 100-28000-52.3400 _
Do /&
1/22/2021 Jailfunds.com Conference call to Clayton Co Jail w/ JA $7.98 100-28000-52.3620
Statement Total: $50.78

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




Page 1 of 1

SYNOvUS CARD

SYNOVUS BANK

e SERVICES

COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4844

CARESHRVIGE Payment Due N/A
P.O. BOX lei New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A

TERRI HALL *x 0000000

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

76200028484 Y ooooooooo ooooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4844 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $50.78
Available Gredit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A
Important Contact Information (See reverse side for billing and other important information)
Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/15 01/18 VISTAPR*VISTAPRINT.COM 866-8936743 MA q5++AsWNjUiQkayxAOcY0g $42.80
srmmnsesionors MEMO [TEM  *++sssmsssss
01/22 01/25 RFS*JAILFUNDS.COM VENDENG 855-8363364 TN 344421771 $7.98

Fokdedkkddokk ko ko MEMO ITEM ***sssssssnns

SYNovus



1/22/12021 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Fwd:
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Fwd: Inmate Video Visitation Receipt
1 message

Newton County Public Defender <newtonpublicdefender@gmail.com>
To: cricks@co.newton.ga.us

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <noreply@ncic.support>

Date: Fri, Jan 22, 2021 at 1:56 PM
Subject: Inmate Video Visitation Receipt
To: <newtonpublicdefender@gmail.com>

Inmate Video Visitation Receipt

Inmate Video Visitation Receipt

Carmen Ricks <cricks@co.newton.ga.us>

Fri, Jan 22, 2021 at 2:07 PM

ﬂ(;# 78

@&?Jvm o 3}
(?@:%k czlh =

e

This visit is pending. You will be notified when this visit is approved or rejected
Inmate: NICHOLAS JOSEPH SAVAGE
Jail: Clayton County, GA - Clayton (GA)
Date: Monday, 01/25/2021
Time: 10:55 AM EST - 11:15 AM EST(20 Minutes)
Deposit ID: 4421771
Total Charged: $7.98

Video Visitation Instructions

At the scheduled date/time click the link in the email to begin your video visit. The inmate will be

notified that you are ready to start the visit.

Requirements

« ForiOS devices (iPhone, iPad), video visits require the VendEngine App

# Available on the

L App Store

Download the VendEngine App for iPhone & iPad

» For Android devices, download the VendEngine app or use Google Chrome (requires Android

version 6 or greater).



1/15/2021 Order Details
My Account / Order History / Order Details

Account # 7415-3535-2028

Order Details | order # N7BMB-96A50-88

Order Total

Product Total $40.00

Shipping & Processing

Standard - Est. Arrival Feb 1 FREE

Sales Tax $2.80

You Paid: 542.80
2 Item(s)

Aicovy circun Publi: pererncter - BUSIN@SS cards - standard matte

Diwtgrater s (it

Abigail Freeman
. Al Froeman

¢ iy At * Lngas Assaslant
".}? 0 Pace Sirset Status: Processing
* wespee. Godrges HIOLE

- fAK ‘— i n'-,i‘ Qty SOO
Base Price

Edit Your Design

Item Total *

Aicavy Cirzun Public Detender - BUSINESS cards - standard matte

nor Alex Henson
Alex W Henwon

Ay

H\ nwesesen  Status: Processing
ey Pes Gasvgpa X0is

D PR 7

EAK P29 ts-118 7 @ty SOO

s e G W i %

Base Price
Edit Your Design -

Item Total *

PoAE 1Y

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

NEW ON COUNTY DUEPT APPROVAL

perT naME_Allolic Deferdee

“State sales tax is required on this item.

APPROVED BY

ACCOUNT #1000~ 22000 - 92.3400D

Po# 1Y

CLOSE PO? vYES OR NO

Povacy - Terms



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Tim Lawrence

Department GIS - 15360

Last 4 Digits of Card 1884

Month January - February 2021 (form completed 2/16/21) *Must be completed if charge is for
_ _ a meal.
. S el Saeeihan Descriptmn and Busmess Purpose;'_"': Al i
Date . ol Wendars 20Tk Expenditure |  Total
1/22/2021 ESRI, inc. GIS-themed 5" x 7" notes pads $55.59 100 15360 53.1100
2/3/2021 APWA 2021 member dues - Tim L $108.00 100 15360 52.3600
2/3/2021 APWA Stormwater Summit (virtual conf.) $110.00 100 15360 53.3700
2/11/2021 ATL Office Furniture office chair - Tim L $110.00 100 15360 53.1600
2/12/2021 USPS postage - MS4 report mailed to EPD $5.80 100 15360 52.3230
Statement Total: $389.39

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1884

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 Ne‘EV\.I Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
TIM LAWRENCE xx 0000000
GIS
STE 304
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2472
76200280188Y gpocooooo poooooooD
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number FOOKXK-XOK-XXXX-1884 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $2,500.00 Purchases and Debits $389.39
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for biling and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31802-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNQVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

01/22 01/25 ESRI INC FOR UC 888-3774575 CA 51000029661 $55.59
sorrmrennnnon MEMO) [TEN] +rreresaxeeses

02/03 02/04 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS 816-472-6100 MO AKO0O8BD2A7DO $108.00
...... Y = e

02/03 02/04 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS 816-472-6100 MO AKOO8BD2A03D $110.00
R MEMO 'TEM e e e e e e e e e e

02/11 02/12 ATLANTA OFFICE FURNITURE NORCROSS GA 15300 $110.00
sarsssrinns MEMO) [TEM *+#ttreesserren

02/12 02/15 USPS PO 1266660298 OXFORD GA None $5.80

Ak kAN h kA MEMO ITEM ****swessananns

SYNOVUS



Tim Lawrence

From:

Sent:
To:
Subject:

v T B A i e L s R R A ST ™

Esri Merch Store Sales <help@mail.merchandise.esri.com> on behalf of Esri Merch Store
Sales

Thursday, January 21, 2021 2:06 PM

Tim Lawrence

Esri Merch Store Order Confirmation

THE
SCIENCE
F

=)
WHERE"®

@ esri

Tim Lawrence,

Thank you for your order from The Esri Merch Store. Once your package ships we will send you a
tracking number. You can check the status of your order by logging into your account.

If you have questions about your order, you can email us at help@mail. merchandise.esri.com or
call us at 888-377-4575, option 5. Our hours are Mon - Fri (5am - 5pm PST).

Your Order #51000029661

Placed on Jan 21, 2021, 11:06:00 AM

Billing Info Shipping Info

Tim Lawrence Tim Lawrence

NEWTON COUNTY GA NEWTON COUNTY GA

1113 USHER ST NW STE 302 1113 USHER ST NW STE 302
COVINGTON, Georgia, 30014-2472 COVINGTON, Georgia, 30014-2472
United States United States

T: 16786251619 T: 16786251619

Payment Method Shipping Method

Credit Card Shipping and Handling - Flat Rate

Credit Card Type Visa
Credit Card Number XXXX1884

(09+ Mf’ 9/"0‘”‘7\ 4
(?A/\‘Of‘\lS /POC[KMj g,lf'



Tim Lawrence

From: no-reply@fulex.com

Sent: Thursday, January 21, 2021 8:07 PM

To: tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us

Subject: Shipping Confirmation - Order Number 51000029661

Your order has shipped!

Thank you for your order. We have included your complete order information below.
Your Order Number is: 51000029661

Reference #: 7815

The following items were shipped:

To Ship Offer Id Description

11 168469 "UC2019,NOTEBK,SWOC"

Shipping Address: Ordered By:
Tim Lawrence Tim Lawrence
NEWTON COUNTY GA

1113 USHER ST NW STE 302
COVINGTON, Georgia 30014-2472
us

*HEEX Important Information ******

Ship Date:
1/21/2021 7:00:00 PM

Shipping Information:
9405516902302289974980 USPS Priority Mail
https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction_input?qtc_tlLabels1=9405516902302289974980

Click here for detailed order status:

https://go.fulex.com/sv5fmsnet/PublicLogin.asp?System!d=2ESRII&Option=0rderinquiry/Minilng.asp?Ordersld=3552&
Ord=3552&Pwd=12613152



o Pick / Pack Slip with Order Summary
& esri

Date: 01/21/2021
Time: 4:14 PM

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE" ~
Page 1 of 1

Shipping To: Shipping From:

Tim Lawrence ESRI

NEWTON COUNTY GA Attn: Fulfillment Retumns

1113 USHER ST NW STE 302 210 Business Center Court

COVINGTON, Georgia 30014-2472 Redlands, California 92373

us United States
888-377-4575
help@merchandise.esri.com

PO Number:
Order Date: 1/21/2021 2:06:00 PM Reference Number: 7815

Needed By: Suggested Shipping: Shipping and Handling - Flat
Customer ID: Rate

e '-.-:--..v:---i% g

"UC2019,NOTEBK,SWOC"

l.oh,; gl\;//,)j cos+

For assistance with your order or to return your merchandise please contact help@merchandise.esri.com or 888-377-4575, option 5 within 30 days of receiving
this package. For more information visit merchandise.esri.com.



Tim Lawrence

From: noreply@apwa.net
Sent:

To: Tim Lawrence
Subject:

AMERICAN PUBL

Wednesday, February 3, 2021 3:49 PM

Confirmation of your recent APWA order

IC WORKS ASSOCIATION

- i R P

Dear Tim,

Thank you for your recent order!

Here are the details of your transaction that was processed. Please retain this email for your records.

Order Date: Feb 3, 2021 2:41 PM

Bill To: Tim Lawrence

Order Total: 108.00

Payment Method: VISA *********+xx1884
Name on Card: Tim Lawrence

Item Price Qty

Individual Membership 108.00 1
Item Total
Shipping
Handling

Item Grand Total
Transaction Grand Total

Total
108.00

108.00
0.00
0.00

108.00

108.00

Thank you for your purchase from APWA. This email confirms your purchase.

**Please allow 24-48 hours (with up to 72 hours on weekends & Holidays) from time of purchase for your
transaction receipt to show under MyAPWA >MyPurchases >My Paid Invoices on www.apwa.net.

For questions, please contact us toll-free at 1-800-848-2792 to speak to Member Services or a Finance
specialist, or email us at memberservices@apwa.net.




Tim Lawrence

From: noreply@apwa.net

Sent: Wednesday, February 3, 2021 3:36 PM
To: Tim Lawrence

Subject: Confirmation of your recent APWA order

AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION

Dear Tim,
Thank you for your recent order!
Here are the details of your transaction that was processed. Please retain this email for your records.

Order Number: 244878

Order Date: Feb 3, 2021 2:35 PM

Bill To: Tim Lawrence

Order Total: 110.00

Payment Method: V|SA ****#*x*xsxx1884
Name on Card: Tim Lawrence

Iltem Price Qty Total

PWX@Home Virtual Stormwater Summit - Tim Lawrence 110.00 1 110.00
When: Feb 17, 2021 10:00 AM - Feb 17, 2021 2:00 PM
Where: Online

February 17 & 18

Please Note: Webinar Begins 10AM Central Time

Registration option: Aug 11, 2020 - 01 Registration

Item Total 110.00

Shipping 0.00

Handling 0.00

Item Grand Total 110.00
Transaction Grand Total 110.00

Thank you for your purchase from APWA. This email confirms your purchase.



Atlanta Office Furniture, Inc.

Sales Order

6685 Jimmy Carter Boulevard, Suite F Order Number:
Norcross, GA 30071 8
Voice: 770-734-9100 C')7 rd7 0 8
Fax: 770-242-8246 o Bt
ATLofficefurniture.com
soldTo: V¢ . ’cm (, i i %BOC Ship To: ’T/i P /6_-1’ % Page:
” / : ' g
L75- 02S - 19
Web Site Paid By Customer E-Mall
ATLofficefurniture.com
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Delivery Date/Time
QTy ltem Description Unit Price | Extension

\

170

F/V! T, B P,

Atlanta Office Furnihre

6695 Jimmy Carter Blvd
Norcross, GA 30071

PH# 770-734-9100

TID 005
SALE
MID: 069000050454 Term: 005
REF#: 00000003
02121 16:06:31
Invoice #: 3
APPR CODE: 004851
VISA Chip
t'tlill—i—iiin-lss“ tl—!ti
ANIOUNT $110.00
APPROVED
VISA CREDIT

AID:  A0000000031010

TVR: 80 60 00 80 00

Deliv Ts: 68 0o

Inside Home Delivery 0O
Commercial Delivery Q
Floor Number

Customer Pick-Up Q

X

| agree to:purshase the abové merchandise.

Street Level Home Delivery Q Thank You

Loading Dock Delivery Q
Elevator O Staircase 0O CUSTOMER COPY
Other

Payment due upon ordering. Custom order fumiture is not returnable.

F.0.B. Sub-total

Sales Tax

Labor

Grand Total

Used products sold “as is”

“Instock” products have 25% retum fee. Delivery & labor quote is based on the space being clear & open,

AOF may charge a storage fee if delivery Is delayed by the customer. Installation quote is based on delivering lo a level, clear & open space during business hours. Obstructions such as stairs or
existing furniture will Incur extra charges. Service beyond the original scope of work, will cos! more than quoted. Custom designed furniture can not be returned. In stock products have a 25%
re-stocking lee + freight. Orders shipped outside the State of Georgla will nol have your local sales tax included, it is the purchasers responsibility to pay if epplicable. A 3% fee will be charged on

credil card purchases, after the first §5,000. This quote expires in 30 days.



B FOSTAE SRV

OXFORD
907 EMORY ST
OXFORD, GA 30054-9998
(800)275-8777

02/12/2021 01:46 PM

Product Oty Unit Price
Price

First-Class Mail® 1 $2.20

Large Envelope
Atlanta, GA 30334
Weight: 0 1b 6.20 oz
Estimated Delivery Date
Tue 02/16/2021

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
----------------------------------------------------------------------- visit www.usps.com USPS Tracking or call

1-800-222-1811.

Certified Mail® $3.60
Tracking #:
70201290000099216871
Total $5.80
- TR . Grand Total: $5.80
U.S. Postal Service™ e i
N CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT | et S e e s
(Nl Domestic Mail Only Account #: XXXXXXXXXXXX1884
3 Eardeliverylinformation; visit ourwebsite atwwiw.usps.com?. : #g;g;gltigﬁ 3?82%5
Al "OFEEIPCIAL USE ATD: A0000000031010 Chip
- o 09 PIN: Not Required
i S’:.,.f,’."&,.‘“m‘“‘,,, ""“"i“”‘“ﬁ??‘:"iﬂi?"” & 0 TTTTTTTTTTmTTTTmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemess
] Return Recelpt (electronic) $ 5 Pogtmark | KEXKKKKEKRKK KKK K EEKH KKK KEK LK KKK KKK KKK E KK
= B e B T g”’ j USPS is experiencing unprecedented volume
[ Adult Sigrat Delivery § 5 increases and |imited employee
u|:_| Postaga $2.70 Cos\ligiigbi\!(lty due }o the 1mpacttl; of
. S -19. We appreciate your patlence.
g 0“!/1 1/2021 f**!**'&‘*#*t‘*l’!**’:E***t*tt*rx***et*!**!***x
i
u
(=]
r~

Preview your Mail
Track your Packages
Sign up for FREE @
www. Informeddel i very.com

All sales final on stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank you for your business.

Tell us about your experience.
Go to: https://postalexperience.com/Pos
- scan this code with your mobile device,

UFN: 126666-0298
Receipt #: 840-53000137-2-3270180-2
Clerk: 09



Newton County BOC
1124 Clark Street
Covington, GA 30014

LTI

7020 1290 pooo 9921 LA7L s
1028

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Environmental Protection Division

Watershed Protection Branch - Stormwater Unit
ATTN: Lina Yazbak

2 MLK Jr. Drive, SE, Suite 1462 E

Atlanta, GA 30334

TR
OXFGRD, SA
30054

FEB 12 21

AMOU

$5.80

R2304aN117961-08










Tim Lawrence

L - N I L | I
From: apwastore@apwa.net
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 11:46 AM
To: tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us
Cc: webteam@apwa.net
Subject: Thank you for your APWA Store purchase. Your order # is 245677.
1< |
/ o~/ 0 RES
au y §7
?‘/{7!/2' - /e-ﬂl IP“C

February 17, 2021
Order # 245677

5%0@&9 553'(%Ogv

1200 Main Street Ste 1400; Kansas City, MO 64105
Tim Lawrence

NEWTON COUNTY GA
1113 Usher St, Suite 302

Tim Lawrence
NEWTON COUNTY GA

BILL TO SHIP TO 1113 Usher St, Suite 302

COVINGTON, GA 30014 COVINGTON, GA 30014

16786251619 16786251619

Customer ID 884741
QTYITEM# DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICETOTAL
1 PB. ASMM;;%nalg;/ater Management Manual (Coupon Code: SWMM20 Savings: $100.00 $100.00
Subtotal: $100.00
Freight: $12.80
Tax: $0.00
Total: $112.80
Payment: (02/17/2021 - card ending: 1884) ($112.80)
Amount Due $0.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

If the receipt does not display correctly "~k her~ “~ open in a browser.













Tim Lawrence

L] R
From: sales@aeroatlas.com
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 10:19 AM
To: sales@aeroatlas.com; tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us
Subject: Order #1233 has been processed

Thanks for your order! You will receive an email with your paid invoice attached when your order has shipped
or is ready for pick-up. If picking up your order, a map to our pick-up location will also be included. Links to
download any purchased software will be emailed upon completion of your order.

Order Details (02/24/2021)

Order Number: 1233
Subtotal: $251.85 .
Shipping: $17.00 , &S

. N / )
Tax: $0.00 7 // Z. L'{/ Z /’7‘ ('A//Z/ l/‘? Urv{ /M >
Total: $268.85 '

Shipping Info Ty — an]
Lawrence, Tim ;"'b ]9 oA LI/\?’ 2' g /GG:}
Email: tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us Phone: (678) 625-1619 Lo

NEWTON COUNTY GA

1113 Usher St, Suite 302

COVINGTON, GA 30014

Billing Info

Lawrence, Tim

Email: tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us Phone: (678) 625-1619
1113 Usher St, Suite 302

COVINGTON, GA 30014

Order Items

Item Price Quantity ’}‘f::l

FEAVA™ "1 T TN 04/15/2021 *#* 2021-2022 South Metropolitan
Aero Atl Heavy Duty Clear Vinyl Cover
C roll, Cl  ‘on, Coweta, . wyette, Henry, Newton, Rockdale,
ng

$83.95 3 ©~51.85

The Aero Surveys Team!






Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Tim Singley

Department Information Systems

Last 4 Digits of Card 7839

Month 02/01/2021 *Must be completed if charge is for a
meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
1/29/2021 Faronics Deep Freeze Maintenance Renewal $16.00 52.2250
2/1/2021 Google Google Cloud — Gsuite Voice $16.99 52.2250
02/01/2021 Holodyn Corp Brochure Packages for Websites Feb. $60.00 52.2250
02/08/2021 Google Google Cloud — Gsuite Voice CR. -$3.50 52.2250
Statement Total: $89.49

7

-~

I herby confirm that all [Z? stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

% i

Cardholder Signature 7S AppFéval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7839

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
TIM SINGLEY xx 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-24741
760038107839 goooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7839 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $3.50
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $92.99
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address:

Pay Online:

TTY Telephone:

Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
www.commercialcardview.com
1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
01/29 02/01 PAYPRO FARONICS 888-317-4868 NY 96332158 $16.00
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
02/01 02/02 GOOGLE *SVCSCO.NEWTON. G.CO/HELPPAY# CA POyp240C $16.99
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
02/01 02/03 HOLODYN CORPORATION 678-7999855 GA 128820 $60.00
ek ek ke ok e ke ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
02/08 02/09 GOOGLE *SVCSCO.NEWTON. G.CO/HELPPAY# CA POyp240C $3.50CR

wxxsrrrkixs. NENMQO [TENM  **resssxstsksrs

SYNOvuUS




Googler

Credit Memo

Credit memo number: 3874545414

Bill to

Greg Mann
UNINCORPORATED, GA 30014
United States

Details

Credit memo number...........ccccco...... 3874545414
Invoice date.............ccccoeviirrininne. Feb 8, 2021
BilliNG ID......ovoeeeeeeceeceeeeee 8020-2019-4660

You will be automatically charged for any amount due.

Google Voice Inc.

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043
United States

Federal Tax ID: 20-3699496

Google Cloud - Google Workspace Telecom

Total in USD -$3.50

Summary for Feb 8, 2021

Subtotal in USD -83.50
Total in USD -33.50

Page 1 of 2



Go g|€" Credit Memo

Adjustments
Feb 8, 2021

Description

Courtesy - Billing correction for Google Voice taxes and fees in January [ref. b_179420333]
Subtotal in USD

Total in USD

To learn more about this invoice, please see How Google Voice billing works

Credit memo number: 3874545414

Amount(8)

-3.50

-$3.50

-$3.50

Rates may be updated on the 1st of each month, with changes being reflected in the following month’s invoice. See upcoming changes here.

Continued use of Google Voice is subject to your Google Telephony Agreement.

Page 2 of 2


https://support.google.com/a?p=voice_billing
http://support.google.com/a?p=billing_callrates

Google

Payment Receipt

Payment date Feb 1, 2021
Google Voice Inc. Billing ID 8020-2019-4660
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway sk
Mountain View, CA 94043 Pyt method :,r';a Sis 07339
United States Payment number e
Payment ID SVCSco.newton.ga.us
Tax identification number
20-36994596
Greg Mann
UNINCORPORATED, GA 30014
United States %
Description
Payment amount $16.99




Date Description Amount (USD)

Feb1 - 28,2021 Google Workspace Telecom Subscription Google Voice Starter - License usage measured in $5.33
license months: 0.53 Months, Domain Name: co.newton.ga.us

Feb 8, 2021 Courtesy - Billing correction for Google Voice taxes and fees in January [ref. b_179420333] -53.50
Feb 8, 2021 Payment refunded: Visa - -: - 7839. POyp240C $3.50
Feb 8, 2021 Refund in progress: Visa ++++ 7839 for 53.50 50.00
Feb 1, 2021 Local 911 Surcharge 51.50
Feb 1, 2021 Federal Universal Service Fund 5097
Feb 1, 2021 Federal Regulatory Assessment Fee 50.09
Feb 1, 2021 Automatic payment: Visa »-»+7839. POyp240C. SVCSco.newton.ga.us -516.99

Starting balance: $16.99




Call 1-300-943-5422 | +1-604-63

Faronics

THANK YOU

Your order has been registered and it is currently being processed. Please expect an e-mail update soon.

Order summary

YourorderID: 21331485

Order status: Waiting

Deep Freeze Standard Maintenance Renewal 1 Year (2 iter) 16.00 USD
TOTAL: 16.00 USD

Support Phones

Please contact our support at 1-800-943-6422 reqgarding the license keys and product support for Ceep Freeze Standard Maintenance Renewal 1¥ear

What's Next?

This order was paid by credit card. Last four digits of the credit card are xo00000000006:7839

il Llmra + e et Tl Do ein
Click Here 1o Print This Page.

e e
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Dear Tim Singley (Newton County Board of Commissioners), %
This is a payment receipt for Invoice 128820 sent on 01/31/2021

Brochure Hosting - alcovycircuit.com (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $30.00 USD

Addaon (alcovycircuit. com) - Dedicated IP (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $3.00 USD

Parked Domain Hosting - co.newton.ga.us (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $5.00 USD
Addon (co.newton.ga us) - Dedicated IP (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $3.00 USD

Parked Domain Hosting - newtonrecreation.com (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $5.00 USD
Addan (newtonrecreation.com) - Dedicated IP (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $3.00 USD
Parked Domain Hosting - sheriff.co.newton.ga.us (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $5.00 USD
Addan (sheriff co newton ga.us) - Dedicated P (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $3.00 USD
Addon (gaitherplantation.com) - Dedicated IP (02/15/2021 - 03/14/2021) $3.00 USD
Sub Total: $60.00 USD
Credit: $0.00 USD
Total: $60.00 USD

Amount: $60.00 USD
Transaction #: 81936127

Total Paid: $60.00 USD
Remaining Balance: $0.00 USD
Status: Paid
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SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

TIM SINGLEY

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

760038107839

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7839
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
xx 0000000
goooooooao goooooooao

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Balance Summary

Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7839 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date March 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $73.49
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services
P.O. Box 2181
Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Service:

Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support

P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post

Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
03/02 03/03 GOOGLE *SVCSCO.NEWTON. G.CO/HELPPAY# CA POz2t1Ev $13.49
ek ek ke ok e ke e ok ke ok ke ok ok MEMO ITEM ek ek ke ok ek ke ok ok ok ke ok ok
03/01 03/03 HOLODYN CORPORATION 678-7999855 GA 129007 $60.00

wrxsrrrkixs NENMQO [TENM  **ressssstsksrs

SYNOvuUS



Googler

Invoice

Invoice number: 3866639775

Bill to

Greg Mann
UNINCORPORATED, GA 30014
United States

Details

Invoice nUMber...........ccoooiveeieee, 3866639775
Invoice date.............ccccoeviirrininne. Feb 28, 2021
BilliNG ID......ovoeeeeeeceeceeeeee 8020-2019-4660

Domain Name

co.newton.ga.us

You will be automatically charged for any amount due.

Google Voice Inc.

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway

Mountain View, CA 94043
United States

Federal Tax ID: 20-3699496

Google Cloud - Google Workspace Telecom

Total in USD

Summary for Feb 1, 2021 - Feb 28, 2021

Subtotal in USD

Federal Regulatory Assessment Fee
Federal Universal Service Fund
Local 911 Surcharge

Total in USD

$13.49

$10.00
$0.16
$1.83
$1.50
$13.49

Page 1 of 2



GO g|€” Invoice

Invoice number: 3866639775

Domain Name: co.newton.ga.us

Subscription Description Interval Usage Amount($)
Google_W_orkspace Telecom Qoogle Voice Starter - License usage measured in Feb 1 - Feb 28 1 10.00
Subscription license months Month
Subtotal in USD $10.00
Federal Regulatory Assessment Fee $0.16
Federal Universal Service Fund $1.83
Local 911 Surcharge $1.50
Total in USD $1 3.49

To learn more about this invoice, please see How Google Workspace Telecom billing works .

Rates may be updated on the 1st of each month, with changes being reflected in the following month’s invoice. See upcoming changes here.
Continued use of Google Voice and Google Meet Global Dialing is subject to your Google Telephony Agreement.

Page 2 of 2


https://support.google.com/a?p=telecom_billing
http://support.google.com/a?p=billing_callrates
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Dear Tim Singley (Newton County Board of Commissioners),
This is a payment receipt for Invoice 129007 sent on 02/28/2021

Brochure Hosting - alcowycircuit com (03/159/2021 - 041442021 $30 .00 USD

Addon (alcovycircuit.com) - Dedicated 1P (031572021 - 04414/2021) $3.00 USD

Farked Domain Hosting - co newton.ga.us (03192021 - 0441452021 $5.00 UsD
Addon {co.newton.ga.us) - Dedicated IP (03/12/2021 - 04A14/20217 43 .00 USD

Farked Domain Hosting - newtonrecreation.com (034152021 - 04414520211 $5.00 USD
Addon (newtonrecreation.com) - Dedicated IP (03/15/2021 - 04414/2021) $3.00 USD
Farked Domain Hosting - sheriff.co.newton.ga.us (03/15/2021 - 0414520211 $5.00 USD
Addon (sheriff.co newton . ga.us) - Dedicated [P (031532021 - 0414520211 $3.00 USD
Addon {gaitherplantation com) - Dedicated IP (03/15/2021 - 04/14/2021) $3 .00 USD

Sub Total: $60.00 USD
Credit $0.00 USD
Total: $60.00 USD

Amount $60.00 USD
Transaction # 82131867

Total Paid: $60.00 USD
Remaining Balance; $0.00 USD
otatus: Paid



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Wendy Peacock

Department EMA

Last 4 Digits of Card 1920

Month January 16, 2021 through February 15, 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

Description and Business Purpose of

Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
1/26/2021 Mayfield Ace Hardware General Office Supplies $103.20 10039200-531100
1/26/2021 Walmart EOC Equipment $671.00 10039200-531600
Last invoice remaining for feeding first
1/29/2021 Bradley's BBQ responders during COVID quarantine $475.09 10039200-531180
02/812/2021 Walmart General Office Supplies $47.98 10039200-531100

Statement Total: $1,297.27

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

@WQM‘DKL ol

Cardholder @Fture pproyaf Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvuUsS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD

SERVICES

Account NumberXXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1920

T, Payment Due N/A
P.O. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
WENDY PEACOCK *x [0000DOD
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
762003101920 0oooooooo goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number KAUXX-XXKXX-XXXX-1920 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date February 15, 2021 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $1,297.27
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans

Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

01/26 01/27 MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE COVINGTON GA 940617 $103.20
rreasrsaanins MEMO [TEM **ssrsemmssses

01/26 01/27 WAL-MART #0459 COVINGTON GA 0126210459 $671.00
rarreresaarees MEMEO) [TEM  ***sressssssnns

01/29 02/01 BRADLEYS BAR-B-QUE COVINGTON GA $475.09
reenesssearie MEME) [TEM *ttresseesass

02/12 02/15 WM SUPERCENTER #4539 COVINGTON GA $47.98
senrnennssenses MEMO) [TEM *omssresssess

SYNOvVUS



dive us feedback o survey.ualmart.co
Thany you! Ip 4 TAIRZN42BK 1 o

Waimart >}

170-147-8030 Mar: JERRY

lﬂBQﬂ IHDUSTRIAL BLUD WE
, _ COVINGTON 60 30014
i 00459 CPE GO4Y23 [Ew 91 TRW 07952
BISA CSDE ¥ 106009560228
WISENSE 56 08081430066 278.00 ¢
. SUBTOTMI 279,00
DESA CUDE ® 100015 /9536

HISENSE &8 8 300681 2i3.90 y
ALSENSE 32 0B} 3002569 i15.00 ¢
SUBTOTAL 671.00
Lijp 671.00

i
UISA  iryp §71.mM
VISR CREBIL Fhke ke owkxs 1920 1
APPRIVAL # 046760
REF & ey nose
TRARS 1i 16, TB0tuo '
VALIEATTGN - 6780
PAYHENT SERUICE - F
AID fHOCO0OLOGII00C
AAC (6295D59665093D4
telnidi 8 S{011120
Ui f26/21 09:23:2%
CHARGE Gup 0.00
# ITEMS SGLD 3

T
W+

Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmar t.eom/plus

01726/21 09:73:36
FRACUSTONER CUPYsxx

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE
2171 ELM STREET NE
P. 0. BOX 1467
COVINGTON, GA. 30014
(770) 786-2550

Receipt required for all returns.Meather
Virus related & closeout not returnable

01/25/21 1:18PM HF 582  SALE
7298987 1 EA  $59.99 FA %
KILLZALL CONCENT. 2.5GAL $59.99
5104195 T EA  $3.99 EA

KEY FORD PL H75 $3.99
8022352 1 EA  $2.59 EA
MIRROR BLIND SPOT 3" $2.59
5007948 6 EA  $2.49 FA

KEY KWIKSET KW1-ACE250PK $14.94
Regular Price: 2.75

You Saved c 1.80
5007162 4 EA  $2.49 EA

KEY MASTER M1-ACE250PK $9.96
Regular Price: 2,719

You Saved : 1.20
5007159 2 EA  $2.49 EA

KEY SCHLAGE SC1 250PK - $4.98
Regular Price: 2.79

You Saved - .60

SUB-TOTAL:$ 96.45 TAX: $ 6.75
TOTAL: §  103.20
BC AMT: $ 103.20

BK CARD#: XXXXXXXXXXXX1920
MID:®kxkx£x£8881  TID:%%%7155

AUTH: 089861 AMT: § 103.20
Host reference #:940617  Bat#

Autharizing Network: VISA

Chip Read

CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX
AID : A0000000031010
TVR : 8080008000

IAD : 06010A03608400
TSI : 6800

ARC : 00

MODE : Issuer

CVM .

Name : VISA CREDIT

ATC :000B

AC  : 17DF49111E21FOC4
TxnID/ValCode: 418473

Bank card UsD$  103.20
==>> JRNL#J40617/2 L=z
CUST NO:¥2

THANK YOU WENDY PEACOCK
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

Acct: CASH SALE - ELM STREET

[ SO & : ~



Give us feedback @ survey.walnart.con

BRADLEYS BAR-B-QUE Thank you! ID #: nnwuzspa
1160 CHURCH ST SE
COVINGTON GA 30014 A?’?aulmﬂrt J'E'RR‘-
Rty 8030 Har:JERRY
s ML %
il STA Shess SON Safaus e B TR BB
1/29/21 12:24 PH 56 GAS CAN 088705300267 18.94 X
SIB LRG DSKP 074412088326 6.96 X
SERVER #: 1 SUBTOTAL 14.84
TAX 1 7.000 3 3.14
VISA CREDIT - INSERT TOTAL 47.98
AID: AG000000031010 VISA TEND 47.98
ACCT #: tsiiomirtss1920 VISA CREDIT Ak kpkk ksdx 1920 11
AP 8 1042000914
CREDIT SALE
o= 5
UID: 102937671066  REF #: 7554 LEE'}SM'}“ i‘,‘,%“ RTINS
BATCH #: 104 AUTH #: 034583 gn?HEN]’ SERVICE -ME
DESCRIPTION : . 10 A0000000031010
R Y
B sy 02/12/21 é'&ﬁé”‘ e
TIP $ e g 11',:_“ ’

" i i

ARQC - 4C1A54291E063897 .3.‘,
uu -
]

LUTORE COP Introducing Walmart+

Join today at walmart.com/plus

Low Pncas Vnu Can Trust. Every Day.
02712721 11:24:16
%xCUSTOMER COPY%xx



cardholder Name Wendy Peacock

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department EMA

Last 4 Digits of Card 1920

Month February 16 2021 through March 15, 2021

*Must be completed if charge is for

a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of g
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
2/17/2021 Mayfield Ace Hardware General Office Supplies $13.66 10039200-531100
3/12/2021 Beachball Properties |Deposit for Dive Team Training $361.36 1039200-523500
Statement Total: $375.02

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

v(m{u Qﬁmk

ardholder Sl

ature

5 L

/Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
MAYFIELD ACE HARDWARE
2171 ELM STREET NE
P. 0. BOX 1467
COVINGTON, GA. 30014
(770) 786-2550

Receipt required for all returns.Weather
Virus related & closaout not returnable

02/17/21 12:12PH CA 583  SALE
6000005 1 EA $9.99 EA
PEPER THL S-A-S MEGA ERL $9.99
55 6 EA A7 EA
SCREWS/BOLTS/ANCHORS $1.02
55 4 EA 11 EA
SCREWS/BOLTS/ANCHORS $.44
55 4 EA 33 EA
SCREWS/BOLTS/ANCHORS $1.32
SUB-TOTAL:$ 12,77 TAX: § .89
TOTAL: §  13.66
BC AMT: §  13.66

BK CARD#: KOOKKEXHXX1920

MID: kkirksssdal  TID:##x7155

AUTH: 019451 AMT: $ 13.66
Host reference #:951577 Bat#

Authorizing Network: VISA

Chip Read

CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX
ATD @ A0020000031010

TVR : 8080008000

1AD : 06010A03608400

TSI : 6800

ARC : 00

MODE : Issuer

CVM =

Name : VISA CREDIT

ATC :000E

AC  : BOF1AICDBBABCHZE
TxnID/ValCode: 424274

i

THANK YOU WENDY PEACOCK
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

Acct: CASH SALE - ELM STREET

Customzr Copy

Seokeok deokok £ okokek kbbb kokokk K 3k kbbb kR kkkk



Update for Reservation # 17202

Beachball Properties <reservations@beachballproperties.com>
Fri 3/12/2021 11:05 AM

To: Wendy Peacock <wendy.peacock@covington-newton911.com>

l 1 attachments (255 KB)
Tenant Rental Agreement - Beachball Properties pdf,

We're happy you chose a BEACHBALL PROPERTIES property for your Alabama Gulf Coast vacation! We know in these uncertain times, you had a choice to book
We look forward to having you as a guest!
Please follow us on Facebook for updates on our local area. hitps://www.facebook.com/beachballproperties

This is your reservation confirmation and receipt. Please, retain for your records.

Reservation ID: 17202
Property Info

Cotton Bayou 9D

26115 Perdido Beach Blvd 9D
Orange Beach AL, 36561

Member Info

EMA

8146 Carlton Trail

Covington GA, 30014
wendy.peacock@covington-newton911.com
404-502-4439

Reservation Info
Starting/Arrival Date: 4/25/2021
Ending/Departure Date: 5/2/2021
Number in Party: 4

Price Breakdown

Rent: $885.00
Total Other Charges: $410.60
Total Taxes and Fees: $149.83
Total Vacation Cost: $1,44543
Advance Required By: 37472021
Advance Required: $361.36
Advance Received: $361.36
Advance Now Due: $0.00
Sincerely,

The Team @ BEACHBALL PROPERTIES
251-968-8896
reservations@beachballproperties.com
22989 Perdido Beach Blvd

Orange Beach, AL 36561
www.beachballproperties.com

***Remember to SAVE and book direct with us for all your future Alabama Gulf Coast beach vacations™*
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